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1001 General Fund                         

400 General Government (for Revenu        

1001 Fund 1001                            

33501 State PILOT Funding                 

1001-400-33501-1000-                                    State PILO
                                            -1,331,081           0  -1,331,081  -2,418,355.57                  1,087,274.57  181.7% 

33502 Public Service Corporation Tax      

1001-400-33502-1000-                                    Public Ser
                                              -302,239           0    -302,239    -301,293.75                       -945.25   99.7% 

33503 Meals & Beverage Tax                

1001-400-33503-1000-                                    Meals & Be
                                              -746,456           0    -746,456            .00                   -746,456.00     .0% 

33504 Hotel Tax                           

1001-400-33504-1000-                                    Hotel Tax
                                              -105,706           0    -105,706            .00                   -105,706.00     .0% 

33505 M/V Excise Tax Reimbursement        

1001-400-33505-1000-                                    M/V Reim
                                            -2,910,724           0  -2,910,724    -742,680.00                 -2,168,044.00   25.5% 

33506 M/V Phase-Out Tax                   

1001-400-33506-1000-                                    M/V Phase-
                                                     0           0           0    -742,679.99                    742,679.99  100.0% 
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33507 Library Grant-In Aid                

1001-400-33507-1000-                                    Library Gr
                                              -224,131           0    -224,131    -114,322.00                   -109,809.00   51.0% 

33901 PILOT-Bristol Assisted Living       

1001-400-33901-1000-                                    PILOT-BAL
                                               -50,415           0     -50,415     -24,375.68                    -26,039.32   48.4% 

33902 PILOT-Living East Bay               

1001-400-33902-1000-                                    PILOT-Livi
                                               -46,949           0     -46,949     -22,959.00                    -23,990.00   48.9% 

33905 PILOT-Roger Williams Universit      

1001-400-33905-1000-                                    PILOT-Roge
                                              -388,446           0    -388,446    -207,960.63                   -180,485.37   53.5% 

33907 PILOT-Bristol Housing Authorit      

1001-400-33907-1000-                                    PILOT-BHA
                                               -99,597           0     -99,597     -58,694.00                    -40,903.00   58.9% 

33908 PILOT-Gladding Property             

1001-400-33908-1000-                                    PILOT-Glad
                                                -7,560           0      -7,560      -3,934.00                     -3,626.00   52.0% 

33909 A&R Marine PILOT                    

1001-400-33909-1000-                                    A&R Ma
                                                -1,686           0      -1,686      -2,034.57                        348.57  120.7% 

34420 Sewer Assessments                   

1001-400-34420-1000-                                    SA GF
                                                     0           0           0     -14,633.06                     14,633.06  100.0% 
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36202 Cell Tower Agreement-American       

1001-400-36202-1000-                                    Cell Tower
                                                     0           0           0     -30,080.85                     30,080.85  100.0% 

36203 Cell Tower Agreement-T-Mobile       

1001-400-36203-1000-                                    Cell Tower
                                                     0           0           0      -6,427.38                      6,427.38  100.0% 

39102 Interfund Transfers In-Enterpr      

1001-400-39102-1000-                                    Interfund
                                               -75,000           0     -75,000            .00                    -75,000.00     .0% 

39103 Interfund Transfers In-Permane      

1001-400-39103-1000-                                    Interfund
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000            .00                    -70,000.00     .0% 

39104 Interfund Transfers In-North B      

1001-400-39104-1000-                                    Interfund
                                                -4,000           0      -4,000            .00                     -4,000.00     .0% 

39105 Interfund Transfers In-Colt Fu      

1001-400-39105-1000-                                    Interfund
                                              -460,725           0    -460,725            .00                   -460,725.00     .0% 

39106 Tangiable Property Reimbursmen      

1001-400-39106-1000-                                    Tangiable
                                              -147,284           0    -147,284            .00                   -147,284.00     .0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

1001-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       3,443.75                     -3,443.75  100.0% 
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     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu   -6,971,999           0  -6,971,999  -4,686,986.73                 -2,285,012.27   67.2%
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401 Town Council                          

10014011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-401-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,687           0      36,687      15,266.70                     21,420.30   41.6% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-401-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 2,807           0       2,807       1,167.90                      1,639.10   41.6% 

43210 RI League of Cities & Town          

1001-401-43210-1000-                                    RILOCT
                                                10,884           0      10,884      10,884.00                           .00  100.0% 

43311 Code Supplements                    

1001-401-43311-1000-                                    Code Suppl
                                                 6,500           0       6,500       6,906.41                       -406.41  106.3% 

43313 Public Media                        

1001-401-43313-1000-                                    Public Med
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       1,050.00                      2,450.00   30.0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-401-43400-1000-                                    IT & S
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

1001-401-43410-1000-                                    Audit
                                                50,000           0      50,000       2,362.50                     47,637.50    4.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pXaP4doUZfMMKO7hkCrtxmbQAJM%2FF0wOTQaf8jiO9%2FYwPB9bbqRfVxw3lbKlxrm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTVlNzpiOGEwMzRiNmVkZjExOTgwNWE5ZWFhNDdmNjFmYjBjYmRhNWI4OGY5ZGQ3NzA3MmNlNDg4OWYzNjZhNGZiMDk2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Bthslc9EAufkinH1fwlEps5QjKL2lHsX6%2FU2z61moghNQ15NGNT49UyhJXd8Pkm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzVkZDowN2VkOTc5NGI3NjYwZjkzNzkwZDg2M2YwOWM1MTE1NWYyZjViZGZlYWU4MWIwYTFkMDIwYTY5ZmJiZjYyNjJjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9UFlk%2B64VLutxtb1UJ4elYd%2BcpM303%2FhJBA4pegLV6XyG%2BIV2TwZTiXohEfmlDv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGQxZTo3OWIwY2MxZDhkMzIwYTQ1ZDRjYjE5NjFkMTk4ZTI4OTc0ZDQyMWExZjk0ZDRlZjljY2Q0Yjg5ZmJmYzhjZGVhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJ5vMU3AxPYckHrIduTWFDNYAmKM2AixVVJkVlNeEsOQxjQQwOCZbmlS%2BOVhkMvZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTA5NDo2YmM1YWQwZWU5MmYwZjY0ODFjOTNkMWVkNmZjY2VkNGE5MzE3NDE0YjU1MGZhYTNmNGI4OTE0NzBiYTFhZmJjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2L%2Bm4xV9D%2FD5jllBIE62RZkbfPuhw59kNGZvQdvWHKwiRsBwnPOnZfpRqFqYTXb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWJlZjozN2JmNjg0ZWQxN2JlNWRlZTI3YWQ4N2Q1M2QzN2E3NDNiZjZjZGI2YjA3M2Y2NWNlYjMyMDFiOTNkNTlkNzFjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4FFDwD40dWhZ00ojamE5dpjHCIrdIwDjD3icogEIRfsF1EPe3LX2S%2B2y7TNnQZLy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzI3YjplMDZlYTgxNGE3YWU1OGIwMTRiODUwMWVkNDNjYzQzZmZkNzc0ODMwOTViYjY1OTFkMmU5MWJiY2UzMjRlZTE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQudOqyGpL7%2B%2Fp3xE6zM80cnyrQCgo%2ByjGZDbWDpM%2BSslfZQXPgKU2hSM%2F2uNCz3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NThjYjo5NjM2ZDQzM2JjNDA0YzliODAwZTYxYmJiNmU4NGI5NzVmNzg1M2U4M2IyYjk3ZjMxYTVhOTljOTQzZWNhNTQ4OnA6VDpG
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45400 Advertising                         

1001-401-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                18,000           0      18,000       9,201.00                      8,799.00   51.1% 

46020 Inaugural                           

1001-401-46020-1000-                                    Inaugural
                                                     1           0           1            .00                          1.00     .0% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-401-48000-1000-                                    Contingenc
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,383.50                      8,616.50   13.8% 

     TOTAL Town Council                        140,379           0     140,379      50,222.01                     90,156.99   35.8%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPsUslwm2T7zDGdwoNZJFEU0hsS7fNUcJ8aU6ZyytKbxZCvPfT4wzrWfAIjEEMzB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWUwZTowMjkxZjRmZjM4ZWFmZGQ2ODNhY2ZmYTk1ZTNiYWI5NTY1YTMyMTQ2OWFjNmVkYjQxNmZkOWNmYmI3NmE2ZDI4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=27u8yyLV4F%2B9PfIVsCXlb%2BSJSFoO32wtpr%2BMFv0ofDJ3su9RwtFcbWk%2FAKjHesob___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGYzYToyOGYzNmYyYjg0NWNjNWM2Y2QzNTc2MDI1OWY5ODhjYzhmOWQyZDFiZGNkZTM1YTA0YmNmNTUwYTQyZTQwNjgwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RU%2FdprJdTuy2myR%2BTyVP%2BNebVjPAWFK8V4NwyE4ETug1Ghb4DH1foGqsmIhBnhyP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTBiYjphZTMyZmIyOTdmN2Y2ZDBlZjU0NDJjOTc0OTUzNzk5MzE0NzFhYTk3ZmIyZDRjZWU3YmNiMTVjMjllMmQ1YjYzOnA6VDpG
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402 Town Administrator                    

10014021 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-402-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               269,611           0     269,611     133,477.76                    136,133.24   49.5% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-402-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                11,983           0      11,983       4,374.58                      7,608.42   36.5% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-402-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                   316           0         316         165.24                        150.76   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-402-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                20,625           0      20,625      10,178.64                     10,446.36   49.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-402-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 2,670           0       2,670         690.17                      1,979.83   25.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-402-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                37,561           0      37,561       9,710.61                     27,850.39   25.9% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-402-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2vP7h7vQv8HLILt4WUBZctir0O3j1ktvICymN9pIhCB2YsEgSIeJXgwK6okVzA7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmQyNTplN2IwMTE4MTFlNzIyMmUzNzZlNWI0ZDg3NTRjOGJkYmQ3MWM1ZTk4ZjAxMjgyOGRmZjc4NDgxNjM0OTYzYmE4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ojw%2FYtegVn7nustGCTQb5eO5FiLke0x2UHlDUP6heKW0rfzlwg6ZRxYDB9AXovgu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2YyODo5M2RmYWQwMjg4YzRmOGY0ODc3ZDAwYWIyMzQ4MjhiMjIzZTU2MDZhMGM3NDY2YmFkYjUwMTNiN2NiNWU3OTAxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LX0gsktudx11EZYav7P2NC72zSfwoWs2CvQCcD9oVjpVH1teYwjziaX1Lb9fTjRC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzNiNjo4OTA5ZDczNzE2ODRmOWY5YWQ4MDVkZDc0OWE1MmM3OWI0ODE4MTlmMzBkYzlhMGU2YzBjNjQzNjQwZjAwMmEzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXPxXI74HoLcawehS73kZ7dGdONZ4MAo%2Bf4CURTLseF%2F3IvpqDUOkWAYz7803Fo9___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDUxMzpiMTIxNDAzYjRmYjljNmFlYjljOTJiZDM1ZjkzYTI3OTU2MDYzYzY3NTQ4YzJiYWRjYjlmZTg1ZGYzYjAwNmNjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qf%2FDNmRRgUOhYEsGEdSrrbkkcb2VXa6y%2BG7i%2FHyuyX12LYCRLffFojK8aLj5Fb%2Fj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDgxZjo5YmI3OTI3MmMzNzQ0YjkxMWI3ODI4YWM5NDlmMDcxNGNjNmExZjAxZGU3NmM0ZmRjNGQxMGFlYzU0ZTEzNzE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atENs%2Bf7Aqvp4K3dltC0iRvS9cc3a8xn%2Fs6WQLWVaIZsNJtKwi7JJ%2B5rln3xgt2W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmQ5Nzo2Zjk4MmI3NjdhYTVlNjZkYmViNzRiMzdiYWEzODE4OTk5OTM4NjllN2YyYjYwOGIxMGEzMzZkZWMzZjU3YWU0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDK5XU1jI6ddQUrdKU896JqsdFhBgsAqp4Z9vnx3FRiYjFzecSll7sNKU9y6K%2BpO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjUxYzpkMzZjYTIxZWQwNmFiZjJiNDE2N2RmOGZhY2NjODJkMGM3NzU5N2RmNjA0MmQzNWYyNmMyYjAxMzRiZGY1M2FkOnA6VDpG
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43240 Legal Fees-Labor                    

1001-402-43240-1000-                                    LF Labor
                                                25,000           0      25,000      17,992.26                      7,007.74   72.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-402-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,892.45                        107.55   94.6% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-402-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                   500           0         500          77.22                        422.78   15.4% 

48000 Contingency                         

1001-402-48000-1000-                                    Contingenc
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,026.33                        973.67   51.3% 

     TOTAL Town Administrator                  374,266           0     374,266     179,585.26                    194,680.74   48.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANmDQU%2FgoPCM6uv4ec22gxhmZvYp3CJalteymUVLZYfxbKRAUFQcTu39Om8ehXPT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2E4MzozYjVhYjQ5ZGFmZjE3OGNkMTkyOWJlY2ViZGJkZWEyZGM0ZDVjMzNkZjI1MDA1ZDYzOTY1N2VlYWNlM2U2NDliOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s42la%2FAjrVJq9fv2529Mad4M%2BhhQHnc4xO6hg7KTnMzztAcLeOkPVO6iiXr4S7oM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjQwMDo3M2UwMWIyYWZiNzgxOTFiZDlkMmY3ZmEwMTI0NWVjODA3ODQzZGM0MzRiMGFiNTAzODFjMzY5NTY3ZjNjNGI4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYDblQvApL74SuWBR7PiZzzcvsdLUf14muPhF7fHnwkYINeErTNz5kTqb%2BByefQe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTFiZDpkNTU0YWE2NzI5M2NiZWNhMmRlMWRhOGEyYTYxZWUzOWMwYWM2YzZmYjY5MTkyY2E3YWNjMWM1NzAwMThiMzY4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcfvYBIY6Rd8myv8KGhxPx0WkC%2F85stEF5chyUd4CWeKj7xct48ld5v%2Bx8WWP5Vo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGQ5ZDo4NGFjMjAxMzE4ZTE5N2IxMzFhOGFiOTRlZTMwOGQyMTQxMmJmOTFmMGQwZTI3ZWQzNTdjZjkzZWY0NjgxNjAwOnA6VDpG
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403 Town Clerk                            

10014031 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-403-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                              -750,000           0    -750,000    -590,290.16                   -159,709.84   78.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-403-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               403,186           0     403,186     198,931.12                    204,254.88   49.3% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-403-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               106,631           0     106,631      49,440.10                     57,190.90   46.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-403-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,303           0       4,303       2,296.48                      2,006.52   53.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-403-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                30,844           0      30,844      16,465.49                     14,378.51   53.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-403-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,957           0       3,957       1,974.37                      1,982.63   49.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-403-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                55,679           0      55,679      27,776.78                     27,902.22   49.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F%2BUrZt7sdb6uOwytlAWAXclDXNW8l4Fu1zsAq1X8rUiT8BQBInO%2FCqKS7S2%2FGLO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzYxYzo2Njk3OWU3YTA1NGY4ZmM1OTU5MDIxOGUzMTgzNjA4NjkzNTFjNDA4ODMwMGUwZWI5NGNhODdhMGFkZGIxZTQ3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8CI1bmC8qJdTUTkl5VdO8WNZPn4bNufCWEkHhMdfRVL1%2BJSuRsGYyae%2BaENnymT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDBjNjo5YzkxODQ5OGFiMTJjOWI2ODNiOTliYjI3MzA3NTZiOGJjYjExYzAzZmNjNzBlM2UzNmRkOTNjYWQxMzVlMzQzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x48UEe%2FO5SLc%2BN06rVCu2FMAJQZ5G%2F6ibephuiLgFUszHAyL1CuWxyjkBuBydhHo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2VjNzo4ZmZhNTVjMGRjY2M5MWYyNTRjOGZmYjRhY2I5YmFmZmNlZDc1ODUzMjgzNWZkM2JhYTI1NjBkODM5NGM4ZjBiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ip8xITphJDGqEILsvORH3iB7rJFOpYJohsEO2EFSbESBMX0EE%2F1D%2FPBng60Rx0y%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmE4Yjo1NTA1OGM0ZGYzNThkODMxODgyMTE2MjE1MWU3MWU5NGQ1OGJhNTBiMzgwZjZjMmE2OWQ4ZTdlNTNmNjAyYTk1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1J%2BhbwES6wXtqWeuLTcddddsvrZQHOeCsYSgvkaeaPYBWk0ueuILsTtd6GzkgDV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjQ1YjpmNDM2MDgxNWY0ZTUyZDZmODhkMzFmNmIyOWMyYzA2YzlhZTVkMGM5MzAxNmRjNmJjODczMWIwNTcyYjI2MGJiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uN8xHu%2FJR9ilAKvSH65iuchFlDr%2FeTPw2nm100aMwUxkY8Rp%2FPZ2hNmbFFJYwbAV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjQ4MjozZmNjYWJhZTg1NTBkOWU4YjZjZWU0ZDIzZDg2Y2VkMDE5YjU1YThiZmY1MzlmNTM2OGUyNjdjZTVjYTE4NTVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIs4TWefw27szbnX04mIDCYLyV0U4QXbbL2wITk45N4bk4zir%2BAe2xU9zJNq7iUW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTVkZjpmNjU0Yzg1MzQ4MjMzM2FjZWVjODhmODg2YmVlZDFlOTY1MDg0OWI1YzMzYTljZjMyODJjY2YwMGU5MmJlNWQ3OnA6VDpG
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43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-403-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,070.82                      1,929.18   51.8% 

43321 Land Evidence                       

1001-403-43321-1000-                                    Land Evide
                                                27,000           0      27,000      14,800.00                     12,200.00   54.8% 

43322 Probate & Microfilming              

1001-403-43322-1000-                                    Probate &
                                                   760           0         760         200.00                        560.00   26.3% 

43323 Records Restoration                 

1001-403-43323-1000-                                    Records Re
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         681.30                      4,318.70   13.6% 

43324 Business Licensing                  

1001-403-43324-1000-                                    Business l
                                                 8,530           0       8,530       8,511.00                         19.00   99.8% 

45500 Printing                            

1001-403-45500-1000-                                    Printing
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,345.87                      1,154.13   53.8% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                          -97,610           0     -97,610    -265,796.83                    168,186.83  272.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5LPTfIzCSPActhcsgvi2TUO6N9LqVEMeZNGUUhrCsk%2F0Y8Q3NnlHBWUOvD2koIg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmZhZTozYzU2OTZmNGQ2YWU5MDNjZDQ5ZmYzNTM4YThkMjgzMWQ5NWZmNzcyOWUzNTIzYWNkMmJhMmQwYWZmZjQxYmFkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=912F7YShK%2BDMN7sJ%2Bn1wrkHtTmAiarLY9s8hY1uC3dqc8aCYPvBVEU4NAE9OYexX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjUyNDozMjcyNDY5NTlhNDFlYTFkMDkyOTQ5NDAwZjkyOGFiYzQ3YWJmM2U1NTVkOGY0NTIxMGM4YzJmZjM0MDc1NThjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRlOQndbPJFmyqEx0Llxa%2BdOPtD6UdQhCyyzLxBG0ap7I3QBqS%2BaYbvs4bgINHCe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGY4ZDowY2NmMTQzNThkZWQ0ODVhYTgwYjIwYmVmNzlkOWU2MTNmZGE3NjU2MDRhZDMyN2M1ZTI2ODI4ZjkxMDc1N2Y1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uh%2FXQX76rEbv8g6BUACEfUlzcKzl9dzUn7acodBCk2vq237DtTp%2FRH0dYjzte1nL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWZlZTo2NzRkZTVlZjQ1MTQ3ZWYyYTU4MzRkNmE2YTkwZmRjYWI5MTcxZDIzNzFiNTA0YjZmMjc1NjQ5YWY0MjE0NzQ1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j22vxJItDqZtYKfY4LQrpVe0mjJgm7XwSvNYH5L3z%2B9ugNbm0%2FFThWKxfD95zuvM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmRlYzo0YWQ5MzkwNjJiNzg5NmI3OTJiYjFjNWQ1OWY1ZGQzYTQ0N2VlNzc3MzFiMTgzZjc3MWQ4ZGFjZjMwYjBjODBiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXdRDqNYL3lnOaPGDnsyYLf5qc1vu5l%2FFSjGfY6l9FRBzk%2BddqQfcegaFJxzdW8b___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjczNTpjZGFkODE1Y2Y4MmVlYmE5MDU5MTdhNDYwNTUwZDMyZmZiZDk4MWFmYjI5OWEzZTczZTIzNDEyZGM4N2MxMTA3OnA6VDpG
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404 Town Solicitor                        

10014041 General Fund                       

43245 Legal Fees-Solicitor                

1001-404-43245-1000-                                    LF Solic
                                               143,673           0     143,673      62,900.25                     80,772.75   43.8% 

43246 Legal Fees-Litigation               

1001-404-43246-1000-                                    LF Litig
                                                70,000           0      70,000      11,471.09                     58,528.91   16.4% 

43430 Court Costs                         

1001-404-43430-1000-                                    Court Cost
                                                   500           0         500            .00                        500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Town Solicitor                      214,173           0     214,173      74,371.34                    139,801.66   34.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gvp2VIoaOpHAp0vUQc35dqBWP%2F4IBiRO%2FbDa9Ivplgi9uHLyZsOMp%2FwFr2LxmJ1O___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmZiMTo5Njg4NDY1MTQyZmU5YzVmZTY3YzZjMDlkZTJlMjg4YzI0Y2JmN2ZhNTZiYjhlZDZlNWExMTBmNGJiNmRiNWUzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZOuPu4pAHWoQfg4XYLqs5QY9CPWom6BqtGlKkDbTJnrpkDdQosGjK%2FLibd0nws6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGJhYTo1ZWFlNzBiYzA4MDdhYjllY2I4ZDliNWVlMmI3YmNmOGYyMDJmMDFkNzhhNGM5ZjE0YmQwM2Q0YTZiYjVlZjljOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hnyl2NESRY2GjK1EUhNdR%2FaJq%2BQiKd788H5E%2BnkVJHwZ1S49V%2Fm8cn63rM3Apaie___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGE3NDo5NmUwYjIxNTUyYWI4YWM5ODc3NDcxZTYzYjI3MzFhZGI3YmI5MDg5MjhkODJjZWYyZjI1ZDI4ZmJkYzAyMTZmOnA6VDpG
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405 Boards & Commissions                  

10014051 General Fund                       

39908 Opioid                              

1001-405-39908-1000-                                    Opioid
                                               -50,000           0     -50,000            .00                    -50,000.00     .0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-405-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                16,016           0      16,016            .00                     16,016.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-405-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 1,225           0       1,225            .00                      1,225.00     .0% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-405-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 6,200           0       6,200            .00                      6,200.00     .0% 

43222 Tips 411                            

1001-405-43222-1000-                                    Tips 411
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00                      1,000.00     .0% 

43223 Prevention programs/BWRSD           

1001-405-43223-1000-                                    Prevent
                                                42,157           0      42,157            .00                     42,157.00     .0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-405-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                                   980           0         980            .00                        980.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOpmSnLt2BNp2A8ftNTMLzsFI0FbcB9AeQqf5kdbFUEhozK0Xo%2FE3SOMfqmpFumc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTdhMzoyYTNkMzQxM2ZmZWVjMzFjZWMwM2VhYmIxYzBhOGVkMDEzMGRmNmE4MGQwZTg2YTY4ZGMxMmZmYWRlMjhmNTkxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2WU4k%2Bv%2Fj93RWtLTqftCQxyVUWTp1yWfTE2Swi0NIxxRgw1p7wj8zOtra8wU2Lf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Zjk5NDphNWFhZDc2YTM1YWI3Mjc1NDc0YzA4MmY4MWY3ZTViOWMyZmZmMjBmYzc4MGI3ZmY1NDY2Yzc5MjQ3ZjAyZWM5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pO%2F56w3qURevuYm9IMrd95IEkqVtb%2BFADY4QPOs%2FNWwlGlyUzMIMsoYkhV8rwLBJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWIzYjo2MjFmNjQzM2E1NzBjNTk2NWYwZDBhNjI4M2VjNmYzMmZiZjc2ZmZkNGU0M2I2OTdlOWNjOTdjMDk2ZjA5NDg3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qknG5zLp%2B4fK9cvFGgxNf%2BH4cIZeTLpPqrBq38jQ99Sgqr9hsI8j1rt8fcUD7i5X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDM5NzphODFiNGYwZjk2MjY5ZGQwNDE2NzI1NTE3YWEyZTk3ODIzODA2N2YzZTBmM2E5OTczNTVjZTZmMmE5ZWI3NzIwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYfgJk%2BTtHusKUJTUV4dgNesDMs2OjHGiIgEhfU581uOP%2FJ1UwDDXqomZso4jGf4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDEwMTplZjlmY2E3Yjc4YmE4NWJjNDQzM2M4OTk1ZGIxYWFiYTk1NjBiZjZlYjMyOGRkMGU2ZWQwODQxNGIxYTk1Yzc4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWrddxzkIRkC6btapop2DI%2BmjokiFRvTsR3y%2FhvkEFDhipaL3lbDdxAbMauBE23%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzVkODplNzFkMjIwYzViZTYzZDI5MTViOGEyMDY1MzhjN2I0Mzg2ODQwNTNkYjg4OTJhZmYyZGJkMTEwYzM3NzJiOTczOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Vtk4iQkOaKIX2qe3P86hV%2FBVHMi%2Fc4PIatLb%2BgiX%2BuL6uFpdgNTrjiDyPrUjgi8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDYxMTowMzk2YWUzZmY5MzQ4M2NhMWE4ZDA2ZmFjODUwYzMwNzVmYzY0ZjRmYzhlYTI3MTE4ZDFlZDA5YTliMjNiZjFlOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     13

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

48004 Bristol 250th Celebration           

1001-405-48004-1000-                                    250Th
                                                 5,000           0       5,000      -4,800.00                      9,800.00  -96.0% 

     TOTAL Boards & Commissions                 22,578           0      22,578      -4,800.00                     27,378.00  -21.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kh0wUiaKe7FijekQHpBklpBSO3a%2BL865uX6iIbLWe%2B7MP9qXDeYKYRuXzdartgFn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDY3MTo0YTE4NjQ4Y2Q5YTZkYTk1YTllZTNkNDliN2M0MDM0ODZiMzA3ZTZiZmJmOTZlNWU5MmRjNmE2ODYzNmRjMjk4OnA6VDpG
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406 Board of Canvassers                   

10014061 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-406-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00                      3,500.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-406-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                   268           0         268            .00                        268.00     .0% 

43230 Elections                           

1001-406-43230-1000-                                    Elections
                                                 1,200           0       1,200         164.00                      1,036.00   13.7% 

     TOTAL Board of Canvassers                   4,968           0       4,968         164.00                      4,804.00    3.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OsmD8zA0ZemO4kZj8R4Jr8SzDqXsUQXRLGEu5TObZ59QYqHKc%2F0zXaDhOS3qrbO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzhlZjplNDBjNzhkOWI5Yzg2NWU2NDlkYzZjZWE1ZmZmNGM0YzRlMmZmMTg1OTY4OTM3MTU4ZDE0MDBhOTBmMGIzMzljOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9H0Rv55Fv9s2Wu6KDVEC9rc8iuiXjTJ0syta35je81UyT%2Fh3YRK7%2BL%2B5TFX0OGUd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmE1ODplZDI3OTBhMjZjOTM4ZDM3MWM3NDUyMTVhYzI2YTQ3OTIwODE2OGRhMzVkZTBmMDE0ZTQwZjQzOWZhZWY5OWE5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAibxRgiKkJBPD05Mvlm34bQBe6Fz67YL570Asbv8ZL%2Fcn5RMj6gPM4h6HNWNt8G___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzMyMjo0ODY4NDZiNzYxNjYyZTRmYjg1YWIyODhmYWJlNzI4NTg3MjVmMjAwY2Y0ZjZkNTM0NGMyNzVhODQzZmE1NTQxOnA6VDpG
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407 Municipal Court                       

10014071 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-407-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000     -61,538.59                    -38,461.41   61.5% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-407-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                18,529           0      18,529      10,305.88                      8,223.12   55.6% 

41150 Detail Wages                        

1001-407-41150-1000-                                    Detail Wag
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-407-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 1,417           0       1,417         578.02                        838.98   40.8% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-407-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                     0           0           0          21.32                        -21.32  100.0% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-407-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0         300.43                       -300.43  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-407-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                15,500           0      15,500         600.00                     14,900.00    3.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lPoFGNWu03sElCcP9rYrj7UJSB5IZEQYZrYuSFZBLX7ncIKHgZyugj5Eml5eb2KD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDI4Njo3ODQzNDQxZWVkY2M3NmQzNjkwMDlmZDM1MjU3NDFmMTI0NWFmNzZjZTdmOGE1ODExNjI2NGY1OWIwZjc4MmQxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwSNJtfmbGpk%2FwJHGlem7Utyj2ZpeqR%2B6vbsIjveOeSzZRbEwvqwLQjMw1nIa4ZW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2QwMzoxNDc4Mzk2MzFkMmE5ZTBkOTkyZGU1N2Y5ODVkYTE0ZGVhZTNkNDhhMjgzNmEyYTgxOWExYWE3MTI1ZDRkNzdkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bL1iti0DJNjIbFDCumnNeSReV6XSlefuSMeGi3vP2LFJpRAsfzkzEDyLlD2nqfp0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWVhZDpmZTIzNmNiYTRhYWZkYzE1Yzc4YmNkN2M0ZjVmZjEwMzc3OTJhM2FjMTFiNDkyYjljNTU2MzQxZThmMGVmZThkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSoFqAMpkSzp2Wlex3pKLNuvffcU91n2dzHj8%2Bwo4fUF5IkEGDgildC93PiY3LcO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmMwYzpjODA1NmNiMzBiMjdjNDU3ODM2OTY2YTMxZDE1ZjU5NTQ4ZDljOTQyMzQ4MDhhYjFiNjhkZTMyZjBhNWVkNWIxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJ%2Fgb9oQ%2FPXBGtLV0j8%2FAOPuWdEa76NsZzDHmhEboF4qXtSYH89tdGla7leOlv8T___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yjc2Mzo0NzUzZGRhMTFjY2U0YmJlYTRmYjQzNTQxNDdmYjVlZTdkZTIwYWMwZGJjZDY4NzcwNWQ0YjJjMDZlNDUwYjA2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xs1FfGl8BL9r40Sj4qf2GEdhQhkUnk6rW2%2FKWKSh4auKfmMuESu%2F7gyTn5GKeAKj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzRjNDo2YjdmMjg4NGNiZGY3ODUyMzdkZDQwNWEyZWNkOGIwNzkwNDdhMjY3NzA0N2ZhMDU5MGUwZTUwOGIwNmNlMTI5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWpSXL80QrLLt750eSdrsA66MiiR55juwldyco7JroWYnYriVTY1Uk4cBM%2B93D0S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmMzNjoyN2M4MzZmNDhjYTg3MmY3MjA4MmNiMzNhNDdkMDVmM2I4ODM1NDYxYTRjOTA0ZjU1NzZkMDhjODc1NDMyZmM1OnA6VDpG
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46000 Supplies                            

1001-407-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                   650           0         650          10.49                        639.51    1.6% 

     TOTAL Municipal Court                     -61,904           0     -61,904     -49,722.45                    -12,181.55   80.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8N9gItBl7NXCc2PrJffr2%2FfD6pZ%2FTC91yv%2Bf05vL8dayP7cAd3Nje259OW2MKVO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yjc4OTowNWI5NmI0ZjQ0MjJlZWEyZTlhNTkyMzE0ZjIwZTE1YjE0NmJmOGRkYzFlYjA5MjFlYzI1ODhjOGNiYTI4YTQwOnA6VDpG
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501 Finance                               

10012024 General Fund                       

31124 Property Taxes: 2023-2024           

1001-501-31124-2024-                                    2023-2024
                                                     0           0           0    -179,664.19                    179,664.19  100.0% 

10012025 General Fund                       

31125 Property Taxes: 2024-2025           

1001-501-31125-2025-                                    2024-2025
                                                     0           0           0    -820,066.62                    820,066.62  100.0% 

10015010 General Fund                       

31120 Property Taxes: 2019-2020           

1001-501-31120-2020-                                    2019-2020
                                                     0           0           0      -1,043.59                      1,043.59  100.0% 

10015011 General Fund                       

31900 Penalties & Interest on De          

1001-501-31900-1000-                                    Penalties
                                              -915,000           0    -915,000    -111,453.36                   -803,546.64   12.2% 

34001 Municipal Lien Certificates         

1001-501-34001-1000-                                    Municipal
                                                     0           0           0      -5,175.00                      5,175.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5oNh%2F1WPR%2F49H0kwj3LGYpQ8V%2BqiWIk9rSGpKvkERqsZvPRZTToDA%2BkbRlO57ec___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGY5MDpjNjhjZTYzNjdiOTdjZDhhZWMxYjg1ZjZjMDNmODkwMzVmNmFhMmJlMWUxY2RhYmEyNWY4YmY0Mjg4YmE5ODhkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Iw5TYJKVh5qoNzKhfm7JhoW7LPbHR%2B2%2Bu9FZtFs54fPZEiSVnDOI%2FxZ2U6CX0CO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGNkMjoyM2JkZTVhYzNiNWM0YzEzZDIyM2ZhYTM0ZmQ4N2U0ZjhhZDMzNjQ4YjdiMWUxNDFiMjZkNDgzZDViZTBkNTI3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0t1Neh53zYHGJvoyG7LVv1PxjgyEr%2BYLYP5yttAsgBMTs3SAP3l75nlH9fJcHAr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2VkMzo2M2UwYTMzMTkyNTY1OTEyZTdiMjg5NTVmNmE2ZWY3MDI0NDUzOTY0OWRmOGU1MTEwYzg1NzdlMTY5OWM5ODM0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQM6CssyYiFy4SemvtmLRxJN0oPTYKpDL549t2WiSxTBKjb3CCYREZHrLd7%2B4QrM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjRlZTo1NDQ0NGIwNjBkMTM3ZDdiYTcxZWUwOTdmMGE3OTU3NTAxNTlhYjNhYWExMDlkOWMyZTk0ZjVjNzgwZTQzNjEyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9he2SrTQ65SUVr5M2q4aC1%2B3c7h4jui7XBrhbjbne9NG%2BHdBVHs%2FxN7mJuD1xTI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTFiMjpkZDM5YTc2YjYzZDk0ZmZlMTgxMDNjNDMyNzJjYmQyYzExNjMzNDVjMWVjODA3YmQxMDFmNzkwYmQ0YjdiMzE2OnA6VDpG
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34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-501-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0        -300.00                        300.00  100.0% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-501-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                               -21,000           0     -21,000         762.88                    -21,762.88   -3.6% 

36101 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36101-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -2,339.44                      2,339.44  100.0% 

36102 Investment Earnings-Wtrust #        

1001-501-36102-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -10.50                         10.50  100.0% 

36104 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36104-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,419.16                      1,419.16  100.0% 

36105 Investment Earnings-Webster #       

1001-501-36105-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -307.82                        307.82  100.0% 

36107 Investment Earnings-Centrevill      

1001-501-36107-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -773.69                        773.69  100.0% 

36114 Investment Earnings-BayCoast        

1001-501-36114-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -206.59                        206.59  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1j8napFXJ2522J2c04ksaI05NQp0VuNw7NtaBxNvzSvZSh5Q5wAxDIrpRirOooAi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzhhNzplYmY5YjBiM2E2MzA5OWQ2NGFkMzA3ODZkOWYxNzhhZDEyZjEzMDE3ODAyMWY0NTg5MGExOTBmNjhmNWVjMjQ4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zI1XVktQ%2FXHnscx%2BZs7zI5rZ3BP%2FSG7KIWDUudQgndhHWhAObuVDql4ryLKlpFXD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjgxMDphYzVjY2MzNmViYzkwYzJiNDA4ZmFkMjdiMzE2ZjVhMDA4NDA5MDAyOGI5OGY4ODVjNTE5OTE4MWE1NWZlN2M3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48TBAughXuEVJOS9%2FFIdLQM6TArJT9eIbGKzuW3BNCc1dvoYIo8O%2B%2Fys%2FWh5CkuY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTI2ZTpkNGJhNTc5NTM3YzEwNzQ2NjBhZTE2MzU3MzFjN2JhMmU1NjRjZmNjMDkyOTNhNDY2NGIzOThiYzQ2MTcxYzg3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQzSqJvwi0d0hlyiDsgPbZdQbMqhYN7a5gs9iRE2cro2KB%2FCiTdOYw3%2FncMD6p6D___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzA0NTo2Y2FkOTVmM2I2YTY2ZDFlMjI5M2U2MGU5MWI3NDVlY2Y5YzU0MmQ4YjBhMTNlNTUxMjM3NWFjNDU5NWI5NjBkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FC26j9z04kQkX1NdG2eYD%2BVQi6kmWtyn%2BsNv%2Bde5v8kXnh%2BNvlYGj4yl20qlJ5M%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2VmOTpkMjM0ZWY3YjBkYTFhMjcwNjA2NmU1MDYyZTBhYTZmZTRhYTgwOWIzYTU5ZWE4YTVhNWQ5NzFiOTFlM2Q0ZjA2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8UbJoXW21Dg3xdShhYzD1miyM0qytR3BoT4UFJcqtdOTKxiqLcRWgq5j3tV1tRJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjczYjpjNDNjNGM3NDRmZTBhMjFiMzg4ZTZlZDMwMzJjNDliZTg5ZTZlODhkOGZjZDlkYzljNzU4Yjg1Njg0OGI3MTM5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4MVFgdr2dzTtATqRiPrWYuTxZ782%2FvwdD2hWqHeOk13xgaPvgF6rit0f1JJSck7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTBmNDoyZjBiMjBjODRkODU1ZTc3YjM3NmM5Yzc4YjE4ZTQ1NzBjYzNkOGRhYWMzZWFmZTQ3MTcyZDBmMjE4ZmI2NGY3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52NmSSTFnjtpHe%2FtinMi0Ms%2FViB2in%2F267Gj4JfXdUG4%2BRHhvGBsyDLxARSJijZG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDc0ODo1MWVkOGFkMGVlOWY0MjU0YTQzOGI3N2ViODZkY2JmNjVmOWRkOTY1M2EwODc3MzNmMjk4NjY4OWE4ZmVjNDEzOnA6VDpG
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36116 Invest Earnings-BayCoast CD         

1001-501-36116-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -175.74                        175.74  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-501-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               592,762           0     592,762     295,479.25                    297,282.75   49.8% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-501-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00                      1,000.00     .0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-501-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               109,131           0     109,131      35,091.44                     74,039.56   32.2% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-501-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 5,981           0       5,981       2,340.98                      3,640.02   39.1% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-501-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                45,423           0      45,423      19,935.50                     25,487.50   43.9% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-501-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 6,064           0       6,064       2,595.89                      3,468.11   42.8% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-501-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                83,148           0      83,148      35,436.30                     47,711.70   42.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7PkNLaiktpb4Y%2BB%2FejWxcVBuVmA1iTNIaGXUejfS2K7x1DpKHCcAOfXfbTBNnQf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mjk0ODo2MDBlM2UxYTFmMWYwMTY4ZGU3NzNhZDBkNDUxMzcwZDM5OGY0NTRkYzQxYTUzYWE0OWU0ZWMwMGZiODE4MTM5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K161ClhRHeNgYO6t0jbZKQa1oZWQ90vdt3MbU%2FjyvZndxDupFutkhmYWCntSz8%2BF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjVkMzoxM2NkOGY5ZThlZDBjNTVlNTA1MzA1NDEzYTBmMzg2Zjk2NGIxZTk0YTA1YjM2MWNhYTFiNmUyMDFiYTFkZTg3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLEcMix6PURtwdioxfHqJdOhkY%2BGj9PFTOSZCFr2wfkaL14gtRLqdZVb1va9H3V8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGMyNDpkYTcyMWNlNTIxMzgwYzU4Y2Q1YzcyOTZlMDUwM2RlM2MwMzQ4NTk4YTBiYzc1YzlkYTI1NThjOTYzYzZkYzg2OnA6VDpG
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43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-501-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 6,290           0       6,290         252.00                      6,038.00    4.0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-501-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                               171,522           0     171,522      71,826.01                     99,695.99   41.9% 

43450 Revaluation                         

1001-501-43450-1000-                                    Revaluatio
                                               125,000           0     125,000     -88,668.60                    213,668.60  -70.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-501-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 

10015012 General Fund                       

31122 Property Taxes: 2021-2022           

1001-501-31122-2022-                                    2021-2022
                                                     0           0           0        -631.90                        631.90  100.0% 

10015017 General Fund                       

31117 Property Taxes: 2016-2017           

1001-501-31117-2017-                                    2016-2017
                                                     0           0           0        -109.45                        109.45  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rj%2FNZYrvoaqFaNN8ayGuHwSe2Bfl3vJFZ5bch7Oh0ZqmIA1MEjfrXtiN%2Bq4YSG0m___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDRiNjozYjhiZTM3ZGRhYjNmMTU3YjU3OGZkNmY3Yjk4YWRkMTUwNzJlMWZhOGIxNDZkNzViOGYyNDYyNjIzZGQ2MDdiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qhw5reutqThh4kWjEMJBQBy5U2Vg0baWG8QgXB%2BPHxZjho49fNrD0722nVujgF4r___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWFhYTplZThlZWZiODM2ZmY1ODVkODFiOWJiY2YwNzczMDZjODlkMzUyYzU5MzIzNmM0MWIzYjRjYzY5MmJkYjk5MDlhOnA6VDpG
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10015018 General Fund                       

31118 Property Taxes: 2017-2018           

1001-501-31118-2018-                                    2017-2018
                                                     0           0           0         -71.52                         71.52  100.0% 

10015019 General Fund                       

31119 Property Taxes: 2018-2019           

1001-501-31119-2019-                                    2018-2019
                                                     0           0           0         -39.38                         39.38  100.0% 

1001512 General Fund                       

31102 Property Taxes: Prior Years         

1001-501-31102-2002-                                    PT PY
                                                     0           0           0        -155.29                        155.29  100.0% 

10015311 General Fund                       

31121 Property Taxes: 2020-2021           

1001-501-31121-2021-                                    2020-2021
                                                     0           0           0        -206.60                        206.60  100.0% 

10502020 Finance                            

31126 Property Taxes: 2025-2026           

1001-501-31126-2026-                                    Property T

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8GWd8Edar7kqeDGWT27qKe6y68h0BpooVBet2VGt%2F2vLDkDxEaUtlEC2RejxMSH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTg3NDpjNzhmNTg4YTcwNTc0OTEyZGNkNTVlNzVmMzBjYjMwNWM2M2YxZTU2YjZjNDhjNTkzNGMwMWM5ZTUxZTJmMmYxOnA6VDpG
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                                                     0           0           0 -30,524,907.91                 30,524,907.91  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                             212,821           0     212,821 -31,274,006.10                 31,486,827.10*******%
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502 Debt Service                          

10015021 General Fund                       

48110 Bond Principal                      

1001-502-48110-1000-                                    Bond Princ
                                             3,760,665           0   3,760,665   1,969,665.33                  1,790,999.67   52.4% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

1001-502-48210-1000-                                    Int-Bon GF
                                             1,653,668           0   1,653,668     822,765.11                    830,902.89   49.8% 

48300 Issuance Fees                       

1001-502-48300-1000-                                    Issuance F
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00                     20,000.00     .0% 

48400 Cost of Issuance                    

1001-502-48400-1000-                                    COI
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00                      5,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Debt Service                      5,439,333           0   5,439,333   2,792,430.44                  2,646,902.56   51.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5%2F8soj5gh00T8jECjnyRbfP1CC219ic2sKrcqUVvfKkCqUlJbenRoQ66aMEVRpa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2RmZDozZGM2ZDM0YmQ2MGVlMDM3NDkxYzJhNmZkMTNjMDllMjM3ZTA3ZjdmOGZlYjI3ZDdhZjAyYjQxNjIyZWM0ZTc3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJpGcbW8fCCyhE6rD0ZcNdhPPZZAdcFWAcuoT1GwxnQzXIPck4hVD%2Brs%2BHgC7S1A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2E5OTozYWRjYTEzYjcwZDQ1YTJiYTIyYjYwNDNhZmU1YTRiMDE4M2JhZTgwZjA2NzIwOTYzMDQ4NGQxN2EwMDlhMDU5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FmS0Yn5NbxP08eHMMmF%2FCzJ6Wo9c6S3ulpxoGzscRyCTFzIH3GluofuJsWvuXF1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2RiZjo1MGFhNzg1ZDY3ZDFhYmQ5OWRjMWZiMTY1NmQ4Y2RhYmE2YzFiZTQ3YTg2ZGY3NzIxMzY1ODhjYTRkNDkzOTE2OnA6VDpG
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Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     24

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

503 Fixed Charges                         

10015031 General Fund                       

39150 Interfund Transfers In-OPEB Tr      

1001-503-39150-1000-                                    Interfund
                                              -411,989           0    -411,989            .00                   -411,989.00     .0% 

41180 Salary Reserve-27PP                 

1001-503-41180-1000-                                    Salary Res
                                                30,000           0      30,000            .00                     30,000.00     .0% 

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

1001-503-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Me
                                               925,709           0     925,709     326,660.48                    599,048.52   35.3% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

1001-503-42103-1000-                                    Life InsGF
                                               190,000           0     190,000     116,866.35                     73,133.65   61.5% 

42500 Unemployment Compensation           

1001-503-42500-1000-                                    Unemployme
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

42950 Severance Pay                       

1001-503-42950-1000-                                    Severance
                                                75,000           0      75,000     152,150.70                    -77,150.70  202.9% 

45201 Insurance                           

1001-503-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               989,347           0     989,347   1,457,899.77                   -468,552.77  147.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diAPkoODgxdsKNCz65zzbL737KQCOOwXAUe2thSkVkAnRAQF7Zm6gNUi0uX%2BPGPC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWI2MzphOTdhNzE2MDk3YzQyNjNiZDZlNjdhODFkNzQ3ODE0MDdlNGQ0OTIxZDJhNDE0MjhmY2RjNjI1OTU0ZTk0N2QyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BugE1S5HcFonHQw6mNDsaXBtRHUIHBX%2B51j5rgkL5AnurVYwhlSiUAVR2im6f0%2F7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzVhMjo0NDc0YjY1YmI3YmNmM2Y5OGE4ZjdiNmRmYTI2NzZiNjRjNDEyYmZkOTU0YWRmOTU4MmNhN2QzZmRhZmM5NGI2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2Bi%2Fw7Y0ZgCluRr7FZdruaBxlFJeSA8%2FE4tfhwlXPbPh4CxdmMGgY3rIulnfLVOw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mjg1OTpiMDljYTVlZTIwOThmY2E1Y2JjMDkxNTdiZTliZDI4YjhlMDc1OGI1ZGFhYThkNDVkNTM5NWZhMTU5MDNkYTlmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BkQJdLGRSVEL8Is4ZTMGgDJq3QyGEZ5IKuQ2UQMdht2EncqoUGGgpymoUjX8m9u___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWU3YzphOTQzNmEwNGMzNDE3NTFlNmNlYmM2MTAwZDM3ZGNiNzU1ZTk2MmIwYzU4NzVhMmI3YjUxZDIwNzFiZWVlOGYwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YZ8oaCeU8vTrkVbKgzajPiuwYbkhBRbv92VDbmcih7LbD2ZIwXyrNl6f73wFQ9g___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWUxYToyYjNhM2FjZTgzY2MzODRmYmU0NGQ4MmQwNmVmZWU4MWY4MzkyYWNmMDRhYWU1NTUzNmQ4MzgxNTcwY2E5Nzc3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CK1blgQaNdfX%2BCfaVdLrdE3LBGHEunAHm0D8I8lPeCpo7K2XThM25bcy4hVql68M___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTcyYTo5MzhlNzNkNzk4YWRhMzE4N2NkZjg1OGY4ZTZkMzM1MmNjYTM5NjdmYTYyOTA2OTJmMjg5ODEyN2ExMjI5ZDhkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZ7NDxjLJbq97rLszMf%2BlfDxiTut77zW012jZgLiQ%2BmnXfpRnZl5XltNNgMoIl8S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjczODo5MzlmNGU4Y2U0NjBhNzQxMTE3NzBjYzA0MzEyZDdmMzYxZDQ5MTNmYzE5MTFmMjNjZDYwMDIyYjJiYTliM2JhOnA6VDpG
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45202 Insurance Claims                    

1001-503-45202-1000-                                    Iclaims
                                                40,000           0      40,000      -7,858.90                     47,858.90  -19.6% 

     TOTAL Fixed Charges                     1,848,067           0   1,848,067   2,045,718.40                   -197,651.40  110.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIRmqQUY1bnJe6eSmRp9vMZOr8XT5aTI6NL0Wr%2BLZ1Mq4AYgBBJwumvj30ydCirz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yjg4MDo1OWNmMTc5Yjc3NmY0OTQ1NDQwZTYxOGZjOTI3ODFhNjIyNmYzMDkwMGVkYWViOTUwM2QxMzhkOWNmNjkyODRmOnA6VDpG
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504 Town Hall Complex                     

10015041 General Fund                       

36200 Net Metering Credits                

1001-504-36200-1000-                                    Net Meteri
                                                     0           0           0      10,029.24                    -10,029.24  100.0% 

36201 Property Leases                     

1001-504-36201-1000-                                    Property L
                                              -229,717           0    -229,717    -114,180.85                   -115,536.15   49.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-504-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                13,000           0      13,000       5,286.05                      7,713.95   40.7% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-504-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                   995           0         995         404.38                        590.62   40.6% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-504-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                               150,000           0     150,000      99,322.55                     50,677.45   66.2% 

43405 Website Maintenance                 

1001-504-43405-1000-                                    Website Ma
                                                11,000           0      11,000            .00                     11,000.00     .0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                55,000           0      55,000      35,580.58                     19,419.42   64.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJCCxYIq6m7rOETwdvxAYzz%2FGLmphm12r6UcGHzumJ4bkG9yo79ttG51vEkCQcHO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWYzYTpkZDYyOTM0OTVmZTBlMjM5NWI3OWM1YzMyZWFiMDgyMzEzM2Y3OWZlZTFkZTk0NzE4MzMwYTU1ZDNhYTkyNDMzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahHHDPllpCtaHzx9%2F7Abun%2BasJIzlkaLY9fmYyc7WEUYh7b5rwDs7iA%2F1yjakMtH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWIxZjozODNiOWYwY2UwNzQwZTEwMzg2YTI5NDg3MjFmMmU4ZDMyNWFmYWU0MjNkYTg0ZmI4NTJkYTE0OWQxNTFkYjYzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiUypRnKa7STlE8bj93hDTe%2F5utbX%2FyooT6VK%2FLSGok%2FbxB6LP5aULfD4bAFx9%2B0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yjc1Mjo0NjY2ZTgyNWI3ZDM2MTRiMDc2Yzg1YjEzZDUyZjY4MTIxYjIzNTAzMzUxM2ZiNjA2YThjODJlYzUzNDI1MDY2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZXwFrPvb14SWGC7ImZwvNs9%2FRTarMavF9Umk86jYO%2BJ%2FOrGuHxSy%2F3gHI5NojEF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGMxNDo4ZGJjM2ZjYTdjOGIzN2U4ZTYyM2RhNDZlZmY4Y2QyMjAxZjlkZDhlYmEwZTAxMWE4ZmY2NWNkN2JmNjMyZjZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6RpcvFE24xbSyeDpMKvCYyQgNH87Y7R4ZOx01RzLJ9F4Aju7RpjKM7erKZXssChQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzM2Yjo0ZjY5OTEyZDk3OTc2NzdkMzc1MTAzODQ1NTFjNjRhODNkNTkzZTkxZDVjODdiMjNjMzAzZTgzMTNmYzM0ZTE3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0RwhTWdCiUtNq%2F4UXrJR%2Ba8gNTmlDvPGCmjUw9nkIrHJDn2CuYi2ckJkEziz9GX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2JlNzpmYTJiYWRiMmRiYjgyN2YyMjQ3YWE4YWViMWRiODU0N2VlZDY4Mzk0MjYyOWUyMmNlYmIxNWM4OWJiYjk3ZjJiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfi2QhaEE2XRn06DSRrVIB%2Bx1scW1mjm1LiuSkaegHOm6XF7xdiEBfKFCDjA0wzz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDU1Yjo2ZjI3NTc0NjFiMWE5ZTljYThiZTBjNGZmMjE4ODgwYmExNTRhZTc3MWYxMWRiYjY3NTcyYmYxY2UzMDQwMmY1OnA6VDpG
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44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-504-44301-1000-                                    Elevator R
                                                15,000           0      15,000       4,207.27                     10,792.73   28.0% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-504-44302-1000-                                    Alarm Repa
                                                10,000           0      10,000       7,596.09                      2,403.91   76.0% 

44340 School Buildings                    

1001-504-44340-1000-                                    School Bui
                                                50,000           0      50,000      46,588.95                      3,411.05   93.2% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-504-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                22,000           0      22,000      11,638.12                     10,361.88   52.9% 

44410 Parking Lot Leases                  

1001-504-44410-1000-                                    Parking Lo
                                                23,500           0      23,500      23,237.87                        262.13   98.9% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-504-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                31,500           0      31,500      23,554.00                      7,946.00   74.8% 

45302 Security System                     

1001-504-45302-1000-                                    Security
                                                26,000           0      26,000      10,321.32                     15,678.68   39.7% 

46001 Supplies-Central Purchasing         

1001-504-46001-1000-                                    SuppCentr
                                                28,000           0      28,000      12,453.26                     15,546.74   44.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Flw%2FpqWHJoizE9SFBgfoTyWfpy8501j9cV%2BSYxG1SS3A%2FtnHF7V8sqMxSqz5cfDv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmNiYTowYjZkNDQ2OTgwZTY4MjA3ZjMzZTMzNTdhZjk4MGUxYjFmZGE2ZWQ0MzMyN2VlMjI4OTIzNTg0Y2JhNzJiNzcxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PPO8pibv8S4Y%2B%2FiUPiGzFgxGTQHIIOxBMfbqdm%2Fby3vRkoPiDe4iR8cBq%2FwEndZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTlkZDoyMjM3OTQ0NWVlNzMyNWYzNmFiNDgzNDcwOThlN2IwMzY2NmE0NDRkYTYzMzAzOWFmZmM4Yjk0MWNkYWU5MWUxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yd65Vn%2BpiGJ1qMtNMNjrEwCMPdjcGpcl9rRc22XZjRtBAp2nJ3IFy%2BBxFv7sUWbf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmMwNzo0Yzk0NjNhNjUyNDBhMDZkNDU5ZDYwMzAwOWY1NjgzMjcyMzBmYWZmZTlkMTg4MTM1Y2UyZDI5YzZiMDUwYjk4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeRYyJuoRFhmJM%2F4sMSj2r1KXb2Z%2B1efT1hQhss%2BbtMjcvbCAj4yc8E%2Fi4gU9%2FOe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzdhNTo5OTkzZGZmZjAxMjQ2OTA4Y2Y3YzdmODE4OTA3M2JlMGMwMDQwYWE1MWJhNzUzNzQxOGNkMWU2ODkwYmU5MTVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR6wjKvSx7HAuvLeDjv%2ButJXfgcvAL1Ip%2BpHeUrvnlLKmH9pvuHA5WpoN33J0XUv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mjg0ODo5ZGEwZTk2ZDIwNmQ3ZDg2OThhNTZlYTdlNDEzODMzMWMyMDVlNmU2MjllNzA3NmMwYzQ0MTEyNDU4ZTAyYjZkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdWIlA25OiNk3NP%2FwzLTeRcZRKZ74sEPMqWqpKACcUQ0mh2gHq66CZxdZbw7WX2%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzFiNjoxYzU4MDg2MmJlNTBkMDg1OGRiOWJmNzQ5NjcwOWViNThmNzBmMmQ1NTNiM2JiZWViZmM4NTA2MWYzOWNmMjFiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqvlE2G5wMF9R8tbHGuMs42XpzpDT%2BjV0%2BIF0Gnw7QY4JMeeXK5l62NNMagRhBjT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWE0YjoxY2Y5YmE3YTZkZjA4MjM4ZjQ2ODU2MTdlYjk1MDY5MWY4NGExYjUyNWJkM2I4NzI1NDljNjQ0ZWU1YmM3YzZmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FtH3BlxE1kENSs2f3gVSe2M1Vfa14Cqq4v%2BZn%2FuaqsHGwvga5hPCAZ5LI3pUVAf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGQzYzo0YjIxZWE3ZWEzYTdmNDA3N2EyNWQ0MjZlZDA2NDNhMDcyZTU5MGQ2M2JkMDFlM2U4YTM3Yzk5OTcwOGIzNzBhOnA6VDpG
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46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-504-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                60,000           0      60,000      59,517.17                        482.83   99.2% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-504-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                40,000           0      40,000      15,440.77                     24,559.23   38.6% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-504-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                10,000           0      10,000       8,918.06                      1,081.94   89.2% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-504-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                24,000           0      24,000      11,632.26                     12,367.74   48.5% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-504-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       4,323.18                        676.82   86.5% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-504-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                51,000           0      51,000      19,459.52                     31,540.48   38.2% 

     TOTAL Town Hall Complex                   396,278           0     396,278     295,329.79                    100,948.21   74.5%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBZejsLLAf3uHE9E1cUvxLa4Ir57Wb9yV%2B2%2Fswy06QNTeIvpfTAF5k%2B3KilepdHS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWQ0YTpjOWQ3M2M3OTA4NTIwNzM5OWU4ZDBkYzg5NzczNDBiMzU3ZWM0N2YxYTQ2MGFkYzQxYTMzYmU4NjQzMmRhNzliOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKkwWGYzceVlz6JuyyhsU4BZNGdUOYSavsXsrxqVyJVn6kzv5qfh%2BHdZMqZBGJP%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDhhMjo0ODg1MmQ5NmRiOTA1ZDFlYTAxMGEwMjBmYjgwMTM1ZmRmYzhhN2EyOGZkOWQ2ZWU3ZmRkYjExZjRkMGU1NjE0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDaVhWoZVTKX55Ryu8eYaE%2Fqh9NzxqgS0xj%2BKu5Uyjp2HG9vpGZ71Zb%2F8lIeM7Ck___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmQ2YzplMDgwNjcwNTBhODI3NzQ0N2Q1ZjA2MTNkNWQwYjVkZDhlYjM4ODdlMzNhOWVkNDczYWYyODYyZTMxMzgxNGIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDA5SAv0yO69S5UExeddRP5MluYVq54wWoV3jyy51w5KqiDm02qggw5NsczXb2YU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODI5YTpjNWNhMjAwN2M2YzkxMThjMmU1OGJiMGJmMGUwODI1NTY0ODk2M2U4ODg5NjZkYzlhMzIxYzMwNTJiMGY1YzQ1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xB4Cwl5mW8AJmAJXYZ4N%2F7FsUfChak5A4i10WCnKWhQ2WSrc0Sw1DOHfBGBWc2Tn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGRmZTo2OTFiODM1ZjY3ODJjNGM0Mzc2NDcwYzcwN2EwMTk2OWY4MTczN2RlYmUwZjI3MGFkYTlkZDllNmY0NDhkZWZiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1DUObwogQS2UI8kR5TF%2FwRz76etrWXQUGLe7TRnPEDj4SM4mKOECjArioWAl%2B0H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjY1OTpkMzk2N2U0OGY2OWVlMWUzZjJiMjUzYjlhZjM0ZTZhNTEzYTU3ZTlmZDFjZDI5MjJlNDZkZDQ0YWY5NjFhMjA4OnA6VDpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

505 Capital Funding                       

10015051 General Fund                       

47200 Capital Improvements                

1001-505-47200-1000-                                    Capital Im
                                               742,200           0     742,200     477,019.04                    265,180.96   64.3% 

     TOTAL Capital Funding                     742,200           0     742,200     477,019.04                    265,180.96   64.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Hr2Qv6TFINtQZ3SyHcK0Tlt%2F4jQxpkS1uDmVxmL7rzni5%2FubXbS2tHaN4J2WK9j___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2YzYTpiZTA1Yjk0ZTQ0YmU0OTQ3Y2I4OWU3ZjI5YTE5YzU0YWRlZjg5MTdkZmE0NmVmYTMxOTQ4ZTQwNzY0MDBkZGZhOnA6VDpG
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                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

601 Community Development                 

10016011 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-601-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                               -34,400           0     -34,400     -14,017.14                    -20,382.86   40.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-601-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               347,214           0     347,214     161,581.33                    185,632.67   46.5% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-601-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                56,807           0      56,807      20,870.18                     35,936.82   36.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-601-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 2,310           0       2,310       1,207.56                      1,102.44   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-601-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                26,562           0      26,562      12,108.87                     14,453.13   45.6% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-601-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,786           0       3,786       1,838.82                      1,947.18   48.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-601-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                45,715           0      45,715      22,166.41                     23,548.59   48.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kNLyOEAqqjfrEln7OAMkOzasp1piHroZOuuweIryEwbFOxL1ZVhoWUKfCVPK4b1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjNjNDo3Njc4NzdjYjIwZDc3NTI2Y2M3OGJiZDA2MDMyYzQ4NDI1MTc5MWVlZGEzYWE2YzBlMmE5OTAxYzkxZDhhNWU0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YInH1uxbUUxuU7M16LLKyN9h2FOX4RqMrX5qxZOQsKpHQa7qg1A8XrcQ5DTgqxQ%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDkyNzozYjMwNzVjYTQ0M2NjNzViZjBlNzQyYjczNzAzYjhhZjdhYmRkMzQwMTNjNDUwMDAxMzM4MzI5ZjMzNTQzNGQyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qM4X93SuLesYvsb8Tn2gYG03jO87Xy8hmB9D0f2i%2B7L4FMfHGdZ3I6L4ftszk%2BbG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDM4Yzo3YzAzYjA1YjQxODkxNmE0Y2MxN2ZmNzk4YTk5YTM5MGQ5NDNlZThlYTMxMGFhNjk1ODcxZThhNDVlNWY5NjUzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJ5GHQpjVLb%2Faah3Gocrz1ifeNBLg%2BVCyakmuKmk3Xkunp1RsMWRDJVTGGxu7mTy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTViMTplZDVlMjlhMWZlMmY5ODNkZjFlN2QzOTljNjY4Yjk1MWQ0NDcwZjNjZWUxYTM0OGM0ZDMwZGJlZjIwYzRiN2Q2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1N2UfNKfbsiy77xwpf1HsZa%2BSSfkGLFz9X0tncorbrHaJhy%2BtLq%2BOq3WfT5QCkkt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmRiNDo3ZWZlNzMzYmNjNzRhM2YyZWQ1ZDU2ZTk1MTk4YTgyNjA1MThhODIwYTJlMTRmOTA2ZTQwNmEzYmM3MmQ1NjQ1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcEZsUF7HFInSon5r2dFwydV8h7EO3bS3fAZhgkM7zVZes1cRftxDxB6s%2FpcPSO2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzQ1MzpjMGM1ZDYwZTY3ZTliYWQwOTAwNTRkOTliM2ExNGE1NjlhYTRkMGYxZDA4Y2FhMmUxY2ZlYzliZGZjOTYxNTJkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sbx1JsGvBTiV0cafRzgnYS01fRSCdHBDn7xzG%2BOQEjSlzIqi9umR9zp3MUL2Oly___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzcwZTowOGU0ZGNiMmQzY2JjNzU0MTExMWFjZGI1ZTA4NTA5MGUwMjUyMWQwZDA1NDkzOWQ0YjdlN2Y2ZDU2MTIyYzM2OnA6VDpG
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43100 Secretarial Support                 

1001-601-43100-1000-                                    Secretaria
                                                13,000           0      13,000       5,400.00                      7,600.00   41.5% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-601-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,872.59                      3,127.41   37.5% 

43220 Tourism/Promotion                   

1001-601-43220-1000-                                    Tourism/Pr
                                                45,350           0      45,350      42,338.23                      3,011.77   93.4% 

43221 GIS Implementation                  

1001-601-43221-1000-                                    GIS Implem
                                                 9,400           0       9,400       6,975.00                      2,425.00   74.2% 

43435 Consulting Engineer-Planning B      

1001-601-43435-1000-                                    Consulting
                                                 9,000           0       9,000            .00                      9,000.00     .0% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-601-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       5,455.62                        544.38   90.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-601-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         137.24                      1,362.76    9.1% 

46101 Conservation Projects               

1001-601-46101-1000-                                    Conservati
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         325.00                      4,675.00    6.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGUtsTY3Fqkyq%2BpdinetH3PrNpIongO1HLd95O%2F%2BM65bwkP3Bt5pjNKyyWakS9Cw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTIyZjo2Y2I4N2YzYWM2Yzc4Yzc5ZWU2MzdiZWM4ZDExYWJmNjZkYjQzNmIwNjE5OTA2NTI3NGIzYWJiMDAzNDBmNzJkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ncDXA79Tnf6ufRTtMuyv%2BUUmWIMfJ7LIr%2BubitgqXcNcvf2SmSc5UCMSSQE8kGSy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWI0MDoxZDBiM2JjMTkyZjU3MmZjNTJlYTFiYjI2NTU0M2FkNzVhOTNkMTViZmEzYzlkYTQ2MzgxNmMwYWM2NmM1OTZiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2RcM0ZRr%2B9VaQmw92HCECMD34YMccQHhAhujWTbU0qLYdZ7O4kgN3GRQcyTcn7C___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjFkNDoyMWM5YmEzMDY1MWFmZThhZWYzNjYyYTg3N2I4ZDRkYThkZTBlYzcyODJmMjM5ODlkNWNkYmRjOTFiZWE4ZmNhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9tcEzUCqiogjYtLktKsQYxUxkm5BPTJvUUSBEMhu9QNfcgIIl2%2BY626JEmA3rSK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTRlOTplYzM2NDBjMDZlNjE4ZTJkN2FmOTI4MjE0NjNkOWZhNWE2MWFmMTM0MmUxOWNhN2YyNzI3OThkYmI5MGIwODY2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFVBAlhAPaTdjnxnrot66INM61%2FnSawwkrIc%2FumVN%2FV7e0f%2BFfHSVQAYuWZjVglf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWYxZDo5OWQ2MTBkM2QzZjk1MWZlYThhNTA5YjQxNTVkZjE5YTgzM2U4ZDFlMjQyNTUyZjBkMTNlZWYzMmNjZGY5ZjA0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tflFNXIbW%2BVtEeDh%2BFHpKJUpvGGkhNBV%2FX9w%2FQDEQxQdqj4LbEc5%2FC4U9ggT5NT1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWI0YTozZWI2ZmU3YTg5MDQzMDdkMWM3ZDcwNGVhZWRiM2ZkZGU2MDIxOTE2OWNiYzE4ZGYwYTk2NWVlMWJlYzczYzQ3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogs5pt0KwbNf7BOhEuaDOwzphH%2B%2FGWbd%2BcTM2WzBiG80bhCAKFulZKudkGgTpr%2FB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzBiNDpiNGM1N2U3N2Q1NjUxOTczM2U2MjE5MzQ0OGU4YTAzNTEyNzRkOTgwNjA5MDBkNzNhYmIwMDMwZTIyMmEyNDg0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbIqeURCX5HEhpBkzf93%2F7quBUM%2FcssvTxQmcuBKyPOBYE5VxAWrjQWrOCndZj82___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzBjZjpiOTA0ZDVhZjYzMWMzNjA4OTg0Mzk5ZTExMjllMWY3YjQ3MWQzYzk1ZTM4NjJjZDljYTY5MTkyZWFlZmVkZGEwOnA6VDpG
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46102 Tree Planting                       

1001-601-46102-1000-                                    Tree Plant
                                                25,000           0      25,000         812.00                     24,188.00    3.2% 

46103 Stormwater Phase II                 

1001-601-46103-1000-                                    Stormwater
                                                18,400           0      18,400       3,920.00                     14,480.00   21.3% 

46104 Comprehensive Plan Update           

1001-601-46104-1000-                                    Comp plan
                                                10,000           0      10,000      22,886.28                    -12,886.28  228.9% 

     TOTAL Community Development               595,644           0     595,644     295,877.99                    299,766.01   49.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzQQb8qHISVNGYsZ18qq30LuRs%2BOKnXYdGpIhIv64wLVKkpsKK8XNJILukQd2Vni___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjhlODpiMzI0NGQ0OWJmZTNkYzMzYzAxY2NmMGJkNDFhODVjMWE0ODc0OTEwYWMyZmE1YTg2YWE2Y2E5NGIyYzNmYzI1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5LT2T8jh5Mr6O7xBVieS7TOmdM07ZjgJf7fuvRxw%2BvZ8bs5%2FPVQrCHsymQ16YjC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTkzYzozMzY4N2M5N2E3ZTQzYmUyZDhmZjM5Y2ViNjI0ZTY2ZmY1OGRlMDg4Yzg2MmFlYjk1MjZkMTAzOWFlNzU1Mjc5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hm0Nokt8tahRwDybAjgISgRyvC9fr%2Flk4ljC%2FRk7aJtKYRU5QNV0Vj7L4Q8OMd5J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjA4ZDplMjNjMTViNTJkYTA1MjUxNjIxOGQyMDU1NjZkZTk2OTgwZGUxNDFmY2E3ODJjMTI2YTA3NjllZDZjOWQ1YzczOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     33

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

602 Building Inspection                   

10016021 General Fund                       

32000 Licenses & Permits                  

1001-602-32000-1000-                                    Licenses &
                                              -468,000           0    -468,000    -161,550.72                   -306,449.28   34.5% 

33515 RI State Tax                        

1001-602-33515-1000-                                    RI State T
                                                     0           0           0      84,927.46                    -84,927.46  100.0% 

33516 Health Department                   

1001-602-33516-1000-                                    Health Dep
                                                     0           0           0     -74,450.89                     74,450.89  100.0% 

33517 Scale Official                      

1001-602-33517-1000-                                    Scale Offi
                                                -2,500           0      -2,500      -2,310.00                       -190.00   92.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-602-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               201,654           0     201,654      82,163.13                    119,490.87   40.7% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-602-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                26,760           0      26,760       5,739.78                     21,020.22   21.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-602-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,016           0       1,016          78.38                        937.62    7.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t86PtbZWothdD4yy6r8Skq52TrtGFB3TuCaEF3gG9WafptAAX5zKd0xIrYO6vH5x___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTBjODoyZjYxZDk1MzYzOThmMjZkZWE3ZDljMjk2MTgxZTc2ZmE2MzIxMjA0YWZkYzZmMDcwOWI4ZTFmMmU5NWJkMmZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QolnSbe04Jxmg%2B02faw0F%2FTMsF1rES6lzltuvA2kPr9sVt7sMofpH0gm7xNmG8%2FF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDYyZjpmOGYzY2NmOTZjOWMzMzU3YTJlYjJkZjJiODViM2ZlZDc1NzJmYWRmNjdkNDcwMDU3ZTYxZWYxMTRlNWJkYzllOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gL7lnlJOwh3GAPbcr3nIrRwjadz7rhfv8b2RWen0snnZyakz%2Be0ssUbp60xzDJ0H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjczYjpiMDllNTQ1YjBjOGQ0NjYyYThmMWZhYTgyMTU2MDQ0NDYwY2JmZGI5NTk0NGMyZWY4NWQ1OTM2YzJkNGFlMzJmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0jPd2LafQWT%2FGB%2FFGbZiiGu5iMeO6x3vgLCl6aC7HIEsUjfD%2Fl%2BVDjrdPucQYzd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmMzZTowMDlkYTVmMzZhMDA3MzI4N2RiMTAzNDM3MTRhMDliMzQ5MmZlYzk0ZGM5NTU0YTI1NTUxZjZhYmM3ZjUyYzA3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PgMy1nhTrSmJ1X6z5maNo0aZQAMGXo58TEPWd46n9%2FUvaCVsO3LGB3Xovh5sC2jc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDBlMjpiYWJjMzk3Yjc0ZTZiNDY2NDMwODA0ZGFmMWRhMmU2ZDE3NmJmNmI4YmJiMThiMjczNTQ5MjI3NWIxZWMxNzZjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wbGm42hhU0Li0aShBb30Mlef3CUz5uEwL8eWfb90TsKB5yAvH8qxFsITTZMjL5jM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODhlNDo2Y2M0YmI2ODE5ZWU1NGUwMTJhOWJjNjIxZmUxYTRmYmNiMDM4NmE1MDYwOGRmZWE3OGYxYTQzZTIxN2Q3MDA2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8dF1luX2VfC20Ir4J9uVrh11E0MkQmY2ORoDQQaErBcaN5ZXGW6iLgwuunKFQ5P___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTA3ODoxNDU4ODk4ZTNiZGVmOTQ2NjFlYjZlYWM0MzM5MTEwZjcxNjdhZmE2MDVhNTBlODkzMTE2MmQwYzdlYTk0ZDI5OnA6VDpG
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42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-602-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                15,673           0      15,673       6,021.77                      9,651.23   38.4% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-602-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                   876           0         876         296.55                        579.45   33.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-602-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                12,302           0      12,302       4,173.05                      8,128.95   33.9% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

1001-602-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         125.00                      2,375.00    5.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-602-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 2,600           0       2,600         430.80                      2,169.20   16.6% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-602-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                22,300           0      22,300       8,857.63                     13,442.37   39.7% 

     TOTAL Building Inspection                -184,819           0    -184,819     -45,498.06                   -139,320.94   24.6%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXmkSAF5RwzcGRhUflWGdEOwoeVhJ6SoG5VwCIe8S8oZI4HDa2fcQwD03Zl4VsbX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTQ5NzpjZjJhOTE2OGVlMmUxOTAzNzc4NzZhYmEyYmQ5ZDY3MGU0NTFjNzJhZWE1MDY4YjZhOWIyYzYwNWM4NWFkNjk4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqW3cQyK2aq3lplAYIaT9ZHtgdtf1D5vsI4E7TFaIEhe%2B3HpAahWk6r3xZctrzx8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjU5ZTo5ZjFmYWI2Yjc2N2MzOGE1NTgxN2I0MjhjYTk3MTY5MmYwZTEwNDA0YmZmOWY1YzAzYmYwYzVhNWNkYWEwOGYzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPQCcl93dhKMBq%2BmQaxBBpb1I0Yqi5wCAQKImUHdB0cvErm5PxuKhR8JR514%2F7TG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmQyYTpkYzgzNGEzNjE2NzI5ZmQxMTIyNTM4MmNiZmU3M2FhYjQ4MzJjYTIyZjk1OTBmNzgxMjUxYWM1OWMyNWViYjlkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTcrpuDnAVLLrgo97ZyOeovYxV1HxihhIlu7m3F39LW3IZoo6v%2B4FBSz9bLsRAJR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGJiZjphZDk4NGVhMTZlYTFkM2RlYmU5NjBkNTRmNWI3YzRjZDRmMTU3ODI2OTI5OWI0MzNkYzM0N2EwZjUxM2UyYjAyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crOh5S4t3hWqIcqXfPLVpmT1m3ohCmNsCq4pNi3kbqMGZbhgyjVGxTWupyoGy6qZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGJkOToxNzFjYmY0NjQ1YjY3YjAxYmRjMjY4YWE0MDY1NTIzMjUzMWE1ZWQwOTE4M2Y5NzExYjQyNzFmMGM2YjY4NzU0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOQJ4l%2Fz1otJxqgEdDJn1IOY3LsTLvSGEzmF0CCtyQ3LRgSyws4Bh4SLBRTqSnnf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzQzNDpmNmRlNWZhMzE4YjhmY2U0Nzg1OTk1NDA3ZjAxNDlmNDQ1NGQ4Mzg3OGExMjE5NmJjMzAyMjhkYmExMzljY2JmOnA6VDpG
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603 Public Works                          

10016031 General Fund                       

32002 Permits                             

1001-603-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                               -10,500           0     -10,500      -4,154.00                     -6,346.00   39.6% 

32003 Road Cut Permits                    

1001-603-32003-1000-                                    Road Cut P
                                               -25,000           0     -25,000      -3,599.00                    -21,401.00   14.4% 

32004 RI Resource Recovery                

1001-603-32004-1000-                                    RI Resourc
                                               -15,000           0     -15,000      -1,995.00                    -13,005.00   13.3% 

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-603-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0      -1,164.00                      1,164.00  100.0% 

34102 Landfill Receipts                   

1001-603-34102-1000-                                    Landfill R
                                               -70,000           0     -70,000     -30,973.79                    -39,026.21   44.2% 

34105 Special Pick-Ups                    

1001-603-34105-1000-                                    Special Pi
                                               -10,000           0     -10,000      -4,298.00                     -5,702.00   43.0% 

34431 Compost Bag Sales                   

1001-603-34431-1000-                                    Compost Ba
                                                -5,000           0      -5,000        -990.00                     -4,010.00   19.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEGPhNW8WyJSsvkyxr%2Fb6bjlnvJdvr6vBhTiJj79xK9bSKOtJvdlbA2VadSbE1qO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWQwNDo3NGYyNzlkN2QxZjk3YjdiN2MzNWU5MWViZjIyZTBiYzE5OWFmOTdhZjcxM2Q5NWNjNzI2NGY0MDRiMGQzNDVlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMH%2FCH%2BBf7jq0Hof0yKkZ8eyGdP3NlnETDkHvAEIru1LpYD2hazRDd39aR%2Bo6dL3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTU4Yzo5NjJmYTBmNTk3OWJjODk1YTA5MjEzMjc3NTVmYjhjNmNhYzcyMGNhNGJmZGVhZmIwNmYyNzc2ZjlkZGE4OGE4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRssxgnrV0y0HQc6etMjDfi9bMd%2BsER0vrv8P%2BHG15UNDM1XVotdWgDIRaqY84Rf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTczNTpiMGM1NjllMTFlNTA5NzQ3MjQzMGVjZWMyZTViNzRkODQzNWFkYzAxMDYwODkyMzY1ZjQwNTBhNTAzNmQzYmJmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvYgaX6ZoSr8hzOi3tIHhPHqDJIN3j9XxzPpIt2%2FbacoP1u0ZXmHQPy4lNOhxNJ6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTU0MTplNzY5NDc2MjQ0YTdlNmY4MWU5OTY4Y2QyZjhhMDZkMjk5MTRmNzYwMjMxZmRmNjhkOWY5MjE1MDY0MWEwMGFjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVJAohmKxw94RVt%2B42XPODSrIokeG9QbCVcsFjRtc0BT5OfXmVjbPp7Q5jk1nKyt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTRjZjowYzk5MWE3MTdjMzVlODMyZGIyN2I5ZDg0ZDRlMDYwMWVlNGNkNGUyMGU2NjlhMzg5ODY1Y2Q3YTRiMzZiY2M2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxGvi0oY1ae7z5BRjugftuwHp1Se2eavL5hSSgNa42qflX06beWKUUty6o4lL690___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjJiZDphMjg1ZjlhYmNlYjU0YTc3ZmE2MmFlMDBjMDc0MDM0OGVlZWE3MGI3NTZiNDNmZmZmYTIyMTM0ZDE4MzY3NDA5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5HZfeIkBm02J8j7FIWk2h91vQM1wLQIVFKRN48GZ5cAgaZrnZajxY6xF5f6b491___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzZhYTpmNzlkNGFiZTViYTMwNGY4MjU1OTc3ZGUyNmJkNDJlODFjZjA3M2U1ZTJmNTIwYWE5MDU1NGE1NjUzYjgyMWYyOnA6VDpG
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35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-603-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                     0           0           0         -70.00                         70.00  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-603-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             2,173,650           0   2,173,650   1,036,951.20                  1,136,698.80   47.7% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-603-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                51,000           0      51,000      49,300.00                      1,700.00   96.7% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-603-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,114           0     163,114      67,826.01                     95,287.99   41.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-603-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               575,339           0     575,339     210,303.93                    365,035.07   36.6% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-603-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                22,211           0      22,211      11,935.80                     10,275.20   53.7% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-603-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                               182,664           0     182,664      89,485.10                     93,178.90   49.0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-603-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                21,989           0      21,989       9,777.22                     12,211.78   44.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiQAB%2FaxswRfvtoRH1vo8hc%2BvdpHac0hGr2J5cMGmQaWg0F%2FQW%2BfAUsR88s0mL9x___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjFkNzo1ZjcxYzA5ODFiNjBjN2E5YzgxNjMyZWUwOThhMDY2MzlhOTg0ODlkMDNiMmUxNTBhZjg3NGEzZDM0ZWFkZjE3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FDzFwtJzZf2q6inMwIgyMc5c4ykAPS4tOvjeBUk4DJegYJ3pu3%2B3gfRAYgA5L2c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YThjZToyNWQ5NzVjZDhiMzMxNzk3OTk4ZjE4ZjcwZGE4OGYxMGFlYzg2OTM2MDIxOTkzYTI3ZTQ2NDY5MTlhYjc2MTYxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9tVOqzfuPMi6zZyP0keDhPt8scn%2B98KHxXqtzPJ8%2B1fzI8Q9Kwbq%2FjJKHg7XlX%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODgwYjo0ZWM5MTEzMjUxZDRkYjlhYTUzNTlmOWY3NjZjYTYxZDNkYWQwYjEyMDZkNWEyYzUwMWJjN2FlYzVmZTJmNDBhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTz9AzDI8F8fX%2FVv0puvPds6nW%2BbIIlLk3n%2BBVHfWr%2FqOfjL%2BED1zQ0IdCD9Cvyo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWQ2MDphNjdhYmE1OGY3YzUzNTlhMmNhNzBkZDI4MTY0YWJkYjFmOWI2ZDMwZTQ0Mjg5YTg4YmY5NmRiYzM1YWI1ZWY2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjUG97M7fhB5GiWD8b4okpnjbUlVHJAvGl1YTxMudIoozS3cIlwJ7l5rYR8j3Q3X___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTI2OTpiMTdhNzVjN2ZkNTA2YmViMjBhZGFhMjFlZDI2MTIzZmQwZjIxZjA0OGM5YjBhNTY4ZWNhYTI1ZDQ4Y2M1N2ZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1YJCEc66D2M%2B4TeswwowdrCGdAt8dW%2BaLHMsqG1pf58rFMprRK8jMzhoacXXMow___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2U5ZDo0ODU3ZDViYWRkNTdkMzQ2NjZjM2M0YmEzZTc0ZjMzMTg0OTg3YTZhNDM0MjAzNTgzZTI3Y2EzZTZkMDRhZDQ4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UME3JrM46BU%2FVML3e65FcCoZQ5%2F6GwSqYeV%2FNKjQgMop%2F0WIM3TrEOGiv2lpC8rQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDJmNzoxNTUzN2Q0OGZlZDE5NDI1ODBkMDcyZTZiZDhkNWE1OTU0ZTc2ZWVlOWMzZmNiY2U3ZDhiOWY1YzRlNGM0ZTIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cx5rqJl4tNSgOIerofjVR3KKN9ZUD%2BjQpXPObOZKnKje8DSG0aZ%2Fi9d0baYsnsMH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTJhYjphM2EzYWU1YWJkNTdmM2VlOWQ0MzM0MzAwMzI2Y2ExMDhlZGNiZmI4YWZkYzgwM2M0N2Y5MTRmNjhlYTRhMTBkOnA6VDpG
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42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-603-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               319,237           0     319,237     139,484.16                    179,752.84   43.7% 

43211 Rodent Control                      

1001-603-43211-1000-                                    Rodent Con
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,575.00                      3,425.00   31.5% 

43440 Landfill/Environmental Monitor      

1001-603-43440-1000-                                    Landfill/E
                                                25,000           0      25,000      14,885.20                     10,114.80   59.5% 

44210 Transfer Station Operations         

1001-603-44210-1000-                                    Transfer S
                                                45,000           0      45,000      46,988.04                     -1,988.04  104.4% 

44211 Tipping Fees                        

1001-603-44211-1000-                                    Tippingfee
                                               400,000           0     400,000     197,425.91                    202,574.09   49.4% 

44220 Snow & Ice Removal                  

1001-603-44220-1000-                                    Snow & Ice
                                               150,000           0     150,000      89,565.75                     60,434.25   59.7% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-603-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                18,500           0      18,500      23,206.87                     -4,706.87  125.4% 

44304 Grounds Maintenance                 

1001-603-44304-1000-                                    Grounds Ma
                                               316,730           0     316,730     192,089.16                    124,640.84   60.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P46r9du3t9O54HnZ1siXdEzX9YdDr1vzq9MErDIExTtckmHpE3l%2F71%2Bu0%2B7vp%2Fsi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTM0MDo3MTM1MzNjZWE3ZDAzYzI1ZTc4YTMxYzBiOGE1YjdkN2VhYTU4ZmY3Zjk4NDAzMWRlNmIwY2RmZjA3ZTU5NmI0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Joy6AxoCMpoEgsoda7M%2BlRLA0c6imU3cqbUTmShHQGhyV3SsrZdMxhxZRDaZiLf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODc3NzplM2M5Njk3MjYzMGMwYjY1MDU2ZTUxN2NmYTRlZDkzY2NlMThmODZhM2Q2OTQyNGNhNDZlMWRmMjM1NWQ2MDM0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5DZ%2BpKNyUC%2FYgk23eWmhblNVp8MAWV3Uvfm8%2BiPx7yzYhrAmXD3m9lczPHmrUmz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGMwZDowODQzMDZkNzUwZjQxMTQ5ZTc3MTJmNmIyMTRhMGJhOGExNDBhMDQxNTQ5YTQ1NWZmMTEzYjZjYWY1MWE3MzYzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfZwX58bz1MQB21IZbb9WHdsDgxgN%2BcUlZqyNb73e4RjO5ESgCqXLyVFXn1H8I79___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmY3YjoyMmI0OTZiZDNlZDE3YjA3MDk1ZjQwZTRjZTI4ZmNjZjVhYmI5ODE1MDMzYTU2OGEwMDlkMWQ2Njg2MGRiNTlkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXA2uaJhAn1LrIIiOOUsg3eMkwPj6nSYV%2FjUEn%2B2JuU4fvrcUKjg7oLy%2FxzC6k8S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWVhMzo0MGIzYmI4YzRhMzQwYzAxZWM4ZTM0MGJmMWVjOTIzMWU5YmE2ZWQ4YzNhMmQ3MTFmZmI0ZmRkMmNlNjNjMThlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ON8%2FydWS9%2F%2FLhL6LCT0rel1fU7acOK1km6syBjHIbpixMp0wTRAs1%2ByNYzqg7w%2F3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjUwOTo2YTc1OWQxNzhmNjEyNzcyZjZiZGZiZmM2NGVjODc2ODg4NzA5NDVhMmQzMTA2OGNjZGIwMzk0YTk5MDA5ZjU5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQzS3fSPds0U%2Fi5669gIB7x%2FjpDj3k%2FEDVK2PH%2Fc9N7H5qgks9AjsimtAJsinuQZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTY1ZjoxZDBjODk5ZDhjZTAwNTRiOTE0NmNjODhkNWE3YTU5Y2M4NDQ5OGY5MDIyMGJmZGYyZTE3ODE3NWE0Njk5Nzg1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqUBdeRiuISxdeuDxgEZPasK7O2QCMPVQZDP9LjF7Irc1vbA%2FaKWwJX7uF9kjSz1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWNjMjo2NTUwOTE5MTY4YTI4Y2EyZWU2ODk5MjE0ODQwZDgyMzUwNTRiNDY1ZGE0MGZkNDdkMTE2ODU2ZjBmNzEzZTA5OnA6VDpG
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44305 Road Materials                      

1001-603-44305-1000-                                    Road Mater
                                                35,000           0      35,000       4,649.73                     30,350.27   13.3% 

44306 Road Signs                          

1001-603-44306-1000-                                    Road Signs
                                                12,000           0      12,000       5,021.75                      6,978.25   41.8% 

44307 Road & Sidewalk Maintenanc          

1001-603-44307-1000-                                    Road & Sid
                                                30,000           0      30,000       8,077.04                     21,922.96   26.9% 

44308 Street Lighting                     

1001-603-44308-1000-                                    Street Lig
                                               115,000           0     115,000      62,720.79                     52,279.21   54.5% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-603-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                95,000           0      95,000      26,569.34                     68,430.66   28.0% 

44311 Landfill Vehicle Maintenance        

1001-603-44311-1000-                                    Landfill V
                                                22,000           0      22,000       3,228.74                     18,771.26   14.7% 

44312 Packer & Recycling Vehicle          

1001-603-44312-1000-                                    Packer & R
                                                80,000           0      80,000      39,152.31                     40,847.69   48.9% 

44330 Drainage                            

1001-603-44330-1000-                                    Drainage
                                                75,000           0      75,000      10,177.50                     64,822.50   13.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AInB25M%2BaYNqhrLq8hJ6oA3ieW5ucM1jGODM%2BEtYAGrolySOKSR14X3oTyXvWVO%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzVjMDowYmRjMDczZDAwODhjZTJlYTVmYjQyMzdiYjQzYjcyNTA0OTkzOWIxMjU0ZWM2ZGUxODhmOWI5ZmMxZmU1YmIxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfaLhBaSwUy7ND%2FxoB%2BlrfYtjuGwXrpdjk5Z5IdxNS9hH8XHWJs5Gv1F3KqWJUy6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjZiZTo1ODE3ODgwMWFhYzAwYTNjNmRkN2M5MWEwYzljY2UyNTY2ZTBkMjcwZWQxYjk0YjU4NzU4MmFhYjVkNDg5OWUwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2HxwA6zKxol3qnqdbjkYgs2SNoqv3%2B%2FhTLDMg%2BjZR%2B2PR7TaGJPxUDUNojOvLtjT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2RmMjo1YzQwYzY5YWUzZjlkZTQ4OWIyNzlhM2RkY2Y4Mzg2NDFjNWZjYTg5Njc1MzU2NTQwOGQzYmIyOTUwMjIxMjRmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8YGSKmEsloVuV9is3xq4BEGmE7ORsN8lGr6S7DYo48YzwP%2F8fzaDQFfS6edV65J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmYwOTplYzYzMjY3MmMwYWIzODQ4ZGMzMGE5Y2Q0ZDM3OWM0MDhmN2I0YjRhZGFkNzlkNzBiYTBhOWMyMjI4MDMyYTk1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LfABz6mlo%2BgTNLdopu4YOIEOb%2Bx7HUkc3ya0lo3JrwpRC92lHOPDixsXHdjvInp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmVhZjphODMzMjI2NmM5YzcwMjQwZjBjNzlhMmUzOWM2OTAyNDIxZGYyZTRiYzVhNmY0N2Y0ZTY5ZWJiMTM2ZDQ1NmE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H33U1ssKMqw3rLh1ee9XbZJRbbwWRqHwI3fSV0ShYmzIBo%2BZSvUIBR5Z1ggzWjY8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjVlMzplY2RiZTZjNjk5ZTBjOWI2ZDAxNzUyYTYzZjBjNTliMDVjOTIyODQ2OTViODM4ZWIwODUwYWU1NjQxZjIxYzA3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZcf93VyabRNVpvNnHIM%2ByFLlQZ5J47cHYEJLwGI8fklVdgb7trneE1B68Ldc2O%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGIzNzo1MDg0ODQwZWRlYWIxZWQxZmU0Yzg5MTVmZGI3MTNiNTQzNDM0ODkzYzNiZTU5MzI1ODdhZWRhODlkZGQwM2UwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5w3F2XxcCwj9njggRf%2FtVLxGMhNgLNBb0nA485Azv4WzSkU8qTRXh7rXTBt09FR7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmNmMTo3YzE0OGUwYjU5ZjM2MTcyMmJkZjc4MGQ3Y2I0NmU1MGU4MTcwYjViNjkyM2FhN2ZhZWIyYzc0ZDE2NDQ1MjQ4OnA6VDpG
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44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-603-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,314.93                      1,185.07   52.6% 

44600 Tree Care & Preservation            

1001-603-44600-1000-                                    Tree Care
                                                90,000           0      90,000      95,081.54                     -5,081.54  105.6% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-603-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                12,000           0      12,000       9,533.67                      2,466.33   79.4% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-603-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 1,000           0       1,000          72.00                        928.00    7.2% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-603-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 8,500           0       8,500       4,090.62                      4,409.38   48.1% 

46050 Chemicals                           

1001-603-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                                 2,000           0       2,000          78.95                      1,921.05    3.9% 

46060 Tires                               

1001-603-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                25,000           0      25,000      15,229.71                      9,770.29   60.9% 

46061 Sweeper Brooms                      

1001-603-46061-1000-                                    Sweeper Br
                                                 3,500           0       3,500            .00                      3,500.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrvHwua%2FHjVRmaKf8uo6D6dBp8PO9wIS8VoY54XFVL7CD0Mu3rajXIXwR02ClWEn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDVjZjphOGI3ZTFhYzYzZThhMzk3Njc4MjQ5YmQxOGU1MTY1NWQxMDRiNjhiNmMyNjExNDVmMjY5MWZlZDcwM2JmMGMzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FdyRApOymzFtLIOE%2FJE6xz4CJQOED7TlHhn0fDqfbhck1iERV%2BN1Akq4Y0v3w5xc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmUyOToxMTBiODE2Mjg2ODgxMWU3ZjJkMzEzMGFjM2YzOTgxYzIzN2YwYzQyMzgzMzhlYTA5MjFiOTNmNGVlZTgwYjRjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5212jxeiimqvHj9bosS2qsl7wZGvYngKoc7bKCmRLBVgPh0vbt4eNAn9doDM52q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODJiMTo4ZGUwODcxMTlkOTc4ZWM3OTBkNDQzYzFhZjI4OWVmNGNmNmE2MGU1Zjk5MDU5MGQ2MDgxZGM3YmNkMDAxNjA2OnA6VDpG
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46063 Portable Radios                     

1001-603-46063-1000-                                    Portable R
                                                 7,500           0       7,500         837.24                      6,662.76   11.2% 

46064 Protective Gear                     

1001-603-46064-1000-                                    Protective
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       1,093.35                      3,906.65   21.9% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-603-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,074.84                        425.16   71.7% 

46067 Janitorial Supplies                 

1001-603-46067-1000-                                    Janitorial
                                                25,500           0      25,500      12,995.54                     12,504.46   51.0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-603-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                30,000           0      30,000       6,734.16                     23,265.84   22.4% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-603-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                13,000           0      13,000       2,710.67                     10,289.33   20.9% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-603-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                               185,500           0     185,500      56,135.64                    129,364.36   30.3% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-603-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       4,023.73                      3,476.27   53.6% 
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47301 Building Security                   

1001-603-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 8,500           0       8,500         137.55                      8,362.45    1.6% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-603-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,464.04                      4,535.96   54.6% 

47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-603-47515-1000-                                    Tools & Eq
                                                15,000           0      15,000       9,048.03                      5,951.97   60.3% 

48092 Patriotism                          

1001-603-48092-1000-                                    Patriotism
                                                 4,200           0       4,200       2,152.25                      2,047.75   51.2% 

48096 Holiday Lighting                    

1001-603-48096-1000-                                    Holiday Li
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       6,486.67                     -1,486.67  129.7% 

     TOTAL Public Works                      5,260,634           0   5,260,634   2,527,447.89                  2,733,186.11   48.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpfhPSbar2UYC06IX2L%2B%2B%2FCT33tEKbFZeP0T1mOFe3otcw8AsPMnou%2FwKcHQg%2BrX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTIwMDozMTdiZjE3ZDc0MDFmNDY3YzcyMjg2NzVlOWIwNGM0MWU5NzA1N2M4ODU2NjJjYjM0MmYyMTEzZjY2ZmJhYWVjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2FPJtpUbO%2F6jNAnv7SotqI3T6gy8gQTSe2XYa37ilife1ZSndZbJUBPejUV4LKGY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTUzNTowMzc5NjdlNjlmNzJkOWQ2YWU0YTM2NTkxMmFiMWYzNWU5NGQ5NjNjYWQ2MTFkYzE2YTk0ZmRhNGFlMDBiMjNjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXt18%2BPCo9V9KO953z06U9NH%2FubcBpGkPvE83%2F86iQFQ5ZO1okmwcnQYw4HjZ801___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGVhMTo2OTA2MDEzYTVhNTM5Y2E1ZWIzMmIxNzM0MDMyZmJmMDgwODFmZTc2OTlkZmRjOGQzYWNjNjk4YTYxMDBiNzViOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dT2orjYk4ifWFUaLaeRgIKYZEs%2BE77%2B6lAD%2BnGeAeAsmEBQwQT8AFi%2Fgz%2Bs9jdGH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGI1YjozMDJhZWFmYTI0MzEwZGVmYTA1MDk4YWQ0ZDVmNzFlNDIyNTIxZTc5Njk5OTJjZGVmOGE5NDlmMjVlYzY3Y2QyOnA6VDpG
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701 Police Department                     

10017011 General Fund                       

32010 Soliciting Permits                  

1001-701-32010-1000-                                    Soliciting
                                                -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,405.00                        905.00  160.3% 

34210 Police Detail Admin Fees            

1001-701-34210-1000-                                    Police Det
                                               -46,000           0     -46,000     -18,456.99                    -27,543.01   40.1% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-701-35100-1000-                                    Fines & Fe
                                                -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,590.00                     -3,410.00   43.2% 

35102 Copy Fees                           

1001-701-35102-1000-                                    Copy Fees
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -486.80                       -513.20   48.7% 

35103 Vehicle ID                          

1001-701-35103-1000-                                    Vehicle ID
                                                -9,000           0      -9,000      -6,060.00                     -2,940.00   67.3% 

35104 Online Report Fees                  

1001-701-35104-1000-                                    Online Rep
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500      -2,475.00                     -1,025.00   70.7% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                             3,529,909           0   3,529,909   1,792,899.55                  1,737,009.45   50.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROHpaujBAC9WQP%2FRDv34Je%2FOAe1HwDG5FoGL0gb1b%2Bx1hlgYguoNEo6ts14pWpYz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWZlMDpjOWQxZmRkOWEyNDg2YzVjNzEyYjk0ZjUxNjk1MjlmNGZlM2JkZThlYjU3Mzg0ZGIzYWY1ZWI5OGM2YzY3YWI5OnA6VDpG
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41102 Civilian Salaries                   

1001-701-41102-1000-                                    Civil Sal
                                               545,557           0     545,557            .00                    545,557.00     .0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-701-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                78,605           0      78,605      64,210.00                     14,395.00   81.7% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                               163,170           0     163,170     100,936.36                     62,233.64   61.9% 

41301 Civilian Overtime                   

1001-701-41301-1000-                                    Civil OT
                                                16,500           0      16,500            .00                     16,500.00     .0% 

41400 Supplemental Wages                  

1001-701-41400-1000-                                    Supplement
                                               533,361           0     533,361     187,430.54                    345,930.46   35.1% 

41500 Detail Wages                        

1001-701-41500-1000-                                    Detail Wag
                                               125,000           0     125,000      65,107.84                     59,892.16   52.1% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-701-41600-1000-                                    Special De
                                                10,000           0      10,000      -2,429.55                     12,429.55  -24.3% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-701-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               772,587           0     772,587     392,031.29                    380,555.71   50.7% 
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42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-701-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                32,349           0      32,349      21,509.02                     10,839.98   66.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                63,241           0      63,241      31,483.65                     31,757.35   49.8% 

42201 Civilian Payroll Tax                

1001-701-42201-1000-                                    Civ Paytax
                                                42,997           0      42,997            .00                     42,997.00     .0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                               119,298           0     119,298      60,058.72                     59,239.28   50.3% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               324,511           0     324,511     162,918.96                    161,592.04   50.2% 

42303 Defined Benefit-Local Pension       

1001-701-42303-1000-                                    Defined LP
                                             1,977,995           0   1,977,995     659,331.68                  1,318,663.32   33.3% 

42304 Civilian Defined Contribution       

1001-701-42304-1000-                                    Civ DC
                                                 5,104           0       5,104            .00                      5,104.00     .0% 

42305 Civilian Defined Benefit ERSRI      

1001-701-42305-1000-                                    Civ ERSRI
                                                71,815           0      71,815            .00                     71,815.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qylve2U%2BDDbKzsrO42NlPaJMaDMwzqGjIeD8bni5F8C5ChNphsFYwIa91EI%2BctIG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDU5NDozY2NjNjUyNjk4MGJiMDk4MDlkZjZjNjAzZWZkZmU2YzEwMjk5OTEyMzkwZDkxNGFhYjc3MDExNWNiYTAyMjI2OnA6VDpG
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42400 Education                           

1001-701-42400-1000-                                    Education
                                                84,000           0      84,000       9,030.25                     74,969.75   10.8% 

43020 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-701-43020-1000-                                    Boat Repai
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         465.21                      4,534.79    9.3% 

43201 Conferences & Training              

1001-701-43201-1000-                                    Conference
                                                15,000           0      15,000       3,495.00                     11,505.00   23.3% 

43331 RI Police Academy                   

1001-701-43331-1000-                                    RI Police
                                                10,000           0      10,000         525.00                      9,475.00    5.3% 

43445 Written Directives                  

1001-701-43445-1000-                                    Written Di
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       6,345.00                      1,655.00   79.3% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-701-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                40,000           0      40,000      25,050.67                     14,949.33   62.6% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-701-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                66,000           0      66,000      31,078.49                     34,921.51   47.1% 

44400 Copy Machines                       

1001-701-44400-1000-                                    Copy Machi
                                                 5,100           0       5,100       3,705.79                      1,394.21   72.7% 
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45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-701-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                44,000           0      44,000      27,865.31                     16,134.69   63.3% 

45400 Advertising                         

1001-701-45400-1000-                                    Advertisin
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

46009 Ammunition & Weapons                

1001-701-46009-1000-                                    Ammunition
                                                20,000           0      20,000       4,127.49                     15,872.51   20.6% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-701-46010-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,868.00                        132.00   93.4% 

46031 Police Officer Supplies             

1001-701-46031-1000-                                    Police Off
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          73.36                      1,726.64    4.1% 

46032 Patrol Expenses                     

1001-701-46032-1000-                                    Patrol Exp
                                                55,000           0      55,000      16,716.15                     38,283.85   30.4% 

46033 Detective Expenses                  

1001-701-46033-1000-                                    Detective
                                                14,400           0      14,400      10,402.95                      3,997.05   72.2% 

46034 Probationary Patrolman Expense      

1001-701-46034-1000-                                    Probationa
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 
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46035 Color Guard                         

1001-701-46035-1000-                                    Color Guar
                                                 1,200           0       1,200            .00                      1,200.00     .0% 

46037 Medical Supplies                    

1001-701-46037-1000-                                    Medical Su
                                                 1,800           0       1,800          94.21                      1,705.79    5.2% 

46038 Communications                      

1001-701-46038-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                25,000           0      25,000       8,831.16                     16,168.84   35.3% 

46039 Photo Lab                           

1001-701-46039-1000-                                    Photo Lab
                                                 1,000           0       1,000            .00                      1,000.00     .0% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-701-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,125.18                        874.82   56.3% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-701-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                18,000           0      18,000       7,593.11                     10,406.89   42.2% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-701-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                20,000           0      20,000      10,263.74                      9,736.26   51.3% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-701-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                75,000           0      75,000      21,060.38                     53,939.62   28.1% 
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-701-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,077.15                      1,422.85   43.1% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-701-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00                      1,500.00     .0% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-701-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                               125,000           0     125,000      94,508.63                     30,491.37   75.6% 

10017012 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-701-41100-2000-                                    Salaries
                                                     0           0           0     246,409.61                   -246,409.61  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-701-41300-2000-                                    Overtime
                                                     0           0           0      20,379.36                    -20,379.36  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-701-42200-2000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                     0           0           0      17,853.19                    -17,853.19  100.0% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-701-42301-2000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                     0           0           0       2,079.51                     -2,079.51  100.0% 
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42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-701-42302-2000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                     0           0           0      29,260.24                    -29,260.24  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                 9,000,299           0   9,000,299   4,104,298.41                  4,896,000.59   45.6%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HA5O%2BXL5rTsVS1whQu1pDaBV7YBFk9dE%2Bw8B0lvmZlyfKHnf8hYlHsw%2BagXvJ5zf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTkxYjpmYjRhYTQyMzcxZGY2ZTc2M2UzZWM3NDAwYzU1ZjUxMGUxYjUwODY2ZDYyMjMyMGY3YTRiYTBmNzJhM2YwNzA3OnA6VDpG
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702 Animal Control                        

10017021 General Fund                       

34550 Animal Control & Shelter F          

1001-702-34550-1000-                                    Animal Con
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000        -400.00                       -600.00   40.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-702-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               157,097           0     157,097      89,080.44                     68,016.56   56.7% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-702-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-702-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         425.60                      2,074.40   17.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-702-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                32,711           0      32,711      13,097.91                     19,613.09   40.0% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-702-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,313           0       1,313         549.96                        763.04   41.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-702-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                12,209           0      12,209       6,640.53                      5,568.47   54.4% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xE2704qE8oJnfwak0uYXL9robWVWcZKcqC69QbScpPKkUbrtbEIeexdGotN504vk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDE1MToxODEwOTc4YTQyYzc4ODIxYTA5NDAzZTA3YWQ3YjM0ODk2MzA4ODdjMGUxMDVmNmYyMWNkOGUyN2UzZWRiZTZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SuD7jP44nl0x84Q5Kvjhp%2FUu568EmUIe%2F6JneJXSBk5lfLdCZ9sNUnSSyRqs%2FlqK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjVmMjo2Y2U1NDYyODhmYjc0MmZiODQ0NDNkNmM1NjMxMzRhMmNlN2FmYzhiOWM5MzQ2NzM5ODg5NjE2MGE4ODE0MDhlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJVdA1S5lXyGtcRQYUxgf3D%2BPVoXooVdmxZFcLqBIw0oss4Ihbt5lMlZ8x3WX1H2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzY0ZDo0NjI5NDdjNjRmNmEzZTY5MjY5MTBiNDM2MDI0NDRkNWI4MzQyYmQ0ZDdhY2JmMGE5NTJhZDMwNzgwNzRlMTc3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZB5I83jPV%2FTH%2FuRFYCWYfb9TDSbAYRjpeE3L9gsGHHEL8pzhSUI4%2B81txgtECAf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTM5YTozM2NlYTQzNjI1NjhlOTkxNGU2ZTQ0MzhhMTNiN2JjMDFhZTE1Y2Y1ZDczODc1ZDk0ZjJhOWI4OTYxYjBmYmFmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUAh8dYZ6JfUFuhievA046X%2BB5QhZDMcaAC3rKXrKO%2FPOfRVnsNOKjpggvU%2F%2BVt4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGJhMTphZDdkNzZjMzVkOWMyOTlmMjU2MDY1NDU5MjUyNmE3NzNmODRkMmI5NjM1MDUxNWZmNzUwNTNlNjlkZTM2YTJmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afAxIFDPkCWuyBjF00ZV2TvI4woxHuShXTJWycyL7ll0FRPTV48T21YLIcB7MJbV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWI5MzowNWEwMmNmMTE2MWMzZDE0Njg5NjcyYzU1YjVmNGFmMDhmMzVlODUxNDNjOTVhMjBlMjZkZjFjYTAyZDYzNDU5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZ%2FwDm%2F4BveQLXpB1VBDpSi%2FrdI%2FaOWCantkzOrOG34WpQaw31qIsncS%2F0%2FDhH%2By___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWQxZTozYTE1YzdlMGE4OTRlOGI3ZDA5MGJjYjJkNjY0OWQ1NzEyODIyOTVhNDgwZWJjZWU2YzIxNGRjMzJlMThhNDQ0OnA6VDpG
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-702-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 1,355           0       1,355         671.82                        683.18   49.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-702-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                18,473           0      18,473       8,547.38                      9,925.62   46.3% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-702-43203-1000-                                    Certificat
                                                 2,300           0       2,300            .00                      2,300.00     .0% 

43341 Veterinarian Service                

1001-702-43341-1000-                                    Veterinari
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,280.46                      4,719.54   52.8% 

43342 Carcass Removal                     

1001-702-43342-1000-                                    Carcass Re
                                                   450           0         450         131.45                        318.55   29.2% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-702-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                25,100           0      25,100       8,185.82                     16,914.18   32.6% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-702-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                 6,200           0       6,200       6,780.57                       -580.57  109.4% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-702-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 8,200           0       8,200       7,946.95                        253.05   96.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=05sSEazNMCld7XPZLjIkJWbZ6UX6Z%2FVCpXkkgdibxHpKEm2NBxaoHWjMUe%2B%2Fs9r3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmIwYTo3NDJjZThiOGQ2ZmViNWM1MTU1Yzk5YTAyNzVhMzgwNGJhYWVmZTFjM2IyMDU4YWFlMTNlNmM4OTNhMzI0ZGY0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8m%2FS%2BiEzXVgH8vCUYCeLeo%2FhMpmTXGnobRn8d2dh4IgiQM7PXjeI7hFgkQSnkhRV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTc5ZDpkM2JkNzdiOWU2MTQxZTgyYzE4YWM2ZjMyODE2M2M2OTNlNGU0YjJmNjc3MzgzNDc5NGJkOWExMTVjNmRmYTI1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djN380rnBiIFbZXItPYHOtPjpr9vzd3rG%2BTctW5T4p1ZxRJ4PRjK61U3GxO%2BIecX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTU5YTowMTRiY2MwN2EzOTFlMjEzNjdjNjVjZWFlMzVkNmM2Mzg2YjAzNDI3MmY3YWE0Yjc1OGEzMGU3YTQ2NTcwMjQ5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2cmgT6m%2BbOuFPzxw97xvEp5qgb%2FlL0p%2BlLwSFtt%2FGW9HJCJDN0RrPAViNw8ykiA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTFiZDpkMWEwMGQ1ZWJlMDM2ZTM0NmUyYmYxNWE3YmE2MTk3NjQ4N2IyN2M5OGIzYTczMDFiMjBlZmI2ZGM1ZDk3MjAwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjIj3kwyKppTZtpc0LhPU94VKo1u1rIITqDxYCqQSSx5qCiOV7JMHAe4%2FLd%2FkVVp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDY5NTo3NWJmZTBlYjVmZjExZWY4NzdlMGFlMGUzZDY1MTgyZTBlMWNmMWNmZjYxYzU4MGRkMGIxMjk2NjUwODgzZGRjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYzdTlcDIo5X60k7QxgrmSbm27RM1a26XMtTdZYfy6a7jROwu2PF2h0tLEojuOqs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTQ5MjoyMGVmMTQxYTZiNTA5OTE1MTYzMWQ2NDg3MGMzMGZkY2U1YjJhMDQ4ZjkyMzA3M2YyZDRjYmNjNWRlNDIxNDNmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0L4FlUd8r5n5zN8%2BfdGra%2FO8iOHFlyQpRGIgbXHkIZAzfnR1nRmd%2Fr0D7xVnYNAr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzA2YToxMjQzZGYyODcwZTBlOGM1NzY0MTU0NGI3ODkxNWQ4MjRmZWVlMTM5NDg1NDVjZDRjNGMxNzU2ZjAwMWU2OWVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aIWgecq2EfKUlsBlnXfWuUwJO0U7pRc0QjNTvSoO4EEv1HDLFen4MR%2FYjn%2FLzxB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjE3YzowNDk3NjkyZDQ3M2UwYWU2NDM4YmEwMjZlMzY2OTg1OTlmNjc3OTcxMDUzNjM4YmQxODdlZmY5YmFhMjVkYWYxOnA6VDpG
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45301 Miscellaneous                       

1001-702-45301-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                     0           0           0       1,400.56                     -1,400.56  100.0% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-702-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         463.16                      1,036.84   30.9% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-702-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       1,908.65                      5,091.35   27.3% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-702-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 1,800           0       1,800         479.03                      1,320.97   26.6% 

46066 Postage                             

1001-702-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                   300           0         300            .00                        300.00     .0% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-702-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       3,691.71                      5,308.29   41.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-702-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                12,500           0      12,500       6,500.37                      5,999.63   52.0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-702-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                 1,500           0       1,500         752.61                        747.39   50.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amI1OAJQpXvNrP9jznPIEp5GLxogS7pPtnZwxvr4GHVhDXpW6sg4F4v%2BiulXcpWM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGRlZTowMDk5MjhkMmUwNDViOTZmM2U0MTIzM2U4M2I3OWJjMDA1MTc4OTk0Yzk4Njk3YmMzZDc5NDQ5YmViY2JhZTVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymtw6UET%2BBugZI%2F9j5gTXljLnB%2FJW85Gm4ZoVBLZaNEUxRmZu1eTAgxvKKArvKRe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjkyZjoyYzhjOTkwMWEwZjEzMDllNTllMDc5MDg1NGRhNTk3M2ZmMmIyNzkyZjA4NjE0NmRiMjI5MmVlNDA5NmRhZDc1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2KWH5aBSkB9S5Sbug1BviUJScysJ%2BkYtjPOB%2F1VURmDIwHsP2A7BQxGJnX6ws1%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzhjZDphODM2NDg0MGFhMWQxODY3MTQ5NTg5MzNhOGQ4ZTQ4MzA4Y2M5NWMxYTk4YTI2MTMyMDMyNGEzNzM3ZjQ4NTgzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0KdakaEWsv8vK8PvD%2Brmywzj8U0kazOq2egXdf2XRDtlE9yYKya2HheVMfwMusB___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWY1NDo5ZDBlYzIyNGM3NTNiNTA2ZmFhMmIyZmM4MTA2ODgzMWMzNWUyNGJkZmJjN2FlZTE4MjgwYzQxNjJjOTA4YTMyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74dh9jL5EvTC6kQzsFHguHRGGhODzJ91sYVTPWk0Icf%2FtqwQ6A%2Fhny12C3b9osua___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTc2MzozMWM1YmZkYzVlYmMwNTBjNzZiZTliZDBjYTY3ODhlMWMzNjZhN2MwOGY3YTRjNTk5OTc0ZWM2NjVmYjNjNjJmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrAYDuXvhW%2Fk0a1EhqczXe%2Fn4Xolc2pW2NycBfwuNjptIBcigOMy9chpPlVIoSXt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Zjc1Njo1YTI2ZTNhMTQxMjI0Yjc3NTkwZWYwZWRlZGNhMjdiMzIyZTFiZTVlMzIxYjI0YTU4NjE1N2E0YjMzNmU5ZjljOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3g91paczpyugYJRcKmTvHi24trDW5xtvRRUY8LstaeE6FE%2Bjz1zRVHV8s5%2FQT2G7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzRiMTo5OTExZTVkMWU2ZWIxOTE3ZGU0NTRmZTEzYmE0ZDk4Yjg1MGZkNzJhM2RlYTRkMWI4OGVjNzJmNThkMGI3NjAxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47QeWfd%2B%2F9BNs%2FfZHzW8V6Iy5Z%2BhDI4Sgt2Pma2UNPtfppYNQ76NVXRJ3l0sc6Qe___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWVmZTphYzJhY2NkYzBmZjMwZjQzNmJkMDAzYTM3ZTM4ZDhmOTcwN2I3N2IyZGI4MGIzODFiNzA5NzU5OTAyZTZjYTllOnA6VDpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-702-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       1,337.16                      1,662.84   44.6% 

47301 Building Security                   

1001-702-47301-1000-                                    Building S
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                      317,508           0     317,508     164,972.14                    152,535.86   52.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDcnd5uRbv0f3bfqiDXz8Gb%2BoGjeSYUF7KGnHSGKpBDI%2F3iAj7%2B7ASzG2ngpKjim___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmY5Nzo4OGEwZWNmN2VkMDQ1N2M0ZjVjYTY3YTQzZWVlYTg5NGQ3MzQ5OTUwYjhlYmE5YjllOWRiOWZmOWMyNWZjYjAxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1C1VEXTQwTes3jYf7aNw3wLMO9uJfMkioRlo7zp0k9dqadaHpg8CdyF1Il3QYBp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDdhMzo0YzExZDE3OGE4MWEwY2JmYmJhODY3N2ViYzQ1M2ExYjBlYmRlZDYwNjUwODg1NGM1NWY4MGNkMmM1NGNhNzUzOnA6VDpG
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703 Harbor Master                         

10017031 General Fund                       

34100 Miscellaneous                       

1001-703-34100-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000      -5,430.00                    -24,570.00   18.1% 

34201 Fueling Station                     

1001-703-34201-1000-                                    Fueling St
                                              -100,000           0    -100,000     -24,832.13                    -75,167.87   24.8% 

34202 Dock Fees                           

1001-703-34202-1000-                                    Dock Fees
                                              -328,120           0    -328,120       4,303.10                   -332,423.10   -1.3% 

34203 Mooring Fees                        

1001-703-34203-1000-                                    Mooring Fe
                                              -185,000           0    -185,000     -14,907.46                   -170,092.54    8.1% 

34204 Transient Docks/Moorings            

1001-703-34204-1000-                                    Transient
                                              -150,000           0    -150,000    -213,209.62                     63,209.62  142.1% 

34205 Harbor Parking Fees                 

1001-703-34205-1000-                                    Harbor Par
                                                -4,500           0      -4,500      -3,400.00                     -1,100.00   75.6% 

34206 Ferry Dock & Office Lease           

1001-703-34206-1000-                                    Ferry Dock
                                               -19,525           0     -19,525     -10,319.94                     -9,205.06   52.9% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ka8ZGwWbzHAzARR%2B%2FFxH0Ile1ZU39NsjNRuzXFWzvRZzF63%2B8pr35VXsyf38ygOg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzE4MTphNGVjMTE2OGI5Y2JjMGM3MDYzM2U0ZWYzMjkzNjQ1YTIyMWU5MTY4OTg3ZWZiZjUzYmI4YmRmY2I1N2RkNmVhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ewm5BlV5bycx%2FHrIWzP4AFcnJE6ZSXnrQfSbSw1cLrigfaxdT9LSMztVcN4KHIiY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWUzNTowNjk4MDM0Zjc1YjcyNjRlZmU0ZmNmNDI4YWM3MDU3MTE1NDNhNTU4ZjYyNzI5OGZmOWQ4NmQxZjg0OWVlNDFjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JBiiD%2BmumoedOhQeA26Pzmxq%2BluHnYB09pJCFXSAd0ks4HDTY4ja%2BKHxREqFQgd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWM4NjowNjkwMjQwMzRkMzZjNjAxMDczZTIwZmQ0YmE4NjE1MjdhNTk1YmY2ZjAxZjk5ZDU0YmY0NDhiYmMxMDViODBmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAysM4zEeonTWnsgBIj50SO0ZWOfd55G6kjIn%2BgpJBjKdXzoh7gE7f4aEx4vPHjV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDRhNTo0MjQzZjYwZDc2YWE4MjRlNjhiOGY5YjQ2ZDkwNjg1MjkyYWJiOTQwZWRkMWZlMjliMmIwMjA0NDUyOTJlNzFhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVFQVJNq6xbgEw0KEEcaegJ9udi4Ytp1o%2BS0aPClPO7xV15U%2BH5JqDr10s9irDWY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzQwNTpiMzMxOGI2MDk1NWJjN2VkY2U3YjlkYjc2YmY0ZTNlMWEyMTRlZjE5YjZmZWE3YzMxMjIzYjE3OWFlYjc0YjNlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGDQyg4htJoqdmz3QpUWLjjDq5nkeCz%2B8kE%2FbT%2BsbMEjUSv7TD7Qad%2BquOo8RgtA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Nzg4Njo2ZmIwMTcyMzgyNTYxM2FhZTkzZGM3N2M0Zjc5NjA0NmNkN2U3ZjYyYzE2YTg1NmFiMTg0YTE2MmYwZTdmNmQ1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TX6nih6PzHAoCqwlS6pzKBcc0bE3hGfhdaDrGe8hTuzSFjq00OYov60CSHP3%2Ff3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmY0Zjo3NzI4ZDIyNGUzMzY3MmU3Yzc5MjgyYTM4ZGRjNzJjOGQwMzhhNTYyN2M2YTMwMjBhN2M1OTQ5MzgyMTFjZDkzOnA6VDpG
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41100 Salaries                            

1001-703-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               293,897           0     293,897     166,470.92                    127,426.08   56.6% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-703-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                 3,600           0       3,600       3,049.98                        550.02   84.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-703-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 1,994           0       1,994       1,042.32                        951.68   52.3% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-703-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                22,483           0      22,483      13,075.66                      9,407.34   58.2% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-703-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 2,202           0       2,202       1,062.23                      1,139.77   48.2% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-703-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                30,984           0      30,984      14,945.32                     16,038.68   48.2% 

43202 Training                            

1001-703-43202-1000-                                    Training
                                                 2,200           0       2,200         430.29                      1,769.71   19.6% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-703-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                14,000           0      14,000      12,825.27                      1,174.73   91.6% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6Jby967dyGS6X9XtQXVtfpj6ABIkgNMeVEEOzYvJ2TNEsQTenznfJ%2Fvx9t6nNnk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmMxYzo5NzA3MDUyYjE0YTU5NTk2ZmNhMzZmMjViYzIwNWI0ZDVjNzg0NDg5ZmE4MTU2Mzc5NzI3NGI5OGRlZWM4NWIzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5mcEL4cGsxMsOnVLyGcuDao8gjI3OlmZi3exu2N0vahTpej5RSb9qckIquj5NrEp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWQxMzowYThjMjZiNDUyMzMxNDhlZDNhYmZhZWM0MmFiNGY1NGZmZTYwMTEzYzE1MWU1ZTY4MjQwNmVmNWMwZDdlNTNmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=65%2BmrJlue5xP7x1sHqtNbX9oxuE0koufp%2BmKhphcKzz4LVmWZlM7y96Y14sdRQWF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjYwYjowMjA1ZWNjNGE3NGNkZTliYTQ4YTYwYzdjYzlkZGFjOWZjMTA4NDk3OTA0YzYzNjg2YjVjNDMwNjIyNTBkYTU5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2CtpX2FPeD2YGQ%2Bu4PtRiIpAsC%2Fxf9UDajJDg8KjxgtLveuqKvCkuNjtfjUeBkt___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTgyYzoxNWMzOTdjZmVkYjgxOTkyNDYxM2UxM2I1YmM0NGFmZWRmNGJkZTM2MmEyZTRkNzYzNjg0ZmExOWNmY2EzNzgzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9e7vsAHTfJuCDgwtMwD9njT0E1zhWiw%2Fc1f%2B5mc1oSMtJlOM2RrDzdl4LylKgrAT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjE3MTo0OGIxNzRjZTVlMTZkZmQ1ODk4MzEyMjBhMjVlM2RhODU2ODRjY2M2MTk0YTgyNDQ0MDI4NDEyZDc1YTg5ODI1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOMBlPAonSOQ6zuT5oiSenhP9byk%2FEnG%2FkNwlhiQVY3fHPxg4zGkbGJA1Vf8BS9B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Nzc3MDowOGNmOWM4NThkNjRhMDEzMjRiNTlmZGE2MTdjNzRhY2EyZmU1NDI2ZDRmOTExOTJiMDdmOTM4MGIzYzc0MjhhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOimVqc3uw4WuEpS2i0yt8tWZobgxE%2FfNjAJ67R2vMXTQ0Ui1dnYsHdlQXvt9RwC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWFhNToyNjUzYWRiMThhMjRkM2M2YzIwYzIwYTQxMTEyMzE3NjlkOThjNTlhOGE2Y2U5OTI5NzgyMWVhMjBjZDQ3YzI5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etMw0337upZnF%2BalIcgeYODacNYpPwSFuCaLk9RjK6RdFtAhEOkl1Yk02jwfaae1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjBjMzo2NzY2MTc1YjUzZmZhMzA4Zjc3MTA4NTlmNmExNGQyNmE1NzkwOWNmN2E2ZDBiMDVmMTc5Y2JiN2YzY2EzMDlkOnA6VDpG
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44381 Boat Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44381-1000-                                    Boat Repai
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       1,597.00                      6,403.00   20.0% 

44382 Dock Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44382-1000-                                    Dock Repai
                                                65,000           0      65,000      39,703.20                     25,296.80   61.1% 

44383 Buoy Repairs & Maintenance          

1001-703-44383-1000-                                    Buoy Repai
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         508.20                      5,491.80    8.5% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-703-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                10,000           0      10,000       9,912.50                         87.50   99.1% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-703-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      15,101.09                      4,898.91   75.5% 

46000 Supplies                            

1001-703-46000-1000-                                    Supplies
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

46003 Software & Licenses                 

1001-703-46003-1000-                                    Software &
                                                 3,000           0       3,000         611.92                      2,388.08   20.4% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-703-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                 5,000           0       5,000         662.68                      4,337.32   13.3% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLCeeE9XK50FitSjavwu9NncelzH7XJeqV7PqTKSSzuhgjkEMtSW%2BU7FxxiNz0ks___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2JjMTpkMzM0ZjYyZDcyZDEyNTkwNGFkZWY1YWRkODk1Zjk3NjY2OGQyYTc4ZmE3NjUyMjg4ZWFhYTQ5MmUxMWExOTkzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV94sZmtZqM7FBXR1ptoFhupGP3PvAf94e8mEUibh5H2s0dB2TAAsAoaA0tfv%2BD%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjNjNDo2MGQ3ZTZlYmM3M2E1NWQzMDIxMmNkMmEzMjc3OTYzNGQ4NDRkYTM1ZjA2MjU2MDdjMjZmZDI2NGM1ZGI1OTJiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b405tXz3r9ZvDUDzlGfQdh3iyQRdcWyXCriGN9mHTx5BC%2F%2BWXQBX0B6uZwR2bDwW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjZjMjo5YzJlMGYyMmY2MDEwMjBjMmQwMmUwYjNlNTE2MzdjYTZlYzQxOGJmOTkwNGU0MWM4YWMwMTAzNTc2NGFmM2U5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1fnT%2BKCL7t%2FT7qvY%2FXyDaOASZ8qP4u7%2ByRqZS3AIYstpiYx42pU%2FYZA0uGrLJDu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTFiNzoyNDk1N2QyYWVlY2U3YTJjNDAxMzQ0NjE3YzI2MWU2ZmZiNjI0YTQxYWY2ZDhmNDYzM2Q2Y2RlZTFmMDNhZWIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5prtU0jS%2B1OXEr7Yc1ID3mhXi8zAxg9oW2aqtIv9GsLgZoTpxCO%2FvB6T2TE7ftcU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzI5Nzo5ZjFkYzI1ZjBhZTc4YjQ2NWMwODNjZjMzMTA0Y2QyMTBhYzAwMjE0YTkwNGZlNGE3N2UzNzRjYzU0NjgxYzI4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ehLbP%2Fv46%2B%2BbPTkQ%2BPW2mctFyUkT3%2BsW9tW337rtrBeAA52R%2Fcx8HPnpjYDh1Hg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGE4MTpjMjVhYjhhNDFmYmQ5MTlhZjNjN2UxZWNjZjA0Y2YyN2ViYjgwNjU3NzU2ZTk0YTgxZWI4NjBjODBlYzI4ODUwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4Rp3au8UN45wagBFD%2FDqEV6o%2BRaXvZwfKXbp7RrM0%2B%2F5fUFGc9SRDmBw%2BwFm%2B0%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGZmMzo3OTNlNTg5OWMxMzJhM2JkMjhmNDAwYWY2MWQ2MmUzNDY4MWM1Y2E3MTcxODk3ODA5MTRjZjM5MDYzMTcxMmU2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcvK0Pn3sHdwgux50Ad%2BKfGzzToFmEwqzu5PZXCF4Y6NwsPLVaCqn0itaabjaAIw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDA5Yjo3Y2IzZGYyZjNhYTZkZmQ2MGE3ZmQzNGU0ODdlMzE1NjgzYWZlMDMzZjkwYzJkOWY5OTE4YzEwZTgyY2E1YjUzOnA6VDpG
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46021 Mooring Stickers                    

1001-703-46021-1000-                                    Mooring St
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,497.55                      1,502.45   70.0% 

46022 Safety Equipment                    

1001-703-46022-1000-                                    Safety Equ
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,133.79                      2,866.21   28.3% 

46110 Public Rights of Way                

1001-703-46110-1000-                                    Public Rig
                                                10,000           0      10,000       6,926.97                      3,073.03   69.3% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-703-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                 9,000           0       9,000       7,737.86                      1,262.14   86.0% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-703-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                24,000           0      24,000      18,418.45                      5,581.55   76.7% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-703-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                 2,200           0       2,200       1,321.96                        878.04   60.1% 

46261 Boat Fuel                           

1001-703-46261-1000-                                    Boat Fuel
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00                      5,000.00     .0% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-703-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                14,000           0      14,000      12,535.10                      1,464.90   89.5% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrcWApFHascFsANsMpan3F92o7jVlOiYtcOrKb4CpAwmgQqA3yPxJcrBhw4%2ByiJ2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Zjc5ZDozMzMwZGNmNTYyYTRlZTI1YmQ5NjM5OTZjYTlkZmQ1NDkyOTc5NzA5OGUwMzk0Y2JhM2M1YmVkZmVhYTQ5ZGViOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TumBQZ%2FNpIV%2BsxXEUDhyvsBgY3d0YIRD%2FxGr3j2vA1XVkXGvZ24K%2BZ6U%2F52WcJrz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDNjMjo4ZDI2YjE3OTliYTBhN2FhZTY4ZDAxMTNiMjUyYTcwZTdiYjFjNWY0M2I0MzIxNWVhMzFhYzM5NTJhNTFhZmE3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKFn6V8lsNsbYFRgZ7qEYUngmbDBtOq7AI1bFXWYcJ1GERb%2BSWOasG66IsCp7kvX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWU1NDozNmFiODQ0MzlkN2YwZWRhM2NlNmI4ZGQ1NzhhMTE1MzY5ZmU0MmVhNDAxMDYzNzQ2OTFjYjY2NzNiYjJmNjZmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tSjv1X6Gd3pEkDOfs7GnUzMRPl1WHNS%2FHh%2BOVJOvVuNeyFUEmrUKIFOQVlpbbZR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjZhNzo0OTA1YWY3NWM0OWY0ZDljOTM1ZTU4NWFiY2Y2MTRhNmM5MmZkNWFjNGYzYmIxYmExY2I4MzQ4NjMzNzRmZTE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpDrmTwjjKzgXockFdH59K3h0XGByE9fGuPjsI%2BMFUf7DuGuKPH7VNWcL7%2FJDFa1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzM4ZToxMWFiOTAzNjkzY2Q2ZGUzY2ZlODI1MjJhMDQ2MjU3ZTk3NWZhNjRhMTYzMTNlM2Y1MjFlY2VkODdjM2U0NDZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bp9LxTxUeWV3Ppr8qXJvpFXwKDVeHldvt3eKhHtdgxSdI%2FSUE7O7407RU9M5fXoU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzExNDo4ZTI5YWQ5NTYyNjgzYzAwZjI2MmE5ZWI2OGY3NGJjYWIyN2JhMzYwZjdkNWFjMDY2MTMzNTBmN2VkYjE4MjU2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=obSDHStA8EFuP5LSyArdF2Lp6BBfBjuJkRuodHLyJHInqZwns7vw%2FVcrKxqP%2BCl5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGFhYTpjY2Y0ODk4ZGQ2OTBiZTQwNWNjYmZhYjRiMDE0ODNmODk2MmNjZTlkMjg4YjIyODg1ZGVmZTI1YmE5MmNmNjMzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xSwbjI1ctnxcFHSOys0uAuBrbonPAnsrU04aXGuGxWwtiiZIOwy07a8maEZaRrxw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzFkMDo1ZDg3YzFhZWNjOWMxNmIzNGViZThkMTQ4NWIyMzVlMGMzNmRhYzY5NmVlZjI4ZWIxYjQyY2FhOWM0NWM3YjY1OnA6VDpG
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47515 Tools & Equipment                   

1001-703-47515-1000-                                    Radios
                                                20,000           0      20,000      18,987.52                      1,012.48   94.9% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                      -232,585           0    -232,585      83,761.73                   -316,346.73  -36.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63fVctbabzIprlKwhongLgiprM60NzP%2B8lsc3jQ7bup9JeXOYKXsK3DLEqmP2mO4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGQwMzo5N2ZlOGQwNWI2Mzk1NGQ5MmQwZjA0YjFlNzhlYmJmYWIxODFjOTA5ZGI3YjNjMzQyMGZkNmYwYzdkNzMwYWQxOnA6VDpG
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704 Fire Department                       

10017041 General Fund                       

34000 EMS & Fire Revenue                  

1001-704-34000-1000-                                    EMS & Fire
                                            -1,100,000           0  -1,100,000    -587,854.63                   -512,145.37   53.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-704-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               573,599           0     573,599     269,387.32                    304,211.68   47.0% 

41160 Clothing Allowance                  

1001-704-41160-1000-                                    Clothing A
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

41170 EMS Stipend                         

1001-704-41170-1000-                                    EMS Stipen
                                               625,000           0     625,000     296,908.00                    328,092.00   47.5% 

41175 Incentive Stipend                   

1001-704-41175-1000-                                    Incentive
                                                41,200           0      41,200            .00                     41,200.00     .0% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-704-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,450.49                      1,549.51   69.0% 

41600 Special Details                     

1001-704-41600-1000-                                    Special De
                                                60,000           0      60,000      39,607.69                     20,392.31   66.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOCGQ5yxlu%2FheZH8d0LfbjfIgeDTJYtRP8W8OuNIpZ6gpUFEcc%2BHmyTV6pip7hzU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTVjZDo3ZmI3NmQzMjQ2MGZjYTQyYjdjZjk2NWIwMWE5YTZlODlhYmUwMGQxYTkxOTJlYjQ3NTc2OGEyNGQyNzA3ZTlkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbFi4yuZps5nNxhktop9035lW%2FK4KH7%2BBB0VF5r%2Fej6oVlladz0VKQQrEGqw40IC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWE5Mjo5MjUxN2E1NTFjYTdmZmM3OTc3NWExM2VhNjQ2NjZjYzYwMTJkYzg0OGUzNmViYzRiZDIyZWNjOGZiOWYxZTk0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvyUor0pg%2BmNqn1DxSiU0oxGD31FzvnMdx2Z%2BODOKO9dyxXv%2FBOM8rXxyu%2FuOR7I___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTE5Mjo1ODM4MWFhNTY5MjA4NjA4YWQyMmM4ZmJhYjVmNWM4MGJkZTE5OWM1OWI0MzQ5MzEyODMxZDQ5NmU3NGU5ZjQzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoxDI6p6zL%2FoJIaF3grH%2BeHnMGoVe0Gxv0Q9dtWnJHT5yj6NpLriYr%2BrSPdto4OE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OThjMjoyMmJhYTBhNmM0MmU2MTA5YTU3MzQwZWM0ODUyYmZjYTFlMjdjYjg5NDBlNDFkYmY5ZTRiNmFjOTA1NzJkY2YxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2Bb%2B7V2eqhiu2Vw%2BzZdN0NDzsE5r7i4wYyMcmoS4KZAsGTASMrjGrHabe%2B7r9nQY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzMxNzowOTFiYTNjNDViNmQ0MGQzOWExNjY0ZmU5NjQzYjUxMTBjZDU2OThiYzgzOTAwMWZiNzFkYTgzOGFjNzM0OGFhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkdYBAJDe%2BHCz0M29mX6GC3PMCU8xpfBl0LXpV07oSqW96COUh1wz5lOmvOJggR%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTczMTo4ODcwMjY5ZjcwODU4MWEwNzRlNTBlMmQ4OTQ4N2Y4YzJlODlkZGUzNTlkNDU0MjdjNjkyZGZmZjliYzYzOWQ3OnA6VDpG
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-704-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               100,414           0     100,414      31,055.98                     69,358.02   30.9% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-704-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 3,987           0       3,987       1,728.72                      2,258.28   43.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-704-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                               109,609           0     109,609      46,331.14                     63,277.86   42.3% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-704-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                12,082           0      12,082       4,550.00                      7,532.00   37.7% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-704-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                63,599           0      63,599      31,799.43                     31,799.57   50.0% 

43203 Certifications                      

1001-704-43203-1000-                                    Training &
                                                35,000           0      35,000      11,429.85                     23,570.15   32.7% 

43204 Dues & Subscriptions                

1001-704-43204-1000-                                    Dues & Sub
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,264.50                      1,735.50   56.6% 

43205 Ladder Testing                      

1001-704-43205-1000-                                    NFPA TES
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIcgzzhP4aIUpHKwen9f%2FlTkjxvBPR%2FM7uuczmmYlZjFGpC%2FlNIrQvV1URTimkPT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzczZToxYmFhNDc4NmI4YmY1MjdkOTQ4ODViMjQwNGNmYjVhMmRkODY2ZmFhNjdmNDllNDkzNjYxZGFhMTJmNTM0OWVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yd7tYY9TzX5KtBSkhUYSvXX7oWkPuTwejVaHWPhUIPZ2hkfKTC1KcR1mGLjhH6Z2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Zjc0YTo0YTgyZWM3ZjAzNjI4ODRhNzI3MzZiNTA4Yjk1M2VhOGUxMTIyOWZjYTA4Y2JiZjllYzdiOTQ0ZmY3ODQxN2Y1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RQQ2UdGCeujGHNrBj9Hi0l%2BTXQB85r9YKgDSD%2F6t29Xfg5VAnJh6vDysmWRe5PRc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTdiYzpmY2JlN2IyMWI5NWEyODEzMTM0ZTg4NzIxOWRhMGE5ZGM2OGM2NjYyZWFhMmQxMThjNzI0OTdjNzUyN2I0ODcyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkZQ65q1ekL9fUlBGjkaa3qv7BFS05sHFJ97Un8TyBr0au%2Bak1a50Mxx1WyzyNrO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDcwNzowNmZjMzBmOWM3MTMxYTk4MjAxNDlhYmNkNDM1NjBkZTkzYzYwOTIwMTJiYWEyMDFhODA2OWM1OGQ1NDVlMTg3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoqRfTBs8mtrkzDeuy4Ws61GPBRfR1E3Hm6Zmx89R%2BsuXYKy%2Bm8KMaIDkJwFiY5y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGVjMjo0YmQwZGMxMzZhZWEyNDM3ZTUwNzkyZDMyNmQxMGJmODA0MmU1NGU3ZTQ3OWZhN2QzMjM2ZmZhNzc4YjAzYTc5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TB2AlT6SK8%2F0xqtY3DceHaJy3%2B25acgTRqiUHnqZAJ7lCR0wZImDspsvTaSR6SJi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWJkNDoxZjI4YWUzNTg2Njc2ZTc2ZTI5YmJmOGZkYWZhOWQ1NDk5YmYzNGY5MTlhNDgzZWQwOTQ3NjI4YmMxYWM5Yjg1OnA6VDpG
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43260 Emergency Medical Services          

1001-704-43260-1000-                                    EMS
                                               651,000           0     651,000     325,500.00                    325,500.00   50.0% 

43261 Emergency Management                

1001-704-43261-1000-                                    EM
                                                 2,400           0       2,400       1,280.00                      1,120.00   53.3% 

43262 Physician Consultant                

1001-704-43262-1000-                                    Physician
                                                 6,600           0       6,600       9,250.00                     -2,650.00  140.2% 

43400 IT & Support                        

1001-704-43400-1000-                                    IT & Suppo
                                                25,000           0      25,000      22,197.43                      2,802.57   88.8% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                40,000           0      40,000      34,333.11                      5,666.89   85.8% 

44301 Elevator Repairs & Mainten          

1001-704-44301-1000-                                    EQUIP Mnt
                                                 5,000           0       5,000            .00                      5,000.00     .0% 

44302 Alarm Repairs & Maintenanc          

1001-704-44302-1000-                                    GEM
                                                20,000           0      20,000       8,924.67                     11,075.33   44.6% 

44303 Communications Maintenance          

1001-704-44303-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                10,000           0      10,000       7,528.36                      2,471.64   75.3% 
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44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

1001-704-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                80,000           0      80,000      78,312.05                      1,687.95   97.9% 

44313 Motor Vehicle Materials             

1001-704-44313-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                     0           0           0          71.82                        -71.82  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

1001-704-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,448.74                        551.26   72.4% 

45101 Special Events                      

1001-704-45101-1000-                                    Special Ev
                                                15,000           0      15,000      14,188.27                        811.73   94.6% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-704-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                25,000           0      25,000      24,348.56                        651.44   97.4% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

1001-704-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       4,529.67                      1,470.33   75.5% 

46010 Uniforms                            

1001-704-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,787.92                      6,212.08   68.9% 

46051 Chemicals & Gases                   

1001-704-46051-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                                 2,500           0       2,500       1,056.62                      1,443.38   42.3% 
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldon%2BCuRLCjOMfbAfJDr8Z0iaLC4esgrGJzlIMn2MmEVy9WvUPjwJ5bsYZZN3Y9v___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTc0OTo0N2VhNDY5MTNlYmQ1YmY5YjczM2I2NzVmNjFkZDM4ZDg5NmIxOTM5MTMyY2NlZDljMzgyOGRiZDA2NDc0YjJiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OA%2Bz1S0pTeshpJQFNbVC5nxBP%2Bsp4VKUHL0Ib2M697xxsYk%2F6mbXqqnjxuCP2AtH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTBjNzo4MTQ1ZmVjODFhM2FiMDFhY2UzOTllYjEyMWFjNjI1NmIyZmFhODA2MDRlNGY5ODFlOGM3MDhiZDllZTY4ZTdmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZ1qC0zmXi8EzwjLFSFb1PRz36dzz0LZAz4%2FFGvzfHPUa%2Bsx45xNu4uDI%2Fss1TS0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjZjNDozNDAzMjMwZTU3ZjZiZDhjODc3NzAwZGVjNzJhMDdlYTczZjU3NGViYWYxMWU2ZTI1YTJlN2YzOWU1ZjIxYTA1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0%2FlhsAAYEQRBVfhbCWoNNtEyKg%2FcBl5MMIg5rsxbLrB5piTVmSXhYOGwXqyuybQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTFjODpmZmFmZWMwMGFkNmY1ZDIyYjZlZjc0OWYzMzU2OGQ1YTNmZjI2OTBjOWFhODgyZjk3MmVkNDcyMTJkYWJmNGIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BaUGRdBiH6FPfQEKOMcOFm9zXeRXlSXnPwGpTqPka%2BMxFiuhjzBevkN6ns8p%2FeZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTc3Nzo4ZmJmM2FiNWYxNGYyMzNmMDlmOTQ1OTM2MDEyNzdjYzE2NjQzYTY0MDM2ODU1NWFhZWI0ZmQxZGI4NGVjMzRiOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     63

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

46066 Postage                             

1001-704-46066-1000-                                    Postage
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         121.41                      2,378.59    4.9% 

46070 EMS Disposable Supplies             

1001-704-46070-1000-                                    EMS Dispos
                                                25,000           0      25,000      13,768.30                     11,231.70   55.1% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-704-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                40,000           0      40,000      21,170.80                     18,829.20   52.9% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-704-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                30,000           0      30,000      20,185.38                      9,814.62   67.3% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-704-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                50,000           0      50,000      19,423.72                     30,576.28   38.8% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-704-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,404.37                      2,595.63   48.1% 

47510 EMS Equipment                       

1001-704-47510-1000-                                    EMS Equipm
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,400.88                      4,599.12   54.0% 

47511 Fire Equipment                      

1001-704-47511-1000-                                    Fire Equip
                                                10,000           0      10,000       3,781.84                      6,218.16   37.8% 
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https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjLGLyOHR9T83jHguHl3LnLhGDLjHWLTi%2Fc%2Fu5dqykJVKU9vRLtu6Er66nRw9Fy6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjIwNTpmNGI1MjIwMmNjMGU2ZTAzNTMyYjk4Zjk0OGViZTYwNWI5N2FhMGIyMGYyYzBmNjQxYzFkMDBhMzY1ODk4OTBjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mnbbeRtDh7lnayKGGzXNLzq0OO0Mz4xZW%2BoUmogONI5JItwjBRc%2F%2F5KGs8D9bAR6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjkzMTpmNDA0M2VmMWE5YzkxY2VmZjE2OTEzMDI4ODlkYzAwMzNjZGI2OGEzMWY4MTM3MWIyMjBkODJiYWFhMzEzZjFiOnA6VDpG
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47512 Communications Equipment            

1001-704-47512-1000-                                    Communicat
                                                20,000           0      20,000      14,992.61                      5,007.39   75.0% 

47513 Breathing Apparatus                 

1001-704-47513-1000-                                    Breathing
                                                20,000           0      20,000      20,480.10                       -480.10  102.4% 

47514 Personal Protective Equipment       

1001-704-47514-1000-                                    PPE
                                                30,000           0      30,000      19,478.23                     10,521.77   64.9% 

48008 Company Allotments                  

1001-704-48008-1000-                                    Company Al
                                                33,000           0      33,000      33,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                   1,732,490           0   1,732,490     874,623.35                    857,866.65   50.5%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7SjfwviBdHUFX4g3Jbms3fgEHXaEavACHkvdudIUUHtdyihDW2%2BMhepgXG%2Bas60___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjNjMzo1YzM5NmQ0MGRiZmM0N2E1ZWIxMDUzOTM4ZTY0OGFlNzk5YWNhODlhNDEyMzY1MGZlODhiNjU4NjFiNmU1NDBjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=be5ojCSBPy4AK1j5h3kot8S1RubnWfUXiat7NMfgrt0rPDK3vvEHcPYBVwoTqz5H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWQ4ZTo5ZjZmY2NjNzE4MWUwNTE5ODBmYTkzNmU5M2E5NjUxNzcwMDlhMTM1MDUyNTgxMDc4NjQ4YTYyZDhjZjY3NjRkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7r1hBqtAG3uAR7gxgTfXWnRuti0O6J8qTxG%2BieS4hRC59WXGlESW9omH73qE58J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTc4NTphZTQwMjhiNzNkZWVhNDM3ZGQ2NzNjMTE1ZDRjNzI3MGVlZjkwZmU4NGI2MDdkNmJjYzk0MTQ3YWIwNDZjMzVkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfWkhvT85%2FLKQp48qmYaCH5g%2F9H9dz4Qg1FO4QowEtZwWwokyl0eyRxY6BgPYarm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmIyODo0NjU3ZWU4YzdkZjk4ZTE2ZTJjY2Y2ZGQ1ODgxMjU3NTdiOGRiZTI2Yzk1NTU2YjRmMzcyZjE0ZWY5YzY2ZmU2OnA6VDpG
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801 Human Services                        

10018011 General Fund                       

41100 Salaries                            

1001-801-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                36,740           0      36,740      16,857.30                     19,882.70   45.9% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-801-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                 9,483           0       9,483       2,499.68                      6,983.32   26.4% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-801-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                   315           0         315            .00                        315.00     .0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-801-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                 2,811           0       2,811       1,277.79                      1,533.21   45.5% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-801-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                   330           0         330         153.66                        176.34   46.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-801-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                 4,637           0       4,637       2,161.12                      2,475.88   46.6% 

48005 Emergency Fund                      

1001-801-48005-1000-                                    Emg fund
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       6,135.04                      1,864.96   76.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZwbp7jVbvbm5o62ppjO%2FULLWAnYnv7szCo9f%2BGD3zsuQYY3uZp3Xyd9wUCq2pVj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTRkZTo5M2E4Mjc4MGI5ODBjMmIzMWM1YjU2YzY4MTY3NzYyNDZiODIyODFjNTcxYzQzMTNiZGRlZjU3MjI3YWM2N2FlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yCX9SXPSK0fAd1Y5Fols2qHWHF1%2FIPVYabU9znWCkJcFP%2F3dAjMQjdsEYGOyHGL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWZlNDoyMDY0YTQzNGQxZTIwOWRiYWY2ZjVkMDIyYTk0MjA2N2ZmM2Y4NmJhOTEzOWFiNjE3MWEwMDlkOThkMjk5YTRlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCVE%2BmdW5n4kghq17AQ%2BvjCHgCHCuwVmlSXwJxfjtInHJ%2Bl68UTI10P5PGG2c%2Fmd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTdiZjo5YWM3M2RkNzY2NmQwOWE0OWYzMTBlY2UyMDEyOTc2ZWQ0ZTNhYTE5MDc1YzZhNzFmODBlNGVkNjc0ODIxNWZkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GUDB8%2B95m2L0sZxTMrgyGDMDksGM1U8IEgcQuLOGA1GpxHiTmD9kG1QV%2BxhRBO4q___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDZjMzoxZjA4Yjc4MjRjYjJjMDA4MGY1MzgzZjhiMjhiYWZiNjBjZDU1MGYyNDRhMWJkZmM0NjNhZWRiMTgwNGIwNTY0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2B6erf2ZhUqFGZaQdSHDndOG79KfA0jowjRzT1N6LYpIZS%2FwmRze01z4wu20TBU5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2QyZToyNTcwMzBiYzBkZGY2NTE0NjBlYzQ5ZWU5NDMzYzI0NjJiMjJmNzk4MGJkM2UyNDAzM2RkMGFkNzcxYTk5Y2E1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mtyWFdQearL6d2aUBKn9Gu4iRxXsm0lamFYfM4Qv%2B2iuHqSe3PK5NTvHvi6wwZrQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjI4NjpjNTNiYzI3OGU5OWU4NTU4YzFjMjNiNzQ0NGRkZjZlOGZkYjI1YzU0NTRjOWE4Yjc1MWFjNWY1YmEzMTMwMTUyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1pn5Tk1h5p57B0V7aei9WT2PEFuUZOToJpsS29LpqgwjOpLUkc2d1RBuy%2BsOeZ0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjBjNzo3NjUwZGQ4MTI3NGIzMmQ0NDhkZTVlYmZiZTdiNWQ0NDJiOTYzODNkMTY1ZGE1MzkwMGYxNjc5NTExMmRmMTNhOnA6VDpG
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     TOTAL Human Services                       62,316           0      62,316      29,084.59                     33,231.41   46.7%
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802 Rogers Free Library                   

10018021 General Fund                       

35100 Fees & Fines                        

1001-802-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                -8,000           0      -8,000      -2,031.95                     -5,968.05   25.4% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-802-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               865,711           0     865,711     389,784.45                    475,926.55   45.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-802-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                                79,710           0      79,710      21,347.19                     58,362.81   26.8% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-802-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 2,837           0       2,837       1,334.64                      1,502.36   47.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-802-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                66,227           0      66,227      29,505.66                     36,721.34   44.6% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-802-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 5,273           0       5,273       2,190.87                      3,082.13   41.5% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-802-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                74,192           0      74,192      29,807.18                     44,384.82   40.2% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBkugBC%2FjBFoeRR66awGS4YosgJJTAkZPpSCoO3Njkb2Md65yP6Tr2jL%2BYRmEOBW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGM1NTphODY5MzBiMWE3ZjZiYWRkYjg1M2ViZWM3MGU0OGE1MmZiNDRkNTRkMTNlNjk0MzJmNzJkYTU5NzU4YzQ2ODQ0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mh6bSZXnfDeuwXAjsbjk4f6ZFA8dwWQ7IBCUlR2dBaAf0C6fI4ilHBpZtfoLnx9t___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzMyZjoyMWI1ZTA0MWU5NjgzZWM5YWNhNjhhMDYyZGU0YTRmOTQ2YzQ2MTQzYjFiOWFmZjVmNWI2NWUxYzIwOGQzYWY0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwTiDLlGG%2BrBgHiOHbfh23osUhxWG1QB%2BDPbZltvcW1AWXO6fz0qquAmacY%2FsK7r___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTU5YToyZGEwYmNiNDhiZmE1NjRlZDkyMTk0MzgxNGY5NjRkYzNlYTA3NmY2OGJlNTZmMjkwNmNlYTYzZThlM2QzNmMyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diWmGqr6g1twTqsm%2BirEyEHNJX4pXX9zVdsORvdn2k2JrlX8lEXbcQY%2FHQ6uRsr4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWNkOTpkMWVlNjNhZmJmOGI1ZjM2NDZiNmFlOTNmNmM5Mjc0MjYwZWFkYzZkNDY5ODllNmVlMTYxYTZkMGMzYWNmMDBlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q4yp5uiaZjpp3yyhFFD29msxVyoJs4nNGno3UGc0P%2FxQoAfiTKr7mFoETaDcKONc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWE3NDpkMmEyMmI3NTljZDg0OWVkNmVjZTRiOWI1OTI4N2ZkMDgzNDU4YTJhYzdiMDYxZTQ1ZDEwNDA1ZGQ2NzhjZGFjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tX3ftSF48sS%2FIqiYYAQ4Ni2Vj7oGhpVoHd%2Fi%2FHEZschuL8dYU6lKiEkNL21wOjuV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmVlMjplMGQxMDdjMGJhNmIxODM4NjgyMGVhMDE4MjllMDU3ZjZmOTJkZGE4OGRiZjA0MjAyN2RjM2UzOGM1NzJhOGZkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J98s3FtAB7BaQmf8adKTNwSo%2BdCGcT9TYnQFdVtEO70%2B3PMwZ%2BU7T0vYHKU48Ngl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDg4ZjplOTdiMDE1YmU2YzhlMWMxOTcxOTcyM2YyMzAzNDA1ZGNkOTg0NTY0NGI3OWQ4ODUyNjNjNmZlNmQ2YWYyYTYwOnA6VDpG
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43290 Ocean State Library Consortium      

1001-802-43290-1000-                                    OSLC
                                                44,337           0      44,337      33,795.78                     10,541.22   76.2% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

1001-802-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                20,000           0      20,000      15,527.84                      4,472.16   77.6% 

44309 Custodial Services                  

1001-802-44309-1000-                                    Custodial
                                                45,000           0      45,000      21,960.00                     23,040.00   48.8% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-802-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 4,380           0       4,380       1,928.63                      2,451.37   44.0% 

45510 Print Materials                     

1001-802-45510-1000-                                    Print Mate
                                                30,000           0      30,000      15,537.33                     14,462.67   51.8% 

45511 Electronic Materials                

1001-802-45511-1000-                                    Electronic
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       1,860.29                      6,139.71   23.3% 

45512 Subscriptions                       

1001-802-45512-1000-                                    Subscripti
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       2,694.48                      4,805.52   35.9% 

45513 Audio-Visual                        

1001-802-45513-1000-                                    Audio-Visu
                                                10,000           0      10,000       1,672.80                      8,327.20   16.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jx11oLaMDdppnsjZmnLLu02NONBIwrj%2FLE87bWwDlaWXho49LY86ppuK%2Ful525ZD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmRiYzpkYjk2ZWNhNWY0OGQ5OWY0NjU3NTgyMTUxNGQ3MDFkYzg1YTEzNzMwOTJlZTY0MTgyMTY2ODFiZTFlN2RhMDIzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhLnQD1uobGJoIBAdVyIoNmaRAgVvFyqR4YVZ1rwlkeXEKaNw42wNRZUAQlqgeiT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjQ4MTpjZmYwZjU0YzkzZTk2N2Q3NGJkZGRlZmY4MDUxNjdhMmEwZDlkNjNjODYyODlmNTM4MGFmMTQxNmNhYzQ3YjQyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OudixrNJE332UsAzg4zTsfmgMDYP%2BOPhGpub3DGQxtsxSzE7hoOR7UUWeLJPBRB8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGZjZjpkZjQyZmFiOTUyZmYzNzdlNThmYTMzNGM0YTdjYTcxNTUwZTFkYTRkNzhiZDhlNzZiY2ZhOGYzNTBiMmUzZjI5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vV3Lut33LeCzdGvrmBaz9vUbAxRRYFyMpPr08OqpyZ2nM7cRTO6TVZpRdc83rF8a___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWYwYzpkZTlkOTRjOWRlYjJmZDEzM2VkOGU3NDY0OGE0YmQ5MGRiMjMwMzU0MDdkNTNhODc2N2ExMDJiMjFiMmQ1YTgxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9iMzpWnN%2BnVDhY2exvs%2BMM7kJMtN4wjsr2fk%2FYyZEI535kgLGpMcO0SrVDSQULd7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmY3NzoyOWE4ZmNkZDI4NWYyMTg4NTliNzljMmExOTc2MTE0OTFiZmVmNTk5NjgzZTBjNWUxNmM3OGJlNDI3OWY0Y2M0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZxzPuJirMF37LL%2F1gbPMj5r%2FaWQGkyxj0sbVpCPrqVgMw8S1BzWVVi71mh6mThk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWM5NDo1NTU3MGNkM2FkMmE4OTQ4OWFhY2NiOTIwYzhlNmEwNzUyOWEyMDU2NTJkOWU2YWM3MmU1NTYyNWNkMWI3YzNjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYPR5e8phUG%2FGg3LjTziepWrMj50FXxQve%2F1wxJJ44JqvvqTpkyL1zCuY%2BaQFTIw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZWZlZTpkYTQ1NGU4MTE2MjM5NTI5YWI5ZjA3NTMxNGNiNjhmM2ViOGVmYjRlMzA0ZmQ3ODc2MDliNWQ3NzQ4YjI4MGE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T5V4pbNMKK2YdN9BQGFoKSJdYc%2BBBzsE4Sw6UcGaeIRpF4npRaiqMev0Gvv5Rvn4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWNhMDo1NzE3Y2JjMjlhOTc2ZTc4ODJiMjI4Y2VkMmEyMDhkZDNmZTNjYjEzNzUzOTBhMGUxZDMwODFlMDFhMjFkYTgzOnA6VDpG
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45900 Operating                           

1001-802-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                13,000           0      13,000       6,859.52                      6,140.48   52.8% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-802-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                15,000           0      15,000       5,786.13                      9,213.87   38.6% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-802-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                35,000           0      35,000      15,395.63                     19,604.37   44.0% 

46270 Water Service                       

1001-802-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       2,530.01                      1,469.99   63.3% 

47500 Technology Replacement              

1001-802-47500-1000-                                    Technology
                                                 6,000           0       6,000         702.63                      5,297.37   11.7% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library               1,328,167           0   1,328,167     598,189.11                    729,977.89   45.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FysiVlg4C64b1QcdWjSC2QN2JFqCu8mpm349jv22WuDv50bKH%2FScQOYFGE0OSNQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGI2MDoxNTEyYzBiOTY2YTEwYTdlNThlYTBhNjU3NjI1YzA5MjIwZWEzZWYzYWE2MTgwOGJhNDRkYzIyZjRiMjYxODQ5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2Br%2BbyBMCnC2DmLMnhWHAmtBmooJ6eejjDAu0DkKZD579BHRb29ruEEhS%2BgtfE06___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDI3ZTo4NTU3ZTJkY2M5NzhiMzBhYzIxZDVkOTg4YTNiM2I0MDFmMGRhMjY0MTIyOTk3NzkxYTlmY2U0OGM2NTFiYjg2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGMnWVHb9DWZBOybRTyToU4Wnc2Kx119iNSvv9vMopPdqn1Zb%2FML%2FgDh8XoY6zw3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmI0OTo0YjRhZjllODBlZjdlNDA0MGQ4NDQ0OTE5NjlmYTVjNmVlZDM0NzAyOTgwNmVmZTg1YTY5MmFmODcxZGI2MTNmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjPtH4sE0W%2BDQzpM4qDZAhV9tZnMnJFzJK3RG8QXFa6pBrxpFgQ5eqqm1a3Y3boq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzQ4Yzo4NTRjMGFkNTc5NmZmNzFkNmE3Y2U5NzE0MzMxOWEwOGYyM2RlMDM5NzJhNmM0ZmExNDFiOTUyMjg0MDc3MDBlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slLDAdwpVKXOzgwvyB5cnTm%2BRQ0N9YTY4sOaZEDihmbRz8gf1VqzImKtGNHqLxhl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjBiZTpjOTY4MmRhZTY5N2QyNjljNmNlZWRlYTQxMGRlNjQ1NzY5ZmY5NzUzNDIwMWY0MjQyYzFiMGFmMzk3N2U5OGQ1OnA6VDpG
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803 Parks and Recreation                  

10018031 General Fund                       

34700 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34700-1000-                                    Summer Cam
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000         377.26                   -125,377.26    -.3% 

34701 Program Revenue                     

1001-803-34701-1000-                                    Program Re
                                              -125,000           0    -125,000    -103,018.67                    -21,981.33   82.4% 

34702 Summer Camp                         

1001-803-34702-1000-                                    Summer Cam
                                                     0           0           0      -2,888.26                      2,888.26  100.0% 

34703 Gate Fees                           

1001-803-34703-1000-                                    Gate Fees
                                               -90,000           0     -90,000     -69,919.75                    -20,080.25   77.7% 

34704 Facility Use                        

1001-803-34704-1000-                                    Facility U
                                               -11,500           0     -11,500      -5,865.00                     -5,635.00   51.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

1001-803-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               613,774           0     613,774     380,887.14                    232,886.86   62.1% 

41300 Overtime                            

1001-803-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                10,000           0      10,000      10,268.11                       -268.11  102.7% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oxm3%2FqiEPuw%2Baju0HOcf3bti0SsIdW8F%2BrT3JwzEVqYOY0qjuyt4wOOi0F0YTDgF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjMzZjpkZjhkMjdkZTQ2MzUzYWNhYzg4NDQxOTE1Mzk3NjNiMDQzMjFlOTRkMWRhNGUyY2IzNTdjZWI3MWI3OGNlYTZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LvjDAY6CrRcGJpsU4Mtc8QMOOXl6yH0OTS2s97bX544BVD43qAwbc%2B51f3qLnLt%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTViYjo4NTM5NDg1MzE0OGYzY2I0OGJkYmY4NjZiNzg4ZTU1Y2U1ZTdmNmUxNmM4MDRhY2RiNGZkMGIyYWRiYmE1NWE5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZBSSnbQtxurJRoDgTvsSafA34Y%2BYcVeeQIW8WWv8ev3%2F4WOaXj3UxepC7NiQVrN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWMxOTowYzU0ZDFmYWY2OGY4YTg5NjZhMWY1ODY5MzJlYjQ2YTk0ZmU3YmYzNGJkMDRlNjQ1YzcxMDY1ZmFmOWEzZmNmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKHOh7DiPd4kw9XIsOuCTc2NJQodLrMx7myeRdD4iIL%2BLrMIiZ%2F4UDsrEwxyYbkM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDY1ZTowZjExYjNkMzI2MWRhM2JiMjZmNzkxZGM4MWY2Yzg2ODgyMDFjMmNjZTJkNDgzNWE4YTNhYzg4ZjhmN2ZlYTY1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wc61VX4eRg%2FSbzNsDtO8E42Yqe%2F%2B9GF4%2BSUfaXDavqdAERUXXMCW7IMgMEm1PLDx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2QzODphNWExNjE4MjBiMzI1OTg0NWM4NjdhNjg1OWJmZWI0Y2E3NjhkZjhlMDM3ZTRhMmU0Mjc3MTEwZGNkN2I1NDk2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwtB3JV5zEWcvghUo2GTXOxF6zz0MbkuNgGdh4EwMoexxb5qoClpM5FtgB8zHEwn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzIzYjo2ZmY0MDJkMTY2MmE5YTAyOTNmOTgzODk5ZGRhZGU4M2Y5YTU0YjIyYjg0MTE5ZjFlYTcwMmZjMjZkNWY5MjU3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10j846EWmoLO%2BxtbeVpumTqreYuCxhQ4L4No1zfCBGHTr2XtYAOnEizgDeFSXiHa___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTc4ZToxNmIyN2VlOTliYzg0NWVlMGEwNjBjYzNmMzgzZWQxODAxYmUxOGUwNjJhYTdjMWFkODM2ODUwZTRhM2ViMGMzOnA6VDpG
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42101 Medical Insurance                   

1001-803-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               104,131           0     104,131      36,115.80                     68,015.20   34.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

1001-803-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,282           0       4,282       1,728.72                      2,553.28   40.4% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

1001-803-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                47,466           0      47,466      27,847.43                     19,618.57   58.7% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

1001-803-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 3,081           0       3,081       1,544.42                      1,536.58   50.1% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

1001-803-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                43,347           0      43,347      21,731.37                     21,615.63   50.1% 

44325 Repairs & Maintenance               

1001-803-44325-1000-                                    Repairs &
                                                35,000           0      35,000      10,060.63                     24,939.37   28.7% 

44326 Playground Repairs & Maint          

1001-803-44326-1000-                                    Playground
                                                20,000           0      20,000      11,248.64                      8,751.36   56.2% 

45100 Programs                            

1001-803-45100-1000-                                    Programs
                                                95,000           0      95,000     123,332.63                    -28,332.63  129.8% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LGqOcZ4ugc1vyRyq1GGAcSVpRv%2BPc9Q4gN3OsJpNQk7Ya2aWx5%2FabhYYPDRd049u___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTc1YjowNjEwMDc0ZDM2YzI2ZTZjNWM2NTgxZTQ0MGJmYTE1ODBkODJjNWFjNTJjNDhlNmVkZDI5YjE5YWJmMTE2ODI1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJzVsoFD6IqBHNTMkOP3BaXF5y9UEHssnJgz146Cgpn87Y5sYGw6kIEWldqiLzz%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDNkZDpiNmZiZmRmYmYzZjBjNDFmMmYyOWFmOGQ3ZjczMzgwOGUwNThhY2FmOWE2NDFhODZjYTI0Mjg4MmNhNDBlM2YzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnUGDLyPvYraR9DynBydAM1C3xy%2BPXWEhiPfMgGOynn2OxNHXF2UevJq%2F7BR0J1t___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmZhOTpjYmFiMDFjNDE5ZmE0OTc0MWViMTVkYzc0NGMzZjk5ZGU1NzJhZGE2MGMwY2UxMWFlOTc4NGNlYmY4M2M1MGE0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB%2FMZkviNSdS5RDhXgRVMrj3SSeT9YJxxRMzMPQH0r6Pe7KDB9jJsoG6SO85AvIO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjI5MDo5ZmU4Mzc4ZjA5NWE1NGQxZDQ2YmQ4MGU1MmViMDM4NjdkNDEzMTRiNThkOWJjZGE2ZDI0OGMwMDM2NDcyMDlkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IE6E7KYPC8Q%2FaGm8rFcVYWb2KbUCniJ0BQ%2FHgRdtEs10hnymXj%2BD2mgNhL9%2BgyLk___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjE0ODo3YmM2NGVhYjQ3M2JiMTc3MWU2NGJjMzlmMzJkODBlMThhMWIxOWU5MTU5ZGI3YjUxMzE4OTJkZmY0ZjQ0NjQ4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ela8sWKud1wnWIAhZRoMlMWqCDkOzaZeKwuffLW5fxkUJGe0HkfnFviNHBBaTzDn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDc1OTpmYWYyZjEwYTQ5ZDZlZWVlYWFkNGUyYWMxZmRiMjY3YTVlYWM3YzkwN2E3ZjI4NTZiMzhjZmQ2ZTNhNDQ3OWYzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6M4pY%2BwG%2F0HhZtY8WWEklSVUlaH3GjfuPjizW3Igy5%2BaFeZkBKVnSkJYBSPAgui___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzUwNzpkOWRjZmQyNDU3YWU3ZDJkODAxYmJkYTQ4NDAyNjNmZDI2YTkwNWUwZDk1Yjc5MTU5OGRhNDM1OWVjYWM3ODE5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCeVXWhlKbw%2FGhg3qMRdDemzIKIoJDWo1YmGFWHBX7qFB00NOHP3Denr6JmpHo%2F4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mjc0MzpjNDM2MDNhNTVkMGUyNDZiNGY1ZDE5NGZlYWFlZTllMzkwZjc5OTUzM2QwM2Y1MjM5YmM4NGExM2FkMzcxZTg3OnA6VDpG
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45102 Bus Transportation                  

1001-803-45102-1000-                                    Bus Transp
                                                25,000           0      25,000      24,570.00                        430.00   98.3% 

45103 Concerts                            

1001-803-45103-1000-                                    Concerts
                                                 7,000           0       7,000       4,625.00                      2,375.00   66.1% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

1001-803-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                20,000           0      20,000      12,824.59                      7,175.41   64.1% 

45900 Operating                           

1001-803-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                20,000           0      20,000      19,713.33                        286.67   98.6% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

1001-803-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                20,000           0      20,000       4,903.67                     15,096.33   24.5% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

1001-803-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                20,000           0      20,000      13,342.87                      6,657.13   66.7% 

46221 Electric                            

1001-803-46221-1000-                                    electric
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

1001-803-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Fu
                                                11,000           0      11,000       5,717.90                      5,282.10   52.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wJptMz8qgSpJMyB6%2ByJLj81EJLJ95wNme8cqgkoJ5CUQ4AworlyViyIeGwaShR6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjBhNzo1ZDYxNTY2OTA3OTk3OWQyNjg1MmYyODNjMTk0OGU2NWIwNWU4ZGI1ZWY3ZjJmYmVmZGRkNjgyNDBjMDNjYTI3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LkrWVaixGdorHdOVx%2FkynpZAxfCcThvnU%2F4R0VirWAXCOtrWwTlbTF8PChkA%2B6B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGVkYTphNDA4ZGIwODA1NDlmMWUwOWU4YTQxODIxNGMwYzg3YzA4MjJhZTJmYWZjYWE4NGNjMjAzMGFlNjhlZmZkNzAxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w7bcavLC4%2FxiGu%2FosYUXb%2FumWWC8n1ADS%2BkB5MZHCvAOXYq0rU6J1NbgmChUIYC1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTU1NzozNmNlZmExYWUwY2IyYWNiZTJkMTVjMDFiMTc1NzRiMDZhMGY1YzkwN2FkNDUyZTBiMzQ0YTI3OWYwNzg3N2QxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czuNvGs7z%2BIswHkHq3HBxdau7faXREtyksVsAmd%2BnimI64zqitshSwp%2Bfd2oAG2H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjIwMTpkMjViNjRmMzY5NGVmZmFlOWJiOGFhOTM5NDU2ZTFkOGYzNTAwNmVlZjMxM2Q2NzdmN2Y3ZTQyOTc0OGIyNjYxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7HxoF5akXgOWZUM3hPqOw7W9UfKTmQhAmkpQ46BdWzjYK9NBek8byy6CilfS7EH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTg0NzpjNDcwY2QzMWFjMjUwZmI4MjljNDFkODMwM2U0ZTRiZjlmOTU0YjUwNzUxNDQ5M2RjZjk0MGIwMjQ3MWJmNjk3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4LyjlgGgb7NK0Neglf3hNPeDeU5ZQltdSvwj5J%2F3WfcJfkRSprLCpUQHY2qcMG2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDM3YjpiYTdmMjg0NGUxNjA3OTE5MWJjYmZjNzUwN2EwM2JiZTY1YjY3MTI2YmFkYTAzMTA1NDc1YTAxNjcwNGNmZDJhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YcZDDCwptQBM4FDyY%2F0XBSnX%2BR3Sz%2F%2BWPoafC5IdvDZS9rnjoh9F5qaw1K8hQQID___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDg5ZTo3MDBiOTJmYzQwNzA1ZTFmZGEyOTkxN2RiMDM0NmQzZTQ2NWFlNWEwNTFmZjM3OTdkMGI5M2Y3YTFmZDE2ODdkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtbJozPMkWNilkgXT6WhyerPOwbdcOLZuXuIwGCqlC9oEJpx7MkoIm2N5bwKsKLA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWQ5YTpkNWE3ZjJjZTk0NTAwOGNmZTAyNmY3MDFmNzE1ZDc4ZTEyOGRiMjExOGNhMGI1YmE1NzIwZGMzNDhiMmI1NDM0OnA6VDpG
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46270 Water Service                       

1001-803-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                12,000           0      12,000      10,289.75                      1,710.25   85.7% 

47520 Equipment                           

1001-803-47520-1000-                                    Equipment
                                                10,000           0      10,000         522.54                      9,477.46    5.2% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                779,581           0     779,581     539,960.12                    239,620.88   69.3%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4ek4JAthn%2Bf6Z3YnCiw1PXqQeEm4kPe7J%2BZoba5y0JFhZnh23kurDvoGdU%2FqSgJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWRhOTpkZjE5NzYxMWE2ZmJlYjQzMjI5YzI0YjUwMWNkNzI1ODU0ZWJmNmU0YWRhZWRhM2NlMjM0YmEyYjZhMmZmOTFhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gni%2Ffqg%2F90Mz%2FqRurF5zRukeAr4mUxm9nhwG05CDpx%2FKAeG7zbBE1lD01VaBpaEY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTY3Mzo2ZTQ1NjA3NjcwZjkwNjM0NjE4ODYzOGJlOGU5MDRlYTJlZGViNGE1ZWM4NTczNGMwMjA5YzI3ZDE2MGJjZDMwOnA6VDpG
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805 Human Resources                       

10018051 General Fund                       

48040 Women&#39;s Resource Center         

1001-805-48040-1000-                                    Women's Re
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48041 East Bay Mental Health              

1001-805-48041-1000-                                    EBMH
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48042 East Bay Community Action           

1001-805-48042-1000-                                    EBCA
                                                22,000           0      22,000      22,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48043 Benjamin Church Manor Tenants       

1001-805-48043-1000-                                    Benjamin C
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48045 Boy Scouts                          

1001-805-48045-1000-                                    Boy Scouts
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48046 Mosaico                             

1001-805-48046-1000-                                    Mosaico
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48047 Visiting Nurses                     

1001-805-48047-1000-                                    Visiting N
                                                 6,000           0       6,000       6,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHaCPMuBYPgVr6XZAMcxJZZalRxL74ylJxipBEi%2BZHrRoat%2BRMwJmqKdSKP3dA7%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjRiZTo1MTY2ZTNjY2ZiOTEwM2I3YTU2YjM3OWJjM2NmZWY0ZDc1YWM3NmQzZGU4YzBkMDEzMzBlYmViMjJkZTJlNDJiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hv457LAZGnbY48CC7%2BDp5A0Hb58NHS6aIBFzTCOBx0dDm%2Bo6nGU0azkRnUXDH1%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzNkYzpiMjZkMTA1YmI1OTQzNzQwNmI3NDMzZjA1ZWNiNjBlYzE5ZDNlYzA3NjQ4OTEyODNmM2Y5M2YwYTAyYTE3Y2ZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQQ5fgD%2B3MISbxjsEEOFZttrlNsu7O3Qw5FGjqtYPs5AlHL1QCAmAeAQfpTponum___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWJmYjo2NTI4ZjhjODNiODk3MzA1NGZiOWRlMTU0NDk4MGQxY2NkYjcwM2EyOTE5MzhkNmEzMGUxOTgwNjU5NzgyODkwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4bUfKQZGnGVqPIDlXzhHsVitq6R1kt2jVRW4sCEWXkdjOlXJOEfFfsjEPMU9H8AU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmMxNzphMDg0ZGVhZTU2YzVmYWUxODQxYjk5Y2Q2NWU4YjE2ZmNlYjgwMDQ0MWZlZGE4Njc5NDIzOTgzN2ExN2M4NGZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESX8cOau2eSoRgDP5UKYqI%2FVYld%2FxGuN3VMeTAJ3HuJFcvp%2BgQyhHGYSIOfk1gKj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTIzNzo2NTlhZjI2MmM3NDE3MDViYjZjOWRmZDU5Yjk3MzNiYzkwMzczOGZlMmE5MjdiOWU3ZjA3MmU0MjBmMWNkZTk5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IfTADpXk2J3HuJWSZ18KjrLw9KyHO31aCheklbOlpHnqrOcBEBNAuM9%2FlORgp6hR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzRlYjo0ZThjYmE2ZmM2ZTdkZjk5NWNmMzNkMTJiYTEyYjYyOTI0OGI5YzU5OTEyMWYyNDhiOTM0NWE0NTc5YjQwMDZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ipWwZ8YrSwXs2B%2F3PkS4dHW8ziuBBwL9guxdAK%2BCXdZ7htj6LPKJrkKGzPWucQ%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWEzMDphY2FmYzE4YTE5NWMxYTUyYzliZTcyYjQ4ODNlNmQ3MzFhZTljMDk0YjE5ZmMxMmQ1N2FlODM3OWNhYzdiYjBiOnA6VDpG
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48049 King Philip Little League           

1001-805-48049-1000-                                    King Phili
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48050 Franklin Court Tenants Assoc.       

1001-805-48050-1000-                                    Franklin C
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48052 Cornerstone                         

1001-805-48052-1000-                                    Cornerston
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48053 Samaritans                          

1001-805-48053-1000-                                    Samaritans
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48054 Coggeshall Farm                     

1001-805-48054-1000-                                    Coggeshall
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48055 Bristol Historical Society          

1001-805-48055-1000-                                    Bristol Hi
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48056 Meals on Wheels                     

1001-805-48056-1000-                                    Meals on W
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48057 Bristol Arts Museum                 

1001-805-48057-1000-                                    Bristol Ar
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LfLkp%2FzJBe9sho975XkPxuVujGTxo7O8jXploLQv4aHQ0pBYppWi2weQdAUl4AZ3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDhhNjo4MDgzZGY5OTEzOWVhMGQ4ZDQ3N2ZkZTllZmQ5MzVlOWVmMmI3YjFiY2VkYmE0NGJhYmJmMzdlMGQ2N2M1ZjcxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EHwfTP6uARXJLsU0ssGLbsOLM0THDEI4I1hbFU1hDTkUBzjJ0DNb1UenAK4X350l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTQ5OTowZjY3YTBiM2YwODRhNmRmYWIzMWQwNzQ1NDM1MjMzMzM3NDEwNjI5NjU1YjIwOWJiZTFkYjNkYTA4MjRiNWM2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FG8B3ep23BVwy%2FAGqMjOFRKJ04%2FmxtrhilJvhfW7mckGgfvwYZb1TiWdNrbg9fw___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjM0NjowZjQyOTQwNjBhYjdlY2E2Mzc0MzdlYTI1Yzk0ZDc2OGJkYjEzNjVkZjcwOTkwYzI5YzNjYTdiN2E5Y2I1YzQwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNxjMzfCTI9wyzuFtkbJak1RlYCZq%2BVZc0THHsyAbdJlasAbwYfpKVR46DX8%2Fakg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDNiYjpiNmZiMTNkMWViMmRmMzc5MDhhM2Q0MzY4YTRhZDlmMzQyZDA0NTFjNTgzZGZmZDcxNmYxYWI1YjI0NjBhZmY2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeBgo%2BzjCA1q4vTGmOAEc3jhW%2BHpEB7kPFTNLs8eiNzFE%2FBvPhBr2sod%2Br%2F6aPQj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTNiNDozNDIwNmI2ZTQ0NzIxMWU5ODY3Y2I0NDg1N2JiODZjOGIyOTJmZWY1NTI2NzEyYzQ3OWZlY2ExNzg5ZjQ0MTc2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhDhrhe%2FfeiTdnzkaT%2BqdZ8zbl1Gx%2FEEbjrnsLHExdMSHOnWCPWDN%2FBnoCSSHsiA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmE0NTpmMDAwMWExMGE5NWU1YjFkNDIwNDhkNmNhNzc0MGJmODQzMzg5ZTkxM2MyMGIzMmM1YjE1MWJkNjg3YjVjMzM5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pICYYcc%2FBWSWgsDqp2oD0E1Qr1NDRZBnmMTJ7YvxS18ff4nloUiaP0FwIb9kKTXZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzcwYTozNTI1NGNjMjg0NDFmMGRlYzc2Yjg3NTg1ZDA1ZjA1ZGY5YTA1ZjE3N2RjODkwODgwMWU5NjUyNmRlMmM4OWIwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGaLX0Emeo2OWuZp2fLooQJHhiAPeDh5xsyoILYGwstvx23Dj8EBF99Xp5zyZQ%2Fd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDY1YjoyNzhkYjYzNzEyMTBmODUyODNmZTA4NjNiOGFjMjYyY2Q3MDYzMGI1MTNjMmIwOTFjMjE5MzAyYmRlMzBlOWI4OnA6VDpG
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48058 Art Night                           

1001-805-48058-1000-                                    Art Night
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48059 Community Strings Project           

1001-805-48059-1000-                                    Community
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48060 Neverland Theatre                   

1001-805-48060-1000-                                    Friends of
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48061 Bristol Rotary Charities Found      

1001-805-48061-1000-                                    Rotary
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48062 East Bay Food Pantry                

1001-805-48062-1000-                                    EBFP
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48063 Bristol Senior Center               

1001-805-48063-1000-                                    Bristol SC
                                               185,400           0     185,400     139,050.00                     46,350.00   75.0% 

48065 Bristol Garden Club                 

1001-805-48065-1000-                                    Bristol Ga
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48066 Friends of Linden Place             

1001-805-48066-1000-                                    Friends of
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wVEtVpQ%2BQw2TiCqG%2F7fzQc0QaL1%2FLcvQ%2FX%2FLM9SpCZXwCK0VROyrtpLB10r3h5Dd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzEwYjozYTdmMDM5OGY0M2EyZWRkNjgwNTViMzc5ZmQ5YzU1MjhmOGE0Mzg2Yjk0ZGIxZGQ3OGUwNzFhYjJlNDUzZjYzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jACwpRp0fFvsxNKV%2BcsB%2B2im2l0b5HmxLXvFfvK%2BAT2H7OG9Jla79FHzDXVuE7tM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWI2MzpiMmVkNTFkZDM4YmFjNjI1YjVhMTJhMmRhMmIwNDc1OTRiMDUzZWFiMWQ0MzVkODJmOTAwYzgyZGRhNWNhNGUxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4q8YRaSXEhhzZtx0c29begf4SLApWEfS4wdmZYbztVIwiS8SgRIyg89xUY5Mu4ow___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWVkNzowZTE5NThiZWNkN2MzODhhYTczN2I0M2YzNzNkYTQxMTlhM2M2NjRkOTgzNDlmYWNkNzExYWZmODllYzQwZGUwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=58INim11rA6OfPzdWLt8Ex6ojdwetO4yxMpGPeg3Vo21BjLIBxkFvbvWDQXCRnEU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjJhNjo4N2Q0ZjBhOTQxNTg3NGRkODZmZWVlZTkxNzE0MTI2NzA5MTVkYmNlZDY2YjVhNmIyMzJjOTAwNTQ4NGM3YjVmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daGEG%2FhoVOrGvJtgaHd7rAGjovR1XTk4gUP6Av4o7UofUfAYswW%2B8k4yAqzp6EmQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmU1NjphNmY2YjhjZmE1YTljMjE2Y2ZkZGNkYWEyZmFiNzE3Zjc4ZTZhZjljNTJkOGM0Y2NhNTBkNjRkZGIyNzQ1ODIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KKzVOpYVnk0F9f0VpJGCNKdC5oWQ8EMTVqnWSG7uHrZ%2F27faFbPzOrPHWz7Rjvx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2EwNTowY2I2NDYzODYzMTRjMjYyNGVhZGVkODZhOTJlM2IzZmJlNGY1ZmI4MTZhNDU1YWMyZWIyMzI0YzY1NzdkNTYyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfygqC%2Bq7hhpbzmA3je%2FLShpxybUBWv1URs09YQESR8%2BGihCxZWV6hQP3mdg3fjN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTNiNzpmM2M0YzBiZjVjOTY0Nzc5NmM2ZDZiYTk3OWNkZjE3MTdkZGRhYThkNjViYThjYTI3MTllOGNjZDdmZWE0M2M2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rW9kjBnl69JWTNk45%2Bobi9CDspYGmr4gxxBf41u85bkxMMi2Knp%2BpV0vpBOsK0R7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODFjNzo2Mzk3MTY2YTZjNTlhNDZjZDdjMmVlMTA4Njg5OTJmYjVmMTEyM2E2Yjk2YjVhNGYzZGFlNGU0OTAxZjc3YzM0OnA6VDpG
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48067 Eastern RI Conservation Distri      

1001-805-48067-1000-                                    Eastern RI
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48068 Wildlife Rehab Assoc. of RI         

1001-805-48068-1000-                                    Wildlife
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48070 Friends of Toms Grove               

1001-805-48070-1000-                                    FOTG
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48071 Bristol Middle Passage Port Ma      

1001-805-48071-1000-                                    Middle Por
                                                   500           0         500         500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48072 Rhode Island Special Olympics       

1001-805-48072-1000-                                    RI Special
                                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48073 East Bay Softball                   

1001-805-48073-1000-                                    EB Softbal
                                                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Human Resources                     269,400           0     269,400     223,050.00                     46,350.00   82.8%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTKmM5ULv%2F4UG2lLfm6WS2Nc5Qe7Wk8p0f4yGxLlIsLpGlet4mJluiHET042xuJR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzIyZDplZjhhM2YzM2JmNzc5ZmI3YzUwYTQ2NjY0M2FkYjE1N2UzNTIxYzlkNDYxZjdjYjRlMGRkZmRiMmYyOWQyYThhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wyS9N9ZH96BVUUcz0Ynm%2FdQhBzme%2FgOLl%2FTuGVp3sIQxyx7KOd%2BMPMmUvH7F53ZZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjE3NzpmNDhlYWQxMGFmZmU3MzdlNDYzN2M1NDUwMjRhOGI5YTA2OTlhYWIyZGNmZmI3MDVjNGM1NjczYTUxZTIxNTBlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3frIFXrWLRy8z%2B6tzDPQdEGutPYAA3k5Qk0qtouOk%2FTZBvQD98ziIzTQb98JFMGu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTBjZDoyZTIyYjAwYmY4YzAwNzMyNTc3MDI5OWZkNDdiYWI1NDQ1NTY3ZTdmOGJkZTEzMzY1NmI2ZWQ3MGI2MjJkN2Y2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UNGxFV2tN19263CRtCapfA4umYbz6iAaQG%2FGoc9P35bHHR%2FkWjX6MnuEBjdZVQm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2ViNDoxNDIwZjc0NTUyY2YxOTY1MjVkYzQ2OTQ4NzZiNzgyOTNmNTM5YmQzZTg0Njg3YzJjMmEzMjhiNTJjNTdhNDI2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSHIMCXSRrvkSe%2BQEivdCG3w0f6KmXX91E5fAoSbaCmyGt5iwjISSaGBe0dIbJaY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzRiMzoyNDJhYTBiNjUwNWVmZGViMWU2ZmU3MTIyNTcxMGFmODRmZWJmYTI0YzNlOTllMmU0ODAwMGJiZGI0ZGYyNDViOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lT4XjNNljVKPGS9bPRKTMju8WBPZkAluLyb3i95ZPHIanbhyzbm83%2FBzvHbdyqgO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzAxNjoxZjk3YzJjZjZjM2YxNjA1NmE5YmEwODE5ZTZkNzY1NmZkZGNhMDdjMjA5NzE2MjhmZWZhZTg3NjdhYzg2OTM4OnA6VDpG
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806 Municipal Services                    

10018061 General Fund                       

48003 Personnel Board                     

1001-806-48003-1000-                                    Personnel
                                                   750           0         750            .00                        750.00     .0% 

48090 Fourth of July                      

1001-806-48090-1000-                                    4th July
                                                25,000           0      25,000      25,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

48091 Veterans Holidays                   

1001-806-48091-1000-                                    Veterans H
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       4,500.00                           .00  100.0% 

48094 Christmas Festival                  

1001-806-48094-1000-                                    Christmas
                                                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00                           .00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Municipal Services                   33,250           0      33,250      32,500.00                        750.00   97.7%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCEeJBMBb7sI66Rdq1yEZDVWm0BQVvjdQlpDgJ%2BofnM0PbDBEL%2FbTDVujeDSfqfS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yzg2MTozMTgzMjhmNDVkMWM0NTZmNWUxMzcxOTAxOTJjZWFhOWVkNzcxYTkyNDhlYmQ2NzFkNGQyZGE0NmE1MGFhZWVjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MisBdsz58oV2JCKPdHqfjb5cIPMe0%2FdhjbIr0VLgnFk5bFStcj5VC%2BlNbV1aXsP4___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDdhNjpiNmYxYmY3ZTk3MDhiMDNlNDRjM2NlZDhhYTMyZjA3YmJhNDMyZjc5NzBmYTNkZmJkMjhjNDJkYWY2MDdjMjMwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CYMYy7B5j%2FbMF93Q1%2BAPnt4S2NlM45EUbq%2F6XjP7gvUPYtKPeDCs8N6uarriud9d___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTk3Yjo5NDQzNGQxZWM0Y2U2YWY5NzdhNTkyODZkZTFjNDc5NTBlNzFmYTFkMWRiZmNkYTNjYzdmOTdlNzM4OTFlMjVhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3c2nG8JFKOFap2kn%2BHwTPvdDuZX6q197P%2FvspICCpnC2PPCDTGiKVKqnq81Dc6Pb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjE0YjowNzdjNmZlOGI4Y2ZiYTQ2NzY1YWYyNTJlYjFkMWM4NGFjMTEwNmJhNDIwNjhkNjFkODdhM2Q1NTc4ZWJkMjczOnA6VDpG
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901 Bristol Warren Regional School        

10019011 General Fund                       

49000 BWRSD Appropriation                 

1001-901-49000-1000-                                    BWRSD Appr
                                            30,666,328           0  30,666,328  15,333,163.98                 15,333,164.02   50.0% 

     TOTAL Bristol Warren Regional School   30,666,328           0  30,666,328  15,333,163.98                 15,333,164.02   50.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QE5uetkLa7Iws%2FgUSvEZQO8N3nynHRN4xYpVLAousI%2BcRO9t7cz3ygu14SfeIosK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODllNToyMWMxZjQyY2Q1MTAyNTY2OGU1ODY4NmQ0ZDRmYjU3ZDdjZWZlZjNlZWYxMGQyZWFkZTlmNDBhMGQxODJiOTliOnA6VDpG
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950 Other Financing Sources & Uses        

10019501 General Fund                       

39001 Fund Balance Appropriation          

1001-950-39001-1000-                                    Fund Balan
                                            -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000            .00                 -1,000,000.00     .0% 

39901 Mastercard Clearing                 

1001-950-39901-1000-                                    Mastercard
                                                     0           0           0      62,469.20                    -62,469.20  100.0% 

39907 Tax Sale Redemptions                

1001-950-39907-1000-                                    Tax Sale R
                                                     0           0           0         -84.00                         84.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Other Financing Sources & Uses   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000      62,385.20                 -1,062,385.20   -6.2%

     TOTAL General Fund                     50,891,763           0  50,891,763  -5,542,655.38                 56,434,418.38  -10.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -13,434,750           0 -13,434,750 -38,318,836.43                 24,884,086.43
                           TOTAL EXPENSES   64,326,513           0  64,326,513  32,776,181.05                 31,550,331.95

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nWIBzaGDl1DOzcDgeSP3f0xy%2BD85toKy0CbBGqAobAKyoZDip39IRshthH9tR5l___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDgwNzoyNzJkZTcyZTgwMDY1YTliNDEwNDk3OWU1YTljOGY3YjllNzQyODBkZjZmNzc0OWVkZGRhYzY3Y2RlY2RiZGM1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zaP1FxOEdSLgdTVrqBlfC6svAFX3QmgmJ4g%2BrR%2B1oL5y%2FyzzU2RuLzhLrimIFYLv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTk3NTozOGIzNzU1MjY1YjM3MDFlNDEwNDYxYzIzYmY3ZDNkYTdmM2U2NjcwNTEyM2FhZGY3YzBlYTYzYmUwYzBjNDE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMPxr%2FVxxtKfR6kgXobeUWehynHxxt9z0R9l00dYHXUzxUzltTBvwFv9y7T7lOcR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDE0Mzo1MGUzYjlhOTQ3YTUwMDZiMzBmYzU5NTc2MDA5NzRmMTQ5YTNjMGJmYWRiM2UyMjhjZTc2MDAzZDZmZmY3ZGNjOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2004 RIMTA Grant                          

601 Community Development                 

2004 RIMTA Grant                          

39500 Revenue                             

2004-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -188,759.66                    188,759.66  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2004-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      89,013.26                    -89,013.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     -99,746.40                     99,746.40  100.0%

     TOTAL RIMTA Grant                               0           0           0     -99,746.40                     99,746.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -188,759.66                    188,759.66
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      89,013.26                    -89,013.26

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3UgV1pdZ2zXGcIYTjpzPyDA3pYRaD3qM5fD5d1JW6dENnxHvLdpss4i3wgXWylU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTA0Zjo1ZTIzZjc0YTQyNDlmN2VlMWNmMmZhODA3MGNjNWIzOGNiMzY5MTA3ZjY2NTljODI2NjZlM2Q2NjA3MzlmZTdjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cRc3Vz90Ikd5k9dXwUpggAyPqCnyJiY59y8M1FSshL3BY7H2EEsYYXjFREdq3T4d___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2VjNzpkZjA2NzRhNTFkOWFjMTFjZjdhZGQwM2ZlMTE3N2VhYjE2ZGQ0NTEzNjI5ODVhZmZiNzAyMjZiODFkNjFlM2NiOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2006 Special Events-Recreation            

803 Parks and Recreation                  

2006 Special Events-Recreation            

39500 Revenue                             

2006-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -42,798.00                     42,798.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2006-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      21,013.75                    -21,013.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0     -21,784.25                     21,784.25  100.0%

     TOTAL Special Events-Recreation                 0           0           0     -21,784.25                     21,784.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -42,798.00                     42,798.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      21,013.75                    -21,013.75

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hcwlmcIcm8L%2BA6HT2KO3Mh1RWQvZkVN4oJMYLu5%2FYtUAbTORKauASjmAsNI0Pl2v___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NWU3Yzo4NjNiNTZhZDA2YTlhMTRhYzNkNDU1MWUxZGNiNmJmOTRkNTdjZGU4NWU0NzkxNzY0MDY4NTVlN2I5YzVjNTY0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4ijlKGVnWRsVgaU70QW%2B0H%2B%2FfHmdeHu7xPtlV5cB6387WG7juUTU3wySBFuRwsc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTQ2YTpkZjk3ZDFiNWY5MDBlNGIzOTA0ZWE1MzIxZTI4MGYyNjEzZDQwYTRkNGRhNThkYzNkYjlhNjczYWIyMGIzZWNmOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2010 In The Drivers Seat                  

701 Police Department                     

2010 Byrne/Jag Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2010-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -792.50                        792.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2010-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         878.75                       -878.75  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0          86.25                        -86.25  100.0%

     TOTAL In The Drivers Seat                       0           0           0          86.25                        -86.25  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -792.50                        792.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         878.75                       -878.75

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQrFdrNPw7PILKricd4rU5Jv2IXf8eshpsQLs87z2%2BjQvnfsNVP5eL%2BBkphvHrXO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGNiMzoxODNkNDQzMWQwNDg3M2Q0MTVjMDI4ODEzZjU5ZmYzMThkOWFkNWJhODNhNGRhYzVjNGQ5YzQ1YjQwYjg4NmQ4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uPJEIk%2B2nmveG3a%2F1wrubcknTszVEqwicceEX5Qa0CM4SQ5YjRcN%2FLrmqLaFwSo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmZlODozNDNlNWEzMzk4ZDg1ODc1Zjc0NDg5MTk5MTRkZWJhYjNmYWYzYWZlMDM5YzY1Yjk4MTgxMmQzMjZiZjY3ZWU0OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

601 Community Development                 

2014 Learn 365 Grant                      

39500 Revenue                             

2014-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -42,107.76                     42,107.76  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2014-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       3,103.71                     -3,103.71  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     -39,004.05                     39,004.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Learn 365 Grant                           0           0           0     -39,004.05                     39,004.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -42,107.76                     42,107.76
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,103.71                     -3,103.71

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWeNx%2BnAZJvmVb0sAZSdcxeVHkyvYn0NRH6B%2BY5N5cRpe4RIMlxESCHfoUTEVBiF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjdlYjoyZGEwNTI4MmYzMmM5MTcwN2FmNTRjZGMxOTkyOTYzMGEyMTFiNTBiMmZkMTU3YzUzNGIxNTZjN2UyOGE3YmZjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2Bh1Z5Xs3B0S5V0Bm0I%2FB%2F%2FU3UyZqUUPhG8QaIbUgYHVurA5ThhpM26yr97J2KtU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjIwMjpkMTg0YWU4ZmViZGI2NGJjZmZjYjdhM2E2Y2Q5YzY2MWU5YTBkNGFmMzM4ZWE5YWNiNTc4YjE0ZmMyZDA3ZjI2OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2021 J. Salema Flower Planting Fund       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2021-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0%

     TOTAL J. Salema Flower Planting Fund            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         115.00                       -115.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GAc7pfQvQXDRudYNGJdr5GuVlU9xTuhMS0674MLl0MMMgPHAxiVvXFKvQfxBoDC%2B___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDg1Mjo5NTdlNDFhNTc1ZTZiM2EzMWNkMjc0NzQ4Y2U3OWU3MTFiMDgwMjlmZGUxMzY4ODQxOWRlOGE2ZDRhN2MxNDAxOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI
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Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

701 Police Department                     

2033 PD Youth Leadership Camp             

39500 Revenue                             

2033-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,546.00                      3,546.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2033-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,185.00                     -4,185.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0         639.00                       -639.00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Youth Leadership Camp                  0           0           0         639.00                       -639.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,546.00                      3,546.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,185.00                     -4,185.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMViXc1C%2F9OrKswIx3RMNjr%2BA1%2BqSFv0Ab0JbAVnZ%2BSAgbQMvRuHTkyPeHhobl5Y___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2VhMzo4YmZlOTc1NWZmNWM0Zjg4ZGExYzQwMDcwZWU0OWQ4ODIyZjNjOGFkYmEwMjcyNGM4Yzk2Zjg1OWMxOWMyYTRkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUpBxX01ToxnhegpRTsZcaDSWQcK85s4vmhIjkkT%2F0gLUbFFwW74Ojr0p42SnscG___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTJmMjoxYjBjMDVkNDMzOGM3MTcwYjViMzcxZDY3YmMxOTViZTAyMTZlZWZmMzk3OGJkZDZiZTU3NTM4NTU5ZTUzNGRlOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2035 End of Road- RIIB                    

601 Community Development                 

20601020 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2035-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       5,580.45                     -5,580.45  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0       5,580.45                     -5,580.45  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- RIIB                         0           0           0       5,580.45                     -5,580.45  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       5,580.45                     -5,580.45

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqCa8z9EN0mo%2FfSxXVVzoldxj6wTD%2BssyKiIWtXgQ04gm%2FfOGLn398auT8%2BUeqx8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTM0ZTo1Y2Y0MmVhZTQwOTBiYjI4YmY2MGViZTI1ZjJjN2FjY2RjODYwNWE1NTYyZDMwYWIzNzM0NmI4ZDYyNzg0YWVjOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

601 Community Development                 

2036 End of Road- boat ramps              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2036-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0%

     TOTAL End of Road- boat ramps                   0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      54,864.40                    -54,864.40

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDa46wP2%2FgJSmvUY%2BXA97XKMvUCn8pO8BGZOdry1X%2BDQm9oEZAgbeBxgCOGBDeGb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTJlMDozMGIzYjMzODk5Y2Y2ODcwYWExODhmZTk5NTUwYTJkNWRiN2IzNjM3M2JkY2NkYzQzZDQ1ZmUzZmEzZGVmMjUwOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2039 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review        

602 Building Inspection                   

20390001 Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review      

39500 Revenue                             

2039-602-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -520,000.00                    520,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2039-602-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       3,900.00                     -3,900.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Building Inspection                       0           0           0    -516,100.00                    516,100.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Loft 3rd Party Review             0           0           0    -516,100.00                    516,100.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -520,000.00                    520,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,900.00                     -3,900.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FEDm021Js8RHRw2pCD0wxjvG9qjpcUfHCz1sbgb1x%2FAK4ZCzDW8N%2Bh8GCMGlG0L___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yzg1Nzo5NGMyMjI0ZTY1MTZlMmIxN2MwYTRkMmEzOTRiODljNzM0NWQ3ZGU3MzVkMGIzODBiMGI4ZDBkZTk5MDI1MjBiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1U6MssOI8JeLz3mf00wX5zwELwtAlccZhPXV5JiYJ27WV8djY%2BKqOV5Vc7qtmsXC___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODQxODpkN2Y0NDc0ZGQzZjA2NzQ2OTQ4ZjUxNjYwZjc5NGU4NzNkMjgzYmIxOGJiMDRmMjFmZjkxMGQ4MmRkOGEyY2U3OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2050 Main Street Streetscape              

601 Community Development                 

20601050 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2050-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52  100.0%

     TOTAL Main Street Streetscape                   0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     264,779.52                   -264,779.52

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkDnbNdRdRXodOxX4Cq2fjPII1AnT2vdi1aefkIq32ZYLeFpov3aZ4KIrPl86vWR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjAxMjoyYWQ5MzdlMmZhZTIzNzk4OWFhMDU4M2Q3YTJhYTlhMTI5NTNjM2MyMzkzZjdmNGRiYjQwY2QyYmJmNjRlM2QyOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2052 Substance Abuse Task Force           

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2052 Fund 2052                            

39500 Revenue                             

2052-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -650.00                        650.00  100.0% 

41100 Salaries                            

2052-400-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                                     0           0           0       8,008.00                     -8,008.00  100.0% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

2052-400-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                     0           0           0         612.56                       -612.56  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2052-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       1,354.99                     -1,354.99  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0       9,325.55                     -9,325.55  100.0%

     TOTAL Substance Abuse Task Force                0           0           0       9,325.55                     -9,325.55  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -650.00                        650.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       9,975.55                     -9,975.55

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8FZ5XWYz1XEEVO1mMlGXp5tWk3IGdWkPLnhd8b2zILn8MfmdGuO%2BirC1Yje5OSX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzQ3NDo3ZjIyYTgyNjdiYzJkYjc0MDEyYzc1OGNkNjg2MGQyY2U2NTUzNjIyNGQxNjZmMzJkZmI2ZWE3ZjI4M2Q5MWFmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qbAr6Gub7%2BC9aFFABOAOxnGePBicYVWF7iSNW%2FEJpaBJ%2BsF8VoZdvnVJ2aizlqDN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDMyNTpkYTc1MWNkYjc3MDk1NDNkZWQ2MWExODM5MmY5MTU5YzhlZmFhYTZmMTM5YWNlODdiNjAyNTczNzRjNTEyZmQzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IS2LEA7NF5ywUIsjKyB2QAoK%2FqG8fFpZmfPl3eZtiUONvX92dgMkRJRyz30eS%2BRW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjEyZTo1ZGYyODZlYjdjOWUxYmRlNDljYWM3M2E5NjEyNWFiOWFmZDNlMDY1MmIyMzM1YWE2ZmIwNDRlMzVhZmNhYTE2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wslaYbHzyHJLiblltsRqjvaXdOuYDjKq2UZYe%2FpuYePppWHSV1XxhGlN6u85kqZD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWVmZDo5NjY4NDBiZjQ3ZDdmZTMwODZjZTg2ZjRkMTk2ZTAzMzBmNjg5YTFkYjljZDRmYmJjYjZhMTNkYzlhOGRmNGY5OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2053 Harbor Festival                      

703 Harbor Master                         

2053 Fund 2053                            

39500 Revenue                             

2053-703-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -17,368.00                     17,368.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2053-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      38,574.67                    -38,574.67  100.0% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                             0           0           0      21,206.67                    -21,206.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Harbor Festival                           0           0           0      21,206.67                    -21,206.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -17,368.00                     17,368.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      38,574.67                    -38,574.67

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1atWjIf%2FThyi0csGYWiTbbZb4s%2FKxVsUJhURxOcXCE7dve21EVfFSasPAyLsUwN___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2U0MTpmNDAzNDQ4ZDAyNjk0MjY5NmFmNTAxNDU2YTk1YjkyOTM0YmVjNDFjYzJmNjc1ZTczYmY1Yjg1MDBiMjAwOTVlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSMDkDdG1mpdQQevyQrb5Xkx7u32Wj23voANHvHSFNw5iAXRVoiQ3dekRQ1p8VuH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWQ1OTowMzg5ZWI0MjY4NjY2MzgxMjg5ZWIyZTU0ZjFkYTBlMWNhM2FjNTA2YTFlYTc3Mjk4NjJlYzE1NzE5Y2ZkZGRkOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2057 Police Support Dog                   

701 Police Department                     

2057 Fund 2057                            

39500 Revenue                             

2057-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,412.00                      1,412.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2057-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         697.64                       -697.64  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0        -714.36                        714.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Support Dog                        0           0           0        -714.36                        714.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,412.00                      1,412.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         697.64                       -697.64

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTxXe0BVd2ZqRS8SKaNNaPuWHnue%2F7N5aNLMu7jhStIaCRuKe3fWyvqdGj9%2Fh5to___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGE2ZTpkYWNjMDkwMjc1ZDQ3ZmVkNTI1YTNlMjUzMDE3ZWI0ZmI4NGZlNDViYjE3ZGU2NzJmMzk0OTQyNGQzMDAyZDZmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9Gq%2BTON%2BYYhrOHksW7UFQOHgCOT%2FkV7NttjjSU0QGN5Fngh1rbhrJpD1sHsGXOb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2M0ODphMDM0NmQ4OGY1MDUyOWM4N2E1OTVlZjIwNDBmM2U4NDEwYTdjN2M5NGIyZjVmNzMzYzM3ZGQ1ZGI4OTIwZWU0OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2062 Library Grants                       

802 Rogers Free Library                   

20801060 Rogers Free Library                

39500 Revenue                             

2062-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Grants                            0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,000.00                      5,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fyDWWTNGZslAeVMvlTZKRk9cLWRuUvlfpyYqnMcyXxMMv1RLmnHvxgBgfvQeRm3___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjBlMjo3Y2RmMDIyYzM0MTBjMmEwYjdlYzBhOTEwNzQzNGNkMzkwOWU2MzQ3MTNlZTg5MTc1OWJlYjNhNTgwOGYxNmNlOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2065 Drug Free Communities                

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2065 Fund 2065                            

39500 Revenue                             

2065-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -16,262.84                     16,262.84  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2065-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      12,141.24                    -12,141.24  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -4,121.60                      4,121.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Drug Free Communities                     0           0           0      -4,121.60                      4,121.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -16,262.84                     16,262.84
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      12,141.24                    -12,141.24

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tRLhn4DHj8P%2Fj%2BqdQnLjbxztJp96Fq%2BNegG9Zc5LBlbzJZWWvPFnlZdNvqixWDii___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGZmMDozZGIyNTFjZmVlN2VhZDMxMDI4MTQ3MWZmZjU1OGNkN2MxMTE0MjZmYzRmODcxZDBhMWM5N2FhMmExODQyNDQyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYQ3JO0bN2WLBFwvfQC1SWBB%2Fq3ypFO6rjZ9ILEQq%2BFnNsGT2ngRUMOaevVMRhle___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDg1YTo5YTE1OGQ1OGFlZjAzNDY3Y2RmOWJlYjJlNzlmNWU4OWQxM2U2ZjA2YTdhYjQwZDcxNGRlN2JkZjk1OWNkODg5OnA6VDpG
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Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2069 Veterinary                           

702 Animal Control                        

2069 Fund 2069                            

39500 Revenue                             

2069-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -19,664.50                     19,664.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2069-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      15,274.88                    -15,274.88  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0      -4,389.62                      4,389.62  100.0%

     TOTAL Veterinary                                0           0           0      -4,389.62                      4,389.62  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -19,664.50                     19,664.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      15,274.88                    -15,274.88

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMKXwD9AI0UgeUGvs7jTflR6DoIuKgVGjLTBt8vtaet9qyOdewPrUuTyOfp2BjQP___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODQ3MDo4ZWI2NmVkZDQ1ODZiOGExMWJkYmM0YTdiNmU0NjRjNzVjZDdlZGU2Zjk5NTc5MDc5Y2QzNTVkZmI3MzllNTZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGAn98WBIPRiFhAeUU8lzv2tSik010%2Bmjy9ogB5NRQq6FcWwsjIJIXvXNc99yz33___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjYwMjoxODA1MDZkYTI3MWVhMTE1NWRkNTYwZjRkYjUyN2JlNTIxNGE4Yzc1MzlkOTY2YWRhZjY2NzQ4NjM1MjMyNTgwOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

702 Animal Control                        

2070 Spay/Neuter Fund                     

39500 Revenue                             

2070-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0         -54.50                         54.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2070-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         798.92                       -798.92  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0         744.42                       -744.42  100.0%

     TOTAL Spay/Neuter Fund                          0           0           0         744.42                       -744.42  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -54.50                         54.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         798.92                       -798.92

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrYq1Ihj9HL6zCnAGi%2BmqClHfHui4xLCu8NcFz9jTsxPBfojTmijARin%2BEq5ZyBi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDdmYzoxNDBhMWRkZjliNjBmM2ViYjNlYzMwOWMzY2FmMmYxNDlmNDNhNDk2ODg2Y2EyYzFkNTZjNjA2NmYyNDVmNTliOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0xLRiWyMzd9Wef3F8JO4qm5lRkN25NoAE0jYVO5AbDAkObnplbOL7Eaygw7aKQ8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzYzMDphN2FjNDgxZjQ4ODVjMDNkNzVmMGVhNmVkOTI0MWM2OThmOGE5M2FmMzJjYmZjNDA3MmJjMDkzN2YyYTQ5YzBhOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2071 Planning Engineer                    

601 Community Development                 

2071 Fund 2071                            

39500 Revenue                             

2071-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -11,525.00                     11,525.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2071-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      24,807.50                    -24,807.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      13,282.50                    -13,282.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Planning Engineer                         0           0           0      13,282.50                    -13,282.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -11,525.00                     11,525.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      24,807.50                    -24,807.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BV111Og%2BKnNSUwtdFbr%2BelZK3UjChJfc8%2Fk10fp7N6ARZqzszyR5Nm48HjV74qwv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDBhYzoxMTJlZGY5OGNjYjljODVmZTExZGQ1NTAyNDU5NGJhMTI2OTIwYTI5YWU5ZTMxMTdhNDJmOTU3NTU2ZTc2OTNlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eagx43rkG52UYqFUdcqjot%2BQP0zutnvPUBEAop4csyD7wmcp0UoQcD7p8849xKRg___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yzg4ODpiYjk3ODU5MjJjN2VjMmNhMjJjZTE0YjZmM2JkM2M3ZTRkNjVhNDZlYmI0MDNjYzljNDJmOTE5ZDlkYTdjNDQxOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2072 Library Community Grant              

601 Community Development                 

20601030 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2072-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -178,516.48                    178,516.48  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2072-601-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0     359,983.65                   -359,983.65  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     181,467.17                   -181,467.17  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Community Grant                   0           0           0     181,467.17                   -181,467.17  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -178,516.48                    178,516.48
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     359,983.65                   -359,983.65

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEUdSyAgDGlqXqCxISGJD3RAlpxNjVBqDdBmRYLuP9QPvHJ9WNF1B3twEWp5FR70___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmJkMzpmMjY0MDlmNjEzOGQzOWI4ZDBmNTBiMTkwYmQ4OWY4YTAyZWYyZDQ0ZDBmNzhhYmRiODBlMzIzZWI1ZTc3ZDZlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVcPpSZmfXk1R7VPal4K7p3urLl%2F1djJchiazkXg0jYmlK6GyW1DmeA4O3EGQLA2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGViZDpiM2UwNGRhNmE2OTI0MGFjNmYwNzg4NTA3OWZkOTI4YmNlNjIxZjliMWNlN2E3NzFlMmNjZDlhMGE3MDc5MTNkOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2074 Drawing Reviews                      

704 Fire Department                       

2074 Fund 2074                            

39500 Revenue                             

2074-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -71,336.00                     71,336.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2074-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      50,343.50                    -50,343.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0     -20,992.50                     20,992.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Drawing Reviews                           0           0           0     -20,992.50                     20,992.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -71,336.00                     71,336.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      50,343.50                    -50,343.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yOU%2F%2BeoZLdQ2Zc%2FVAn9SJhtI0iC9w43lqYnKrh3fLzbLGvBCbzsfn%2FE0VIG56d1I___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDk3MjowZTUxMjJlNjU1NjM5MGFlZDRkMDAwOWRkYzQ4YWVmODhmMzVhYWMzMjE0ZjNhZTI0OTFkYzQ2YjEyZThjZmE5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m4YyubHmVWVQTIPjDz379dp4rW5lwjY3q18XrKJ813LFMn%2F4NThdpEzVV7f5XYIu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTA5ZTpmYmMxMzRiMDgwZGVmMzdmNDYxYmFiOGU2ZmM1ZjIzMDFmZGI2MDAxNTM3YzBmM2UwOWZiZTFiZjM3ZmE1ZjYzOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2076 Police Narcotics                     

701 Police Department                     

2076 Fund 2076                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2076-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Narcotics                          0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      21,000.00                    -21,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHnwRpNDMuEHk2rpbcbO93V4IgfR6piaIwMeF8xrqZVHKfMd072WzOg4vBNM%2Bs5J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDZhYzozZjU0YTM1ZTAwZDhlMmJiM2ExNTAxZDNkMjViYTcxZDFjYjkzNGRjMzhjMTBjZDE2NmQyMDU5ZWZhNzc3MjZmOnA6VDpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2077 Police Grants                        

701 Police Department                     

2077 Fund 2077                            

39500 Revenue                             

2077-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -230,470.20                    230,470.20  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2077-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     263,317.94                   -263,317.94  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0      32,847.74                    -32,847.74  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Grants                             0           0           0      32,847.74                    -32,847.74  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -230,470.20                    230,470.20
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     263,317.94                   -263,317.94

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TYZXAQm2p19rwUwvSUF%2F9SiZ1IDTAMdee9t1G52o2mdNahBXOWV80ei5KxwGh8M___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmIxMTo2ZGU2MjFlN2IxOGNhYjE5ZDk2ZWNiZjU2YjMwZGYxYmU0MGVmZTlhNTUxYjU3NzljNmZmMjk1ZDVmNDNlZTc3OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whiMMBZ4mtmBr1dO0c3maPH6szM11TOiIFbumsQqbkoXfJ6m1g%2BvDaAeUEHWOKEo___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmFhOTphYmZkMWY4ZTViNDg1MDQwOTkwMWMwYWM4ZGI4YzM0NTdhZWMxOTQ2YjUzZWMyMTBjNGVhYWFkZjgwYmY4Y2M2OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2078 Records Preservation                 

403 Town Clerk                            

2078 Records Preservation                 

39500 Revenue                             

2078-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,323.00                      1,323.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                                0           0           0      -1,323.00                      1,323.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Records Preservation                      0           0           0      -1,323.00                      1,323.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,323.00                      1,323.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO1D%2FEtyI4z9EJmYN4CbClXG4UIXEnJbTOWzWPReEchA19aV79Y6Y%2Fe1IUVjETZj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmM1ODpmZDQwYmUyYTMyM2IxMTk3YTgwNzkzNzA3NGFiY2ZmMzRkZWE3NmY5MDYyNjdhMzE0YTVhYjI0ZGQ4MzU2MjVmOnA6VDpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2080 Land Evidence &amp; Technology       

403 Town Clerk                            

2080 Fund 2080                            

39500 Revenue                             

2080-403-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -9,264.17                      9,264.17  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2080-403-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       8,024.85                     -8,024.85  100.0% 

     TOTAL Town Clerk                                0           0           0      -1,239.32                      1,239.32  100.0%

     TOTAL Land Evidence &amp; Technology            0           0           0      -1,239.32                      1,239.32  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -9,264.17                      9,264.17
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,024.85                     -8,024.85

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xNOUnsvZyVFaQc7QUJe%2F3boaLlw%2FnG6Oq4hlWdwl6VOdrDf9LdROMzqtRlLTpVm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTQ0Njo1YzI4YmIwZmExMDNiNTk0ZjJjODIwYjM1OTIyOTkxYWIyODBmMTI4NWYxODc0MWYxY2MzZTg0ZTRlNDdhZjI1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkzveHqcd8wgtELaPDa23HEwAo5WpndmvJSif7FFlOnaY94HgUCG%2FyPfrwccmwap___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjRiNzpiZGJhOWJkYmJkNTgxNTJlYzc0OGE0OGM0NzRkYjU5ZGYxNzE0ODBhYzBlY2YwMWExYTk2MTA5OTM1MjA3NjE0OnA6VDpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2081 Community Garden                     

803 Parks and Recreation                  

2081 Community Garden                     

39500 Revenue                             

2081-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0        -525.00                        525.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2081-803-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       1,064.28                     -1,064.28  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0         539.28                       -539.28  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Garden                          0           0           0         539.28                       -539.28  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -525.00                        525.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       1,064.28                     -1,064.28

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRNc0QQpVi6J1LTBkB2nYfo4TMsHO%2Bz17g2tFVkAZWDnWGbv%2FCjoTr1kMAJroXoF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjE3YjowOTU2NjE5NTg4ODMyZTBmOGRhOTFkZGZmODgzNmFjNjcxOTc1M2JmN2MyNDYxMmQ2ZWM1ZjA1Njc0ZGEwZTMxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQYEaCTflsda9z8czjFVS28a31D%2BCtlWJUZuZ3RGjZNnoQiGpXkEbhzzlN4Zz1qT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTZlMDo2ZDEwODEyMzI3YmE2ZjlmNzNmZjU1Y2I0YTI1ODA0MDA1NTU1OWM2NDA1YzI2ZWI5ZGY0NjA0NDkwZTY4YTMwOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    106

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2082 CLG Grant                            

601 Community Development                 

2082 CLG Grant                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2082-601-49500-1000-                                    Exp CLG
                                                     0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL CLG Grant                                 0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,000.00                     -6,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7EgV1AJ3MWShxdgcfgNeN7VWVQsC%2BeEgqA3Xc1HmeGYbf5cLMCwXe33B%2FVwXlDbS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODUyMjo0ZDdhNzgzZGQxNzc3M2M3ZTZlYzJiZmRlMjBkY2MwN2I0YWQ5MmRmNTE5NmFmMTUzYmFiM2M5ZjQxNjA4ZTJkOnA6VDpG
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2084 CDBG                                 

601 Community Development                 

20602010 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2020-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0    -172,438.80                    172,438.80  100.0% 

20602020 Community Development              

39500 Revenue                             

2084-601-39500-2022-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -49,680.00                     49,680.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2022-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      49,680.00                    -49,680.00  100.0% 

20602030 Community Development              

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-2023-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      29,412.12                    -29,412.12  100.0% 

2084 CDBG                                 

39500 Revenue                             

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sa%2FesgmMDoDBnTQkS1xtC%2FHWPE47jMXa%2BfXFEwcqkazzQAF4RurKU4wb1jGKX7RM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDMzMTpjMTQ5MDliNjE5YzU5ODdlNjc3YWZjZTkzNDk0NmUxZjcwNjI1NGY1MmZjZDExZDUxYzNhMDNiNjc1ZTFiMDIxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89zQ9xDIiMv02O0Jqd%2BZCNPcaYMNmAcdBLqjCc%2FDoj3emTYSE4%2BrP09fbVNqXQT6___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjM1MzphYThjYjFjNzFhNzNiZWIyMDg0YmU0YTNjMjkxNzJmZTQ2YmQyMDA1YjViNTNhYzFhNGViMGQ0OTMyNjhhZmExOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zuh%2F7p1%2BRmkIjufbwAVWNNaJtWr7e%2BagjFPRIkaxX%2FrMS9KWGO4dkHh6Cc6Im37U___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDM1ZDowZGI0YTk0ZWIwNTc2NDVmY2I3ZDFkZjZiZDViMmRkZjc2MDU0NjEyMmI3Mjk5NjljYTBjY2MzY2RjMDA1YjUxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VsWFIU0nc8e0sa82HEJTlxpqkjAl5vIE3E0WdQAq6s9VloV9xCgcPOqI8qohXiro___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODlhZDo0YTQyNzVmZmJhNDYxMDIwNjM4MjcwOTU1NzA3NjhiNTYzMjRmZWZmZjg5YzQ2MTQ1YWE2NWE2NzMzNDQ4NzVjOnA6VDpG
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601      Community Development              

2084-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -113,517.60                    113,517.60  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2084-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,503.11                     -4,503.11  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0    -252,041.17                    252,041.17  100.0%

     TOTAL CDBG                                      0           0           0    -252,041.17                    252,041.17  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -163,197.60                    163,197.60
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     -88,843.57                     88,843.57

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29Kv7mlgbeE6OVX6EbL8br%2BiL8HLe0F5U4Mza8vJQ1AyXGILoMsHzatgEjYgn2GD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmY4Yjo1ZTNkNGE2Zjc0MDE4MTc1ZWU5M2RkMzcxMmMyM2U4YjQyMjE2ZTUxMDljNWY3ZjA4YWU1ZDFhNmM1MjYyM2U5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hmg6jZUADLdFslGPJNquE%2F3nsXlvkyfEHH7S8DLcYedXwxt8wn5LG%2BiCnQ%2BZTlSu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTU5NDpmYjUzMzk2MTA3MTFiMTkzNTVjYjA2NTQ0ZTRjNWVmM2JmNzEwZjUyZmE3Nzg5ZTkyYzIzNmU0YzA2ZDJjOGNmOnA6VDpG
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2085 Fire Department Grants               

704 Fire Department                       

20857041 Fire Department Grants             

39500 Revenue                             

2085-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -14,336.74                     14,336.74  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2085-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     108,968.34                   -108,968.34  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0      94,631.60                    -94,631.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Department Grants                    0           0           0      94,631.60                    -94,631.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -14,336.74                     14,336.74
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     108,968.34                   -108,968.34

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPjnviEW4Z4g8x9SYlZDz6O627Ey9zIraIzk16Ufk4fH%2FtCrkbRPYWPCPimXqg0U___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzJjNjoyODJhMzIwODljNjUxMzU1OTk1ZGIxOTY4ODlkZjkzYjJkZGRkYWM1YWQ1ZWFjM2M4NzVhMzZkZmI3MDJjZGU5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0p6W0l%2FrFdzyShZl5GzsdguSlhclQDdQQMWMm37PYknjiDf1ERnwt5BPNUHPzO5J___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MzkzYjplYmFiMDgyOGJkYWFlZDUyYzkyZDdiNWNkNzcwNTJlMzg3YjM2Y2NhOGMxNWRjYjk5NTVjOGQ0MjE2NWU4YmZhOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2087 Election Security Grant              

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2087 Sr. Center DEA Grant                 

39500 Revenue                             

2087-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Election Security Grant                   0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,190.00                      4,190.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IW90h9evG7IRIxWKhfGLPlxZfJj9E5ip2Crjt7o1Y6VxJBDX9HlFo%2FdR1WInHxuX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzM3Mzo4NDhlOTI4NmEwZDUwYjM5YTUyODE5YjViYWVkZmI3Y2Q0MzUyNGFhYTIwZTNiNTMyMGYwNzlkYzI1NDRmMjg5OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2088 PD Self Defense Program              

701 Police Department                     

20701010 Police Department                  

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2088-701-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0%

     TOTAL PD Self Defense Program                   0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,938.80                     -4,938.80

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t9S81pDBmp56tmPKlF4HuaGut1kI7C1l46LUQ8ULb1R5mPrn7EjxukQMUjO0dY2A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjUwNjozMTA3NjMwNWZhNWIxZmZmZjMwMjVmNzZjZDYwODdjZjY5ZDU0MDg3NzZiMTY0Mjk2Y2RmYmYxODJmY2U1NzQ5OnA6VDpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

601 Community Development                 

2093 Municipal Resiliency Program G       

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2093-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Municipal Resiliency Program G            0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      22,700.00                    -22,700.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSpzTcG9A2tEsbRFONrbiAlRVqOXCiKbQHDK%2FgjzEs%2Fr%2BIXnintEK6UbCcUhk61V___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGYxZTpiYjBiZTNlMWFlN2I4MzFjY2IxNmYwZmM0M2ZkNjM0YzQ1ODllZDUzMWU3YjY2MmIyNWRiZmMxNTAzN2UxYjcwOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

601 Community Development                 

2094 Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study         

39500 Revenue                             

2094-601-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -23,112.50                     23,112.50  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      14,530.20                    -14,530.20  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      -8,582.30                      8,582.30  100.0%

     TOTAL Sowams/Annawamscutt WS Study              0           0           0      -8,582.30                      8,582.30  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -23,112.50                     23,112.50
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      14,530.20                    -14,530.20

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhGpwXH%2B0P6LXolh9PagE3aSEiHsY0Yzbc0ud%2BY4kt2%2FhYEn2mHttxaRb2SMR%2FJy___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGUzMjozYWZmMDRhNjc5ODg1NjJiMTcwOTkxYzg5YjQ1M2VlZThlY2I5NGE1ZTFlZmVmYjE1NWU0YjkxYjE0ODgxMmExOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpLwMSEqTTY7f6pRVfLZYSGjvKvTZFDL%2BgbNp22zEO9cJ7SDIR5%2BqIFilVSmDyx7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGI4MzoyOTI4NDIzZDZkY2Y0YTE4MjIzNTNhZjExZDgzM2U5MjA5ZDYyOWM2ZGU4NDNiMDYzNDNlYmZkOTZiMzE4NGY5OnA6VDpG
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                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

2096 Library Donations                    

802 Rogers Free Library                   

2096 Library Donations                    

39500 Revenue                             

2096-802-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -5,873.72                      5,873.72  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2096-802-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,188.85                     -4,188.85  100.0% 

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0      -1,684.87                      1,684.87  100.0%

     TOTAL Library Donations                         0           0           0      -1,684.87                      1,684.87  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -5,873.72                      5,873.72
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,188.85                     -4,188.85

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv8bjfk1Nx87KmSj78WDBsfk3gfMw9PLhqW6ZECYU0IQFMXCSbkM4oKo4q15E%2FOH___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWE2ODo3YjcwYmEwZWY0MGFmZTUyYTBhMjg1YzhkZWJmMzA0ZThmZjg2NTBkNThjM2NkZTNhNGQ2YWQ0ZTU4YWE4YTFhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IL7VwtCIcNd18MhugtthzWP%2FHtsEgrSKWsp7G5UCVDGL69VMuvwvwQAf5GK1hpGD___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6N2JiNzplMjc1YjBiZjNjN2UyOTZhNTZhOGUxNjE1MzZhNGQzYjUwM2MwN2RhYzk5YmJhMWQwOTQ5YWUzYzU3NWI2ZmNjOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07
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2097 Community Night Out                  

701 Police Department                     

2097 Community Night Out                  

39500 Revenue                             

2097-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -15,949.18                     15,949.18  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2097-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      17,928.26                    -17,928.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0       1,979.08                     -1,979.08  100.0%

     TOTAL Community Night Out                       0           0           0       1,979.08                     -1,979.08  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -15,949.18                     15,949.18
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      17,928.26                    -17,928.26

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtDsf%2BbuJUOfUGSOba1gEon5CMT3Me%2FK%2FvdE36LFYImZfwGEr7MkSWdAo9974xpc___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjgzMTpiZTczODgwYTdkNDEyMzdhOTliODY3Y2M5YzgyN2U4NzJmYmQ5YmE2Y2M3M2I0YjBiM2Y2N2Y5OTg2N2U4YTQ5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKdtLkwewhUHy05m2hhT9%2Bf4j5X%2FFPkcCy5M6jC4StqaCQ08wBlj1pOHmt%2FmBw6W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6M2U3MDpjZGZhNDhiMjVjNjYxNjU1ZDJiZmNkZjBhZjUwYjJmOGQ0ZmIxNTlhNTdhMmY3ZDU0ZDM4ZWExYmE4YzU2ZDUzOnA6VDpG
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2098 Park Benches                         

803 Parks and Recreation                  

20801040 Parks and Recreation               

39500 Revenue                             

2098-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -16,227.00                     16,227.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2098-803-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0      18,611.00                    -18,611.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0       2,384.00                     -2,384.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Park Benches                              0           0           0       2,384.00                     -2,384.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -16,227.00                     16,227.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      18,611.00                    -18,611.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXfFYQ9NVPaglihxvWJ0wS1ZTxwL0V92iEKL9lz6SUWKa4zAOHUv7zakGnzF4P4k___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmYwOTpjZmRmZDIxYzNlYThmMmRlZDI0N2E2NjRiMmVhMjVmZjNhZGY0YjYzNDU2OWUxZmExM2RlYWVhNGI1ZTQ4NTIyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXaojYAEiwWu4CEpcLxlaqSgHvnxvI7sz125dQuI9FAIo%2Fz9UEi2cZPdZuxY45zp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTM2NjoyYzQwMDJiZTlhYmUwMGIxM2IxYWQyMGE4NzkzMTdmYjIyNDVmNTljZTI1Mzc0NWJjZDYxZTA1NTNlNzRkMzkwOnA6VDpG
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2099 Bristol Volleyball League            

803 Parks and Recreation                  

20801050 Parks and Recreation               

39500 Revenue                             

2099-803-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,305.00                      3,305.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2099-803-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0         200.00                       -200.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Parks and Recreation                      0           0           0      -3,105.00                      3,105.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristol Volleyball League                 0           0           0      -3,105.00                      3,105.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,305.00                      3,305.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         200.00                       -200.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6WSHPbeCD%2BhjDSv1NutnL7WstaMssx24k0cqqxmrwu3c1APocVz3bv0aYWj8o9a___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjFlYToxODM5OGNmZDc0OTkwMjQ1YThhZjhjM2IwMTU5YzJhZjdmMTgyYWFiMzRkNGM2YjNlOGRjNjYyNmI5NDVkOWNmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZbHiclayDmDtoEReynqbyGEa%2FkNYrB5usqx2Np3DPHLXLVuRq%2FBGHr7agHkG1UZ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzE3OTo0OWVhZDE5ODRkZDhlYTZkNWRkNmJmZWI4YzBlYjU0OTZmYmE2ZmZlMzdhZGU3MmFjODU2NzkzYjRkMjBkNDNjOnA6VDpG
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2161 Tree Planting Comm Dev               

400 General Government (for Revenu        

2161 Sr. Center Grants                    

49500 Capital Expenditures                

2161-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tree Planting Comm Dev                    0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      61,619.00                    -61,619.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RD3%2Bw0VfGhOyD0ywDCr%2F7pbA1%2Ff1hSu2WhXY%2FImBs5meM9OqBT82mO4474Eysum1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mzg3NTplY2UzNjU5MWIxNDJhZjA3NTIwY2NiNTM4YzA0ZDAyNTNiOTJlZmMyNTQ1NTlkYmYxZmMzYzcxMWIxYzMyNzJkOnA6VDpG
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3032 Walley School Renovation             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3032 Fund 3032                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3032-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0%

     TOTAL Walley School Renovation                  0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0    -105,630.02                    105,630.02

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYYu37qoTIZ2ZTPVcjSMWVpZOnjGjuyfrbcOLTq80kveOJCKAOiZ3HGEMPMyrmYQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGRkMTpiMWJlOTY3YWFjOThmOGU4NDBiMDVjYzVjNDgxZGE5Mzk1NmRjMzRjMTE1NDJmNDc3YTRjYzlmN2JkODA1NDFkOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3033 Reynolds School Renovation           

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3033 Undefined                            

39500 Revenue                             

3033-400-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0%

     TOTAL Reynolds School Renovation                0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -52,366.13                     52,366.13

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2NEbdq9Z2UR5NvaBqCxKSmE1HPVUSwjr%2FpsX7GfdiPZDJ%2FobdDbprGhu3immYi1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGYwZTo1ZDAzYzk4ZDVjM2Y0N2NjNTdmNjUyYmE5NDY1YzJlMzMxZGExOGQ2MTNjYTgwNGRhMmIxYzc4ZjBjZGQ0MWRkOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3039 COVID-19                             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3039 Fund 3039                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3039-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0%

     TOTAL COVID-19                                  0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     169,935.19                   -169,935.19

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeVLNg3P%2BY%2FNbyxq%2BIEYbDIg81SkF8YYwfZJW222LWr8o6QJO8rPS7xIZ2KCWtBM___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTAxNTpjNTQwZWQyNTg4MWI3OTQyN2YwOGU2M2I1MTMyMDc1MzUwZjRhM2Y0M2E1Zjk5MzJkOWI3NDEwZGRlMTQwMDVlOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3040 Capital Reserve                      

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3040 Fund 3040                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3040-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     155,389.89                   -155,389.89  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     155,389.89                   -155,389.89  100.0%

     TOTAL Capital Reserve                           0           0           0     155,389.89                   -155,389.89  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     155,389.89                   -155,389.89

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vg%2FcCUommCVKxf33mVqe9v5DbseF%2F%2BmKQ7il3tljR5Xh3MhA%2FN%2Fvia4k7mt2czj5___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDU4Mzo3ZDFiY2JkM2ZiYmUyYWVmNzE0MmZlOTc3YjIxMDhjMTAyMmU5M2E5MjBkMmFmNDAzMmJiMmVkYTA1MzI3YWFjOnA6VDpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3041 Colt Ambulance                       

704 Fire Department                       

3041 Colt Ambulance                       

39500 Revenue                             

3041-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Ambulance                            0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -28,174.00                     28,174.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UO0IeB7srzS5mt8LOL5L%2B2DLhguYPkZ1AKw1gJ7%2BykFRmVbSAgSEj7uUBFJ5nMb1___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTlkNzplZjY1MGMwNzVlMzZkNzFkMzk3YjYwMjg2ZjE4NjI3ZWU2YThiMzE1NjI3ZWE2YzY2Y2FiMjc1MzFkNTBhMWMyOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3047 Dog Park                             

702 Animal Control                        

3047 Dog Park                             

39500 Revenue                             

3047-702-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -10,000.00                     10,000.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3047-702-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       6,441.50                     -6,441.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Animal Control                            0           0           0      -3,558.50                      3,558.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Dog Park                                  0           0           0      -3,558.50                      3,558.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,000.00                     10,000.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       6,441.50                     -6,441.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQdIRKqpRyl6qyAr1%2F8sjBCRngys%2FBwGrl0X0Oo9v130Fx18TncDjlhIiPoa8PMz___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTZkZDozMjQ2N2QyY2I1NThjMWYxNDRjYmQyZTBmODMwOGI1OTgwMGQ0MGFhMjdjNzc1MTJjYThmOWMxZDEyMjUzN2U5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMwe3%2FoZ6ZqEDjRSYMzz3pNez8DHFjdz5Qpuw1L5iH5VQNxoerXQYSCr0jRVz5DR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWJiZjoxMThhMDIxN2I1MjgzZjA3ZGIzOGFiM2JhODAxMTRjYjA4ZDE5MGYwZTFlNTlmMTVlZDAxZTJhZWZmYjc2ODUzOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

501 Finance                               

3050 Accounting System Conversion         

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3050-501-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Accounting System Conversion              0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      52,282.00                    -52,282.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4q2KBvwYvQOW5l56JaetWATJ9YgJ4MvLKHVKsyKpfbuS8P8j0i5pAQBfP62YApX0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODk2ODpmMzRlOTk0ODE1NmQwZGQyOTFiYjA4MmJlOWRmNjNkNGIwMTQ4Y2YwMzQ2YzUxZjIyOGY2MTBmNWVhZGQ3ZTVhOnA6VDpG
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Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

703 Harbor Master                         

3090 Independence Park Boat Ramp          

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3090-703-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL Harbor Master                             0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Boat Ramp               0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      38,538.50                    -38,538.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHjtrgPlwAvZMLjghhoqQM1HphVrlWPU%2BvwLNF8lwPc5jUb0u%2FYbn0yG9UafyCrW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjNmNTpiNjNlMTgwMzQyZWU5ZTJlZmQ4ZjU2N2I1NmJjZDFjZWJmMmFlMGNkZmUwNTVlMzI0OTViMmI3NjY3NzJlMDc0OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3093 Public Buildings Capital             

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3093 Fund 3093                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3093-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0%

     TOTAL Public Buildings Capital                  0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0         437.50                       -437.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F79KUEkXrr4C1zaAYJRp92SSfkKgG%2FMzpWkMONQkJPCgROrX%2FxOlIISZonZ2hohX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTk2NjpkYmEzZGQyYWNmOGU5OGJlYjQ3MDBmMTJiYWM4M2Y5OTg3NTU4ZDAzZWMzMTRiZTRjYWQ4NGYxNWVkNTIxNzUzOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3094 Tanyard Brook                        

601 Community Development                 

3094 Fund 3094                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3094-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0%

     TOTAL Tanyard Brook                             0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      68,798.42                    -68,798.42

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhtumjIgClG9%2FJ60G9BHB29nHgGhM9o2Q6io0AJGAIeI1MKf0QY74rlmoskJPo%2Fs___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWRiODo5MjhmY2U4N2U0MjIxYWIyNjY5ODM0NzljNmY2NWExNmQxYjdkODBhNGZhZmNkMDFmNzNhYTVlMTUzZjMyNGI4OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3095 Road Repair Program                  

603 Public Works                          

3095 Fund 3095                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3095-603-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0      31,605.40                    -31,605.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0      31,605.40                    -31,605.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Road Repair Program                       0           0           0      31,605.40                    -31,605.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0      31,605.40                    -31,605.40

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fK2hOYUyK5QnxJ%2FsYNJiHFidpRtiHfiFN0WX%2BDbYSySaoUvhkQPbaZdGPzqw2xDd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTI3Mzo2ZTY0YmMwMTIwMzI2ZTU3ZGIwYmQzNjk2NWRmMTU5OTE5Y2FiY2FiNDNlMjRkOGJiNzdmYmZkZWQ2NjA0N2E5OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3096 Open Space Acquisition               

400 General Government (for Revenu        

3096 Fund 3096                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3096-400-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Open Space Acquisition                    0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       8,000.00                     -8,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTWlIKWR4xjrnJV8ZHlYzVDLfNZASTi9oxfefjdF7Rbo2CXzsh3%2B%2Bcfe%2FZ4bV%2BEx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTRjZToxNDdkODZmYTEwNDhiM2RjODM0YWE0MWQwNzk5NGNhMThhYmIxMTM2YjY4MjQ0YmJkN2M4NjJkNDg0NTNkYWFmOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

601 Community Development                 

3104 Independence Park Parking Lot        

49500 Capital Expenditures                

3104-601-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Community Development                     0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Independence Park Parking Lot             0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     641,543.36                   -641,543.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=umCvtKcs3A2Vxh77dwi5G03xQkjJJyR4%2BwXACxzYxHahWTWBhGqAkaHNitV8GNNd___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzAyZjo3NTBjZjA5MGVkZGI1MzllZjM3MGJiMWExNGYzY2QzODJkMzBkNWMzYzUyNGRkMjBkMTY0ZmI0NWM2MzM0ZmY2OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4120 Seldon                               

501 Finance                               

4120 Seldon                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4120-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0%

     TOTAL Seldon                                    0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -847.02                        847.02

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlvmIVZum2DwS%2F0%2F1Oyzy7HxzqccBrYleJhk2hwjCwEnn1dKqjQ8%2B8Z93BG3TkDI___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTRmYTphMDYwZDA3YjQ2YTcxN2U4NTg1OGViNTQyNTQzYzY4ODA1YjAzZTEwNGU4YTA3ZGYyMmRhNTM4ZTIyYzI3MjFkOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4121 Easterbrooks                         

501 Finance                               

4121 Easterbrooks                         

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4121-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0%

     TOTAL Easterbrooks                              0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -388.53                        388.53

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5G14PtAVwUgKJoPRH7Y1Y%2BuCJ9KTCH1c%2FGUy%2Fb4BJA9mlzU%2BpfnVTkLZf6Qm%2BK7H___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTVhZjozNmZkOWVlN2RkN2QxYzYxZTliOTYxNDViMWJlYmRkOWIwZGYzNGZlNDViMDE1ZGQ1Y2YyZjZkYWQ3NTc1NjE0OnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4130 Wilson                               

501 Finance                               

4130 Wilson                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4130-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0%

     TOTAL Wilson                                    0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,522.88                      6,522.88

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIGWhdOGy1rOQ9r5OuutBrG%2FB8zZgHGN6UuAOAAw0ViME1DEOaF4U6ZJASKAP3oE___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzRmYzplODNlYTdlNThkZmZhYzYwYjgzYWRlZDBlMTJkMjhkZWI1NjIxNDM3MzYzMGY3NzE2ZTBhMTJlMTZlMTZjN2M5OnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4131 6180/7116                            

501 Finance                               

4131 6180/7116                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4131-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0%

     TOTAL 6180/7116                                 0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0          -6.86                          6.86

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6T52OcEbEeOyRa7Tp1fYIZaecRyttG27sciLEK6%2FjAzQC8iz%2BRLwdB%2F98YKmVSq___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTMyZjpmNDAwODhjYmM0N2ZmNzA1ZTUwMDlmMzc2Zjc4MWZlNGM1YmI5NmJmY2ZlZjdiZmY5NThiY2Y3M2U5NTllY2IzOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4132 Colt Poor                            

501 Finance                               

4132 Colt Poor                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4132-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt Poor                                 0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,846.40                      3,846.40

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unIwEY2hSmXaickeD8eZrVELaygB3ExzpoHGaFgFHGBKkoLNs%2BqYyJm3NzmVOBFU___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTU0MDo3ZDk5ZTUzM2Q3YTVhMzczODgwZGFmNjdmMTZiYjg4MjhlM2UyZTc5NTZhM2I3ZWZmZDI3YmI5MjJjNTYyMzBmOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4133 Poor Farm                            

501 Finance                               

4133 Poor Farm                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4133-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Poor Farm                                 0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,214.36                      1,214.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgHaFzpOoRC1d9aNxSZVMIMuTLIpzmqvZox4b%2BSvXqPAXNewRL951F6szW%2FL19RL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGRhODo0YzAxYzE2NzNlOTE2NDU5ZjI0NWYzMmY0ZTE5ZTEwODhkNDlkMzQwNDJjM2QxMmMzNTc5MGMzOTc1ODY2M2VkOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4134 Bristed                              

501 Finance                               

4134 Bristed                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4134-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0%

     TOTAL Bristed                                   0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -20.82                         20.82

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zxFQOCT%2FDMJHgxDN8jMrYShNl%2F3LUYLa9EAW5wTN1CYDdz0YhNkty1yAGAUkTB6i___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmJjZjo4MDAzMDU3NDE0YjI5ODEzNWQ1ZTIyYjY1NzQxNGZlYTBmMDM5MmFiNmFmOTc4ZDJhZmQ4YjYyODQzNmRlYmJmOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4135 Fletcher                             

501 Finance                               

4135 Fletcher                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4135-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0%

     TOTAL Fletcher                                  0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.33                         34.33

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6FK4B%2Fu%2FwFETUgHucbqKulujBaQLHlmdKv3eVGwc7jMSJOY5ivFAeVMPBi55qcb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWY5OToyYzlkZWUyMDRiNmFhNTFkZmIzMjc3NzQwZTBlMTYyOTA2MTAwMzRlNzMxMDBkM2Y4Y2IwNzFiYTQ3NjJjMWIyOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4136 Herreshoff                           

501 Finance                               

4136 Herreshoff                           

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4136-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0%

     TOTAL Herreshoff                                0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -33.78                         33.78

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ujd1VudKWjMl1hV3DCGOytv6YE2rodj9hOHDf71pTi50LOgRXpS9BS3yvxJpw%2Bv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MDgwYzo5ZjhjYjhkYjBlNGZhZGU5MTJiMTUzMjYwMTMwYmRmNTBiMzc3ODcyY2E3NGJlMWM4NThkZGZkNDM0ZmYwOGViOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4137 Wardwell                             

501 Finance                               

4137 Wardwell                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4137-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0%

     TOTAL Wardwell                                  0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -44.36                         44.36

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pw02B2NA1CX89pJI%2BUvuJAKsmGYWoxc136hkvAYz0%2FkdsjJqMUh2%2Bkhjq4M%2F0WFl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NmFmNjo1YjlkMWRiZmM3YWNkNjFlYzgzZTIyZDhlZGEyZjYyOTEwZjlmYTdjN2U5ZjIxMmFjYmY2NzRhMWUzNzUyN2VkOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4138 Waldron                              

501 Finance                               

4138 Waldron                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4138-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Waldron                                   0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.48                         23.48

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NsmI598gfufvX4Y7hXB1GJl6LdD5NQ8banxW2UrJSEkrj%2FiplmRmLF1qSRaYML%2B7___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGMwNzo3M2ZhZWVkYWFhOWFlNzNjNTg3ODg3NDczY2ZkODE3ZDUwMjAyZWI5OTIxZTU5MDA5MDVjMjRhYzM1NDA4YzdjOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4140 Gardner                              

501 Finance                               

4140 Gardner                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4140-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0%

     TOTAL Gardner                                   0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -23.65                         23.65

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJjyW3eNTCciq4iyFOjcnKhbmOQgUYXyupK3E9TJqjHTdDJSyW%2F6oJcRbo27qb2p___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Yjk4ODplNmQyNGVjMjY1NDY3NjlkZjI4NDg5ZTJkMzQ3ZGMxMGM1MWMyMDhmOGUzYmFkYTVjNTM3ZTViMDgwZDRiYzhhOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4141 Dimon                                

501 Finance                               

4141 Dimon                                

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4141-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0%

     TOTAL Dimon                                     0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0         -34.48                         34.48

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUbsrqg7FRR4slumbzpnlhh1199q7PaS0U1hbDIcv1eBkA2bQ1M5WHTdY8065VQF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTkzZjpkZTVhNmM5MGQyZjcxMDQ2MGRkMGM5NjkzZWEyYTJjYjcxY2Y4MDBiYmM3YjU0ZTczOGJkYzVhYzRiMmNhOTk0OnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

4160 North Burial Ground                  

400 General Government (for Revenu        

41401010 General Government (for Revenu     

44800 Miscellaneous                       

4160-400-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0      21,440.00                    -21,440.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      21,440.00                    -21,440.00  100.0%

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cT63p4%2BtkU8WQVe3GoGR2yFCqrGHdZNtlSvSMiSwArvGkDwsPyacRZmz8Qb6RlSL___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGYyODpmMDk4N2UzYzA3OWY3N2ZkYmE3ZThjZmEwZWExYTlhY2M2MDJkNmZiYTk3N2ZkM2QzMTA3NGYyZWIzMjQzYWUxOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

501 Finance                               

4160 Fund 4160                            

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-1000-                                    Cemetery L
                                                     0           0           0     -33,800.00                     33,800.00  100.0% 

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-1000-                                    FI FBB
                                                     0           0           0     -16,400.00                     16,400.00  100.0% 

35550 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-35550-1000-                                    Foundation
                                                     0           0           0     -16,020.00                     16,020.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-1000-                                    Fnr: FBB
                                                     0           0           0       5,200.00                     -5,200.00  100.0% 

43280 Professional Services               

4160-501-43280-1000-                                    Profession
                                                     0           0           0      12,527.19                    -12,527.19  100.0% 

44000 Superintendant Services             

4160-501-44000-1000-                                    Superinten
                                                     0           0           0      18,000.00                    -18,000.00  100.0% 

44200 Grounds Maintenance                 

4160-501-44200-1000-                                    Grounds Ma
                                                     0           0           0      34,716.00                    -34,716.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qxr11uFzLedSfWX2y%2F%2Fg9oXl0bYVUIKwE3ZYuOtjytXut4ByaL%2FOZcc0M%2B9GUQT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGU0YTpjOGFhNjE0MTY2MWJhOTJjMjE1Y2NlZmZjY2E0MDM0NDA2MzMwMzYxZTJiYTZkNzE5YzdlM2ExOWQ5NGNjMTYwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcQXy%2FpQbPjOyrMGy%2Brl83FAgsdWipSE%2FXAe4QIzw17kt%2FoZtCEnRW%2FBys1uTWAQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OGVlOTo2ZTRkOTg1N2U5YTgxNzA4ZDJjODFmODQ4MjNhNWYyYTE1YTQxM2FlYjhmZmI1Njk0MDQwM2FkYzY0NzI5ZjUzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKtgtOlVdLx5nDSONAglo50vpqgCqL0%2BnV1XtSUQtFpau7zhjJGz4WLrqAXYmPsn___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZmIxMzoyZjNhMWM3MDFkZmVkYzYwNDJkMDdmMDgxNTJmMWYyZjdlMzEwNjI4MTVmMmI5N2Y2NWY3MDZkZTQ3MTk1ODZkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zgcTK7nroC5NYv9NEkmH1SB%2B%2FyaEn2Gm2OncocBPDAvysKnKsu%2FgFFYuCtn4omnQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzQzOTo5MWE5MjgzZmU1MmY2MWVkYWExMjRjMThhZjYwNjE3ZTcxZDcwMThjNzVhNWNlYzI3NTY1MzdhNzA1ODA3NWU0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7lAzTeE72b%2BbeWo2CSMpQ2ZaRbtFJ%2FbTufvoj505d%2FIH4SgXHFWC3nAeQs4Kv3W___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGU2ZDozMmYwMGUzZThhMzk4ZDcyMjkxNTAwM2VlYTMxOTc3N2E5YWI5YTc4NTcyMTU2YWExMTA1ODdjYzBhNzkwYjAzOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N7HhfJaE7mKy1FdexeTrmx%2BJk8pNocdcJOMLsT1vUi8ZB4QnsIkhXjulxm5LoXGu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZTQ2YzoxNWYyYTFmMDM3NjU1NTRlZjE0NDM0Mjg1Mjg2ZWU2MTYwZjg3MWRiZjIzZGExNzczZDAyMmYwNDg2NzcxNDNjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOpt9JIJdRBMhj1UT%2FlmrwTG9yT4jDEG9dFt7OHFNnRAaQd5qpHjNk2PeLx93Ub%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDZkMDo5MWFjOWE3ZDllZDk2Mjk4OGNjM2U3MmUzNWRmOTNlNDJjNGJjOWIwYjNlZDZkYjE4OTBjMGUzMTNhYTJiNzQ5OnA6VDpG
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44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-1000-                                    AGS NBG
                                                     0           0           0      12,667.56                    -12,667.56  100.0% 

44220 Snow & Ice Removal                  

4160-501-44220-1000-                                    Snow Remov
                                                     0           0           0       1,375.00                     -1,375.00  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-1000-                                    Repairs &
                                                     0           0           0       9,153.36                     -9,153.36  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

4160-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0       1,600.00                     -1,600.00  100.0% 

46100 Foundations/Markers                 

4160-501-46100-1000-                                    Foundation
                                                     0           0           0       7,035.42                     -7,035.42  100.0% 

46200 Utilities                           

4160-501-46200-1000-                                    Utilities
                                                     0           0           0       3,451.74                     -3,451.74  100.0% 

41605013 North Burial Ground                

35500 Cemetery Lot Sales                  

4160-501-35500-3000-                                    Cemetery L
                                                     0           0           0     -70,600.00                     70,600.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6oK3oPaejsJCkE2d5gF4bY9lKr6Euv9mE0g%2Boh7YSLCmK0fjjR3fr556t6g8aub___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjQ5MzplYjBkYzZmOTBkNTYwYTk2NzBmMDgxYmJmZmFiOTg5YWI3MzRiMzg3Y2IyY2FjNWZjZGNjNWEzODJlNmE0NWZiOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kU%2FG6Hh9zy0Kw8FonlA77eoJJ4c%2FPbxqyBJzXVjiguxq2QpT6dqtL4fY9d8xbqns___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDRiZjo1MDA4ZTk5NDZhMjI1N2QxYjM1MTU2MGY2ZmU2N2RjODgzNjBlZTBiNzMxOTI0OGIzMjNkYjdlYzFiNDI3ZDNlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9y%2F1PMQzpVw9O7KDB8Qf62DYQUYFYcedZmxhYPX0VXu6E0%2B%2BuwdG1tduETUh%2B8A___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmU0ZDpkYTljZDQxMGMwNjRmM2YwYTYxN2JkMWE2OTRhYzBlOTdiYmZkYjdkMjY3ZWE5NTUzNmI1ZGUzNWZmZGRhOWM1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOYdlTRfk7ejYa22Ej4Kpfxm8e7spxeg4wPmMMgcko1%2BjvBY1VQq3TqW36Y77NIv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWY4ODo2MDUzNGI5YWU2ZjM3MjQyNjJmZTM4Yjk3MzQ3YTdkNTUxYTUxOTZjZDgzOWRjODFjZWYyODQ4MThhZWQ3NjkyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tbNHXXgKgyU%2ByDgFzI81GFG5SKqaSdG7auYAutu2fMG1zTvaYgB02fuwbhivn7Ap___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Mzc1MDphODUwZGQ2NzMyZGMzMzdiMDAxNGE3NDM4YWQ4OGRhNzZlZWFkYmU0Y2IwZWNkNDBjMTA0NDhhNzI4ZmZjMmQ0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYa%2F3OfP1Q8ZlUtECdp9UU9v99KplTM12h6g5fe77AiZGbm8rVen9AerJhzxYMEA___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODI2OTpjYTBkNWYxMGQ1Nzc4Mzg2Njg1NGU1ZmQzMGI2MjYwOWNjYTc1NzE1ODRiMmM5ZmY1ZmRmNDQ4NWUxNGRkN2M4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2y%2F00%2BsnQFigsdzxHVfXPURxt%2FoxX3lf7mCw6Af7I6iA4Se2iFE6bnELreRbu%2FNK___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzAxYjozNmQwNWQ3MTY5ZDYzNzAxYjQ3ZmYwNWU4ODA1OTBiMTQwMDUyNTUxMTU0NjIxNGRhZGZiZDAxMTVlZGFkYWIyOnA6VDpG
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35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-3000-                                    FI CG
                                                     0           0           0     -24,050.00                     24,050.00  100.0% 

43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-3000-                                    Fnr: CG
                                                     0           0           0       7,400.00                     -7,400.00  100.0% 

43490 Engraving/Bronzing: Cremation       

4160-501-43490-3000-                                    EB: CG
                                                     0           0           0        -409.91                        409.91  100.0% 

44201 Additional Grounds Services         

4160-501-44201-3000-                                    AGS CG
                                                     0           0           0      47,636.55                    -47,636.55  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

4160-501-44300-3000-                                    Repairs &
                                                     0           0           0       7,105.73                     -7,105.73  100.0% 

47200 Capital Improvements                

4160-501-47200-3000-                                    Capital Im
                                                     0           0           0      45,000.00                    -45,000.00  100.0% 

41605014 North Burial Ground                

35505 Funeral Income: Standard FBB        

4160-501-35505-4000-                                    FI Cremati
                                                     0           0           0     -20,200.00                     20,200.00  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOLHDOUbEAjyUXtDLpTdywHOAISYDRbsPnPCof3aMKIDc24ZdsfCvMyKJtbsV7da___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YWFhMjoyNmJhMmM1NDAwYjBjZjJiNjc2MGQwODFkZWRhOTdlMjA2Njc1NWJjZTUyNGJmM2RkNDNmYjc1Yzc3NTRmNWFkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BXJJaoY6yenFS2JbVZdH6igFwC0T2J3l%2BbwHFaSdlBa0RvQe9i8DhJzVMbT86R0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OWQzZTo4ZmQ2OGUyODFjYzZiOWU1Y2NhMGMxZmI0M2JhZDIxNDRmZTk0NTcwN2ZiYzE5YmEwZTFjMWY0NmEzOTY3YjE0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dqHoPxLI4b6jok%2BjRjtVxfZatchskgwvDImgUMQzPrBqHneZaOkOHzLHbmeuJ1d___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjRkMjo1OWIzMTBjMzhiMGFjZjUwM2EyNzk2N2I0YTZjNGIxY2Y4Y2Y1MzNlNTdmNDZjZGNlNzUzMTlkZGUyODI2MDU4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GEFvJi80PpIUhHDf0%2BU0WufT7YjHUfw3zeaNdahUoIcnw%2F8QH5phy%2BeGrHuAPdhh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmVkNjoyMGY0MjlhOGI4YjAwODNkZWI2MTA3NDJiNWU3ZWI0MThiZDQ1NDA3YjY3ODU5ZmQ2NDE3NjkwYjIxMjUzMjg4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaookwE%2FsXNK9loPUWmKpv5AzwNUM9iIzfVB5Cnr422eA1wF4Ci2YAZWq124HmNS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDBmMDphNzFiMjlmMjZhNTI1NzAyYzZlOWJkNjFmMzNlNDI0Y2IxYzlkYWNiNGE0MDNmOGJmN2VlZGYxMTBiMzkxYzI2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogAcRG7Zv3mW%2FrpBnbt21oC2Kva9ENnjKOzKD1ZyD7MnHy6iwFAYVFQ%2B49R6%2FzDb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODc4Zjo0MjIyMzNhZmU0MTRmMDZkYmU0MWE1NDQ3NTU2MGM2YWU1NTEyMjMxZmEwMTJlZGUxYjVkZDA4ZjMyOTUxNzE1OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5etkvdARrjmgAvA%2B2%2ByFSBmXag9t3Q1iPK1At7vKZ%2FWrwE%2BJkTi5vbD4ttE22Qr___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YzZkYzpmYTQ5ZTQ3MmJiNDYyYjlmNDRhYzg4MGYyODgzNjY5OWRkZTA4ZjEwOTIwMTE4NjJhNGZmNDlkMGIyMTk2NTNhOnA6VDpG
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43110 Funerals                            

4160-501-43110-4000-                                    Fnr: NBG C
                                                     0           0           0       9,300.00                     -9,300.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      40,688.64                    -40,688.64  100.0%

     TOTAL North Burial Ground                       0           0           0      62,128.64                    -62,128.64  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -181,070.00                    181,070.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     243,198.64                   -243,198.64

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtjYkbjMuBlHxr558md9IS0NSHYbYofQNgXmVaIWGPfLh9HxzUMsDol1uDCcXKeF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZGViYToxZTA1NWJiYWVhYmQxNTk4YTljODZjYzE1N2M0NDhkYzAyODRmYmNhNzdiNGQyODdmMzliODVmNGUyMTkzMDhiOnA6VDpG
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4183 Teachers for Children                

501 Finance                               

4183 Fund 4183                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

4183-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,484.09                      3,484.09  100.0% 

36400 Contributions/Donations from P      

4183-501-36400-1000-                                    Contributi
                                                     0           0           0      -1,040.14                      1,040.14  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23  100.0%

     TOTAL Teachers for Children                     0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -4,524.23                      4,524.23

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFcw0KKoYt0Ha1%2Bb84YiJjpVOQK7E6tbEffSV16b%2FGF6l6m6%2BM3Pe%2BuaE9W2gjRl___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjBmZDozNGE1OTYwYjUxMjJiYzBiOGRiZDdiYzRhODA4YmI5NzRkM2YwZDQwM2ZlMmVlYTEyZDFlZmEzMWQxOTc5NzA0OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZIt74kabAEgm4EUHgH5pHWmVGnOX%2FJNhbL7EyMnRqIsxCMXJ3Aq8x41T00NX6G2___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzVkMzo5ODUzZDg2OTZmZTY2MTBmNWE2OGNjZGRhYmQwYjczNTQwNWQ2MTU4ZjllODE4MTA3NzdhY2Q4MDViMzc4MGI1OnA6VDpG
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5002 Enterprise                           

604 Water Pollution Control               

5002 Enterprise                           

32002 Permits                             

5002-604-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -1,000           0      -1,000         -65.00                       -935.00    6.5% 

32005 Septage                             

5002-604-32005-1000-                                    Septage
                                                     0           0           0      -1,079.80                      1,079.80  100.0% 

32006 Pretreatment Revenue                

5002-604-32006-1000-                                    Pretreatme
                                               -30,000           0     -30,000     -20,903.00                     -9,097.00   69.7% 

35100 Fees & Fines                        

5002-604-35100-1000-                                    Fees & Fin
                                                  -500           0        -500            .00                       -500.00     .0% 

35110 Infiltration Inflow                 

5002-604-35110-1000-                                    I&I
                                                     0           0           0      -6,050.00                      6,050.00  100.0% 

35510 Debt Service Recovery-RWU           

5002-604-35510-1000-                                    DS RWU
                                               -51,250           0     -51,250            .00                    -51,250.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06bjd3td3eonfDj4wIMJ5DJgQ1TZPuox4F0J%2F25UwKZI6ZwEYgGms2s2ik35fwo8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODFjMTowMjcyNjhjYzBmYWUxOWQ0OTlmZjdmMTI2NTg0ZWU4ZmVhYThkNWFjY2QwNzg4MmI4NjkzZjZhNjQ4OWQ4Y2FjOnA6VDpG
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41100 Salaries                            

5002-604-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               813,268           0     813,268     369,093.72                    444,174.28   45.4% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-604-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                80,000           0      80,000      19,186.76                     60,813.24   24.0% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-604-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               186,803           0     186,803      61,118.22                    125,684.78   32.7% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-604-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 7,245           0       7,245       3,398.12                      3,846.88   46.9% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-604-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                68,586           0      68,586      30,372.45                     38,213.55   44.3% 

42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-604-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 8,131           0       8,131       2,592.27                      5,538.73   31.9% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-604-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                               114,396           0     114,396      48,348.74                     66,047.26   42.3% 

43200 Dues & Conferences                  

5002-604-43200-1000-                                    Dues & Con
                                                 2,000           0       2,000       1,684.68                        315.32   84.2% 
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43270 CMOM Reporting                      

5002-604-43270-1000-                                    CMOM Repor
                                                20,000           0      20,000      24,427.50                     -4,427.50  122.1% 

43442 EPA Permit Fee                      

5002-604-43442-1000-                                    EPA Permit
                                                 3,100           0       3,100            .00                      3,100.00     .0% 

44001 Inflow infiltration                 

5002-604-44001-1000-                                    Inflow inf
                                                     0           0           0     -13,750.00                     13,750.00  100.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-604-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                18,000           0      18,000      21,922.79                     -3,922.79  121.8% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-604-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                12,000           0      12,000       7,310.08                      4,689.92   60.9% 

44351 RBC Repairs & Maintenance           

5002-604-44351-1000-                                    RBC Repair
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       4,727.00                        273.00   94.5% 

44352 Generator Service                   

5002-604-44352-1000-                                    Generator
                                                10,000           0      10,000       5,855.34                      4,144.66   58.6% 

44353 Sewer System Repairs                

5002-604-44353-1000-                                    Sewer Syst
                                                50,000           0      50,000      44,691.34                      5,308.66   89.4% 
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44354 Odor Control                        

5002-604-44354-1000-                                    Odor Contr
                                                 5,000           0       5,000      11,160.74                     -6,160.74  223.2% 

44355 Cesspool Cleanout                   

5002-604-44355-1000-                                    Cesspool C
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       3,100.20                      1,899.80   62.0% 

44356 Solids/Scum Handling                

5002-604-44356-1000-                                    Solids/Scu
                                                12,000           0      12,000            .00                     12,000.00     .0% 

44357 Grinder Pump Repairs                

5002-604-44357-1000-                                    Grinder Pu
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

44358 Biofilter Maintenance               

5002-604-44358-1000-                                    Biofilter
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

44359 Lab Equipment Maintenance           

5002-604-44359-1000-                                    Lab Equipm
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         120.00                      2,380.00    4.8% 

44360 Pump Station Repairs                

5002-604-44360-1000-                                    Pump Stati
                                                35,000           0      35,000      20,584.89                     14,415.11   58.8% 

44361 Belt Press Service                  

5002-604-44361-1000-                                    Belt Press
                                                 2,500           0       2,500            .00                      2,500.00     .0% 
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44362 CL2 System Maintenance              

5002-604-44362-1000-                                    CL2 System
                                                 2,500           0       2,500         950.00                      1,550.00   38.0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-604-44363-1000-                                    Instrument
                                                25,000           0      25,000       3,648.80                     21,351.20   14.6% 

44364 Headworks Maintenance               

5002-604-44364-1000-                                    Headworks
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       1,169.65                      2,330.35   33.4% 

44412 Warren Agreement                    

5002-604-44412-1000-                                    Warren Agr
                                                45,000           0      45,000            .00                     45,000.00     .0% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-604-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                12,000           0      12,000      10,716.57                      1,283.43   89.3% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-604-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                80,000           0      80,000      30,366.10                     49,633.90   38.0% 

46002 Office Supplies                     

5002-604-46002-1000-                                    Office Sup
                                                 7,500           0       7,500       3,809.82                      3,690.18   50.8% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-604-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                29,500           0      29,500      22,007.53                      7,492.47   74.6% 
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46050 Chemicals                           

5002-604-46050-1000-                                    Chemicals
                                               150,000           0     150,000      86,660.76                     63,339.24   57.8% 

46052 Laboratory                          

5002-604-46052-1000-                                    Laboratory
                                                35,000           0      35,000      35,869.78                       -869.78  102.5% 

46053 Pretreatment                        

5002-604-46053-1000-                                    Pretreatme
                                                35,000           0      35,000      13,145.75                     21,854.25   37.6% 

46054 Manhole Covers                      

5002-604-46054-1000-                                    Manhole Co
                                                 4,000           0       4,000            .00                      4,000.00     .0% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-604-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equip
                                                 5,000           0       5,000       2,397.48                      2,602.52   47.9% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-604-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                40,000           0      40,000     -25,978.58                     65,978.58  -64.9% 

46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-604-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                               325,000           0     325,000     192,890.11                    132,109.89   59.4% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-604-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Ma
                                                30,000           0      30,000      10,973.22                     19,026.78   36.6% 
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46270 Water Service                       

5002-604-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 1,000           0       1,000         460.24                        539.76   46.0% 

47201 Capital Improvements-Infiltrat      

5002-604-47201-1000-                                    Capital Im
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Water Pollution Control           2,222,779           0   2,222,779   1,026,934.27                  1,195,844.73   46.2%
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606 Composting Facility                   

50026061 Enterprise                         

32002 Permits                             

5002-606-32002-1000-                                    Permits
                                                -3,500           0      -3,500            .00                     -3,500.00     .0% 

34430 Compost Sales                       

5002-606-34430-1000-                                    Compost Sa
                                               -72,000           0     -72,000     -27,938.09                    -44,061.91   38.8% 

41100 Salaries                            

5002-606-41100-1000-                                    Salaries
                                               408,676           0     408,676     240,443.26                    168,232.74   58.8% 

41300 Overtime                            

5002-606-41300-1000-                                    Overtime
                                                37,000           0      37,000      18,035.18                     18,964.82   48.7% 

42101 Medical Insurance                   

5002-606-42101-1000-                                    Medical In
                                               112,004           0     112,004      39,565.80                     72,438.20   35.3% 

42102 Dental Insurance                    

5002-606-42102-1000-                                    Dental Ins
                                                 4,984           0       4,984       2,415.12                      2,568.88   48.5% 

42200 Payroll Taxes                       

5002-606-42200-1000-                                    Payroll Ta
                                                34,094           0      34,094      16,925.70                     17,168.30   49.6% 
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42301 Defined Contribution-TIAA           

5002-606-42301-1000-                                    DC TIAA
                                                 4,087           0       4,087       2,233.42                      1,853.58   54.6% 

42302 Defined Benefit-ERSRI               

5002-606-42302-1000-                                    DB ERSRI
                                                57,501           0      57,501      27,489.63                     30,011.37   47.8% 

43441 Methane Testing                     

5002-606-43441-1000-                                    Methane Te
                                                 4,500           0       4,500       3,800.00                        700.00   84.4% 

43443 Compost Analysis                    

5002-606-43443-1000-                                    Compost An
                                                10,000           0      10,000       6,395.00                      3,605.00   64.0% 

44300 Building Repairs & Mainten          

5002-606-44300-1000-                                    Building R
                                                20,000           0      20,000       5,099.48                     14,900.52   25.5% 

44310 Motor Vehicle Repairs               

5002-606-44310-1000-                                    Motor Vehi
                                                14,000           0      14,000       7,742.55                      6,257.45   55.3% 

44354 Odor Control                        

5002-606-44354-1000-                                    Odor Contr
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

44363 Instrument & Controls Main          

5002-606-44363-1000-                                    Instrument
                                                 3,500           0       3,500       2,930.52                        569.48   83.7% 
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44375 Compost Equipment Maintenance       

5002-606-44375-1000-                                    Compost Eq
                                                18,000           0      18,000      13,278.60                      4,721.40   73.8% 

45300 Telephone & Internet                

5002-606-45300-1000-                                    Telephone
                                                 1,000           0       1,000          82.33                        917.67    8.2% 

45900 Operating                           

5002-606-45900-1000-                                    Operating
                                                24,000           0      24,000       7,165.52                     16,834.48   29.9% 

46010 Uniforms                            

5002-606-46010-1000-                                    Uniforms
                                                17,500           0      17,500      13,620.35                      3,879.65   77.8% 

46055 OSHA Equipment                      

5002-606-46055-1000-                                    OSHA Equip
                                                 2,000           0       2,000            .00                      2,000.00     .0% 

46057 Grinder Hammers                     

5002-606-46057-1000-                                    Grinder Ha
                                                 3,000           0       3,000            .00                      3,000.00     .0% 

46060 Tires                               

5002-606-46060-1000-                                    Tires
                                                 4,000           0       4,000       1,506.95                      2,493.05   37.7% 

46210 Natural Gas                         

5002-606-46210-1000-                                    Natural Ga
                                                15,000           0      15,000         170.00                     14,830.00    1.1% 
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46220 Gas & Electricity                   

5002-606-46220-1000-                                    Electricit
                                                85,000           0      85,000      34,212.49                     50,787.51   40.2% 

46260 Vehicle Maintenance & Fuel          

5002-606-46260-1000-                                    Vehicle Ma
                                                31,000           0      31,000       2,055.85                     28,944.15    6.6% 

46270 Water Service                       

5002-606-46270-1000-                                    Water Serv
                                                 8,000           0       8,000       3,414.94                      4,585.06   42.7% 

     TOTAL Composting Facility                 845,346           0     845,346     420,644.60                    424,701.40   49.8%
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607 Enterprise Fund                       

50026071 Enterprise                         

42100 Retiree Medical & Dental            

5002-607-42100-1000-                                    Retiree Me
                                               109,991           0     109,991            .00                    109,991.00     .0% 

42103 Life Insurance Premiums             

5002-607-42103-1000-                                    Life InsEF
                                                21,224           0      21,224            .00                     21,224.00     .0% 

42925 Other Post Employment Benefits      

5002-607-42925-1000-                                    OPEB EF
                                                20,000           0      20,000            .00                     20,000.00     .0% 

43101 Allocated Costs                     

5002-607-43101-1000-                                    Allocated
                                                75,000           0      75,000            .00                     75,000.00     .0% 

43400 IT & Support                        

5002-607-43400-1000-                                    IT & S
                                                 6,000           0       6,000            .00                      6,000.00     .0% 

43410 Annual Audit                        

5002-607-43410-1000-                                    Annual Aud
                                                10,000           0      10,000            .00                     10,000.00     .0% 

45201 Insurance                           

5002-607-45201-1000-                                    Insurance
                                               411,796           0     411,796            .00                    411,796.00     .0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T15%2FzMSZ2DXrATt5B6K5gHHP1qQ77Nj%2BM7%2Bg9IBFVx%2B7J%2FC7LZnSfMII%2Ff3ic06S___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWY5MjoyZDczMDMwZjI5ZTZiYWFlZmQzNTgwZGYyYmJjNDkwZmE5YWRmZjI3YTM0OGIxYTk5ZTE1NTdkOGMxNmU1MzE4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RP3MNs%2BM4ps6%2FyoT7jlA0jnR%2BOdCpdRkaDhP5AtGBQLPu9UAd5gzTRUeyUzDsNno___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjdiMDo4ZmM1MDA0NDRmMGIxYmM2ZTE2ZTMzYWQ2NmI3ZWRmYzdkOGUxNjFkMzBiOGNmY2VkZmU0MDUyY2M5YTUxZDVjOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bK9EKj1oIzwHRxUO6mhZ32KfrPnIWSAvl4ej8Bo8pTDIG%2B35dkqeMNKbk5Jv8ZVh___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDcyYTphZTM0OWI5YzRkNGYwZjU2Zjg2OTE5MGE3NzRhZTViNjNiMzhlYjJkZGFjZGE0MmY5ZTE1MWQ5OTNkNTE3NzIxOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WV1TRI99LHM1Gs7HTuvljr%2Fom2HgpymLj6bnk2TD8k99UUQ%2BjPWjzHC2ckQgco%2Fj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YTBkODo2YzZiNjU0YTNlY2JmNmY2MzliNmJmNzY4NDcyYjczYTIzMjE2MGRkMzBkMjQ0Nzk1Njk2NjZlNDM3NjlhMDUyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDQrmta4FED53z%2B7Ymuily7XRtU2nuMbwgR%2FBmZMyBLLuHsvoM7Ozg7fXFcZ8hri___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjZhZDpjYjhiM2JiNDcxNTk5YmE0MjFmNmYwNWFjYWFlZWZjY2VmODg3YTMwYWYxZjZhZDExMGRjZjJjOTM4MmRhODY2OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3l2csLvWoaZkvdVeKSV65LlVOPEUkynr0BFHkyREfU8cl3dQ9NoJvGTeIqNgMY8___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzM5MTpmNDNkOGI1Y2E3ZGI5YzJjNGIxOTM1YjUwYjg4MjI0ZDMxODAzMzdkMGJiM2I4NWI5MzdkZDllMmNmZTg5N2YyOnA6VDpG
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48110 Bond Principal                      

5002-607-48110-1000-                                    Bond Princ
                                             2,576,479           0   2,576,479   2,446,479.00                    130,000.00   95.0% 

48210 Interest-Bonds                      

5002-607-48210-1000-                                    Int-Bon EF
                                               758,125           0     758,125     357,226.74                    400,898.26   47.1% 

48400 Cost of Issuance                    

5002-607-48400-1000-                                    COI EF
                                                25,000           0      25,000            .00                     25,000.00     .0% 

     TOTAL Enterprise Fund                   4,013,615           0   4,013,615   2,803,705.74                  1,209,909.26   69.9%

     TOTAL Enterprise                        7,081,740           0   7,081,740   4,251,284.61                  2,830,455.39   60.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -158,250           0    -158,250     -56,035.89                   -102,214.11
                           TOTAL EXPENSES    7,239,990           0   7,239,990   4,307,320.50                  2,932,669.50

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMoC4QvchtT8i665IRGxOwX%2F%2BFSFZc9nW4o7K1PSPupwFOX%2BOdhfZrddz1t29eq0___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDlhZDplNWJhYjViZjM0NTMyZWNhZWM5YTllYWVkMjQ2NTNhOThhNDlkNmM2MDdmMWM3NDYxODNiZWFlMjVkY2VmMGQ5OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwQyOeYYoH8JCJp5g0Cq4FtUYBi0hAn1K6%2BnV0RuED6fepPQ3rZND0SnxOBIzKgi___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YmI0NjoyYTc3MTdlN2ZjNzIwY2NiNzg1ZmMwNDczN2FhNDBkZjFkNWYxMjI5OTk3NTcwZDViYmY0ZDgyYWUyNTliNzZhOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAWmNwdMMGfyucC8rTPRMUgXQsebR%2BgUDwdMkmecAe2B%2FpklCKjHgL9UYHXKPX08___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MTMxYjoxYTczYzkxOGY1ZTAwMGM3MDBlODBjMGUyMDJkMTc4MzAzOTcyMDBkNzQxZDhmNGEyMTExMWE4ZmI4OTk1YTZjOnA6VDpG
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6008 Police Pension                       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

60084001 Police Pension                     

36000 Interest & Dividend Income          

6008-400-36000-1000-                                    Interest &
                                                     0           0           0    -413,106.60                    413,106.60  100.0% 

36120 Realized Gains/Losses               

6008-400-36120-1000-                                    Realized G
                                                     0           0           0     100,082.90                   -100,082.90  100.0% 

36130 Net Increase/Decrease in Fair       

6008-400-36130-1000-                                    Net Increa
                                                     0           0           0  -1,361,829.12                  1,361,829.12  100.0% 

39810 Employer Contributions              

6008-400-39810-1000-                                    Employer C
                                                     0           0           0    -988,997.52                    988,997.52  100.0% 

42300 Benefit Payments                    

6008-400-42300-1000-                                    Benefit Pa
                                                     0           0           0     952,247.88                   -952,247.88  100.0% 

43250 Administrative Fees                 

6008-400-43250-1000-                                    Administra
                                                     0           0           0      52,340.35                    -52,340.35  100.0% 

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSX90c3F8urIWm9m6Cu9OS3kXqbSIPmvz%2BCewnn7PvDPct6qtufdqIGqivcLRbNv___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDY1ZDplMThiNTA0MGQ1ZWQzMDNhNTJkMTE0MjAxZWNhZTA1YjE4OGFiYTYyZjNjMzIwODZjZGM4OTdlNDE2M2I1MjZmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUqBfTc7L87Xc9zNAVaL6dD2PtgOeJKpz5tCGQXnKWyS7f4XD%2F4GGqYH4g%2B%2BByYu___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjFhODo3MzQzY2E4YzIzNzliYmMzNDkwOThlYWM0NGZkODNlYmFjYWViODFhOGE4ZjEwMzNiMjQ4YTE5YzJiNmQ4NTU4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBNNqklLZftSGGEiqvcudDKN7mvQQ8uDLIZ847HrOjpsWg6ze0Nuo8iJGSG6dbSV___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjYzNjpmMDhlNTk3Y2I4YzI0NDU2MTI3Y2I5ZjUwODU5OTM2ODk1ZDE2ZDkxZDk3ZjgxZjRjZTNlMGIyYTM0NzE2NDFkOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVmIKjYnkZieeZypp%2FzgiCUv2ZCQIZ%2FfwADEgo2mGX2UXICrxBRLMbNXm211lbmx___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODNkNzozNTcwYjIwZWRkZTdlYWM3MmUzMmYyODdlOWZmOGQ2YjM2NGZjNmI0OTYwMWRhZDc4NWVkM2NlM2RhNDYyZmEwOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OvBF80hLKDu6DWzoU43uCKpXmE9eL%2BIdOnEqFigDfTsh8GSWdWe26p6hgFeA4IW___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDQ4NDpmMzA5N2RjYzRhZGNmNDJiN2RkMTlmMTU4MmY5Zjc5ODM5NGM0N2Y4ZjIwYjMwNTBkYWQ3YmVhODU2YjAzNmY3OnA6VDpG
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Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
User:             CCarulli
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page    165

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6008-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       5,175.00                     -5,175.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0  -1,654,087.11                  1,654,087.11  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Pension                            0           0           0  -1,654,087.11                  1,654,087.11  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0  -2,663,850.34                  2,663,850.34
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0   1,009,763.23                 -1,009,763.23

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEz%2Fc1P1%2Fmxh%2Fs5ZRjeNUoDSXT3lpfY0Oc1HSttLPwplNOSr6PjY55euKqk%2FoAnb___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2M5NDo1YTg1NTJiN2JkMWM3MzA2MzY0ODI1ZGJkYTkxZjI0YTA1YTdkYmE4NjhlNzJiMTU1NWY5MmU1MTE4ZWUwMTc2OnA6VDpG
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6036 Other Post Employment Benefits       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

6036 Fund 6036                            

42105 Death Benefits                      

6036-400-42105-1000-                                    Death Bene
                                                     0           0           0     -37,465.05                     37,465.05  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

6036-400-49500-1000-                                    Cap Exp
                                                     0           0           0       5,175.00                     -5,175.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05  100.0%

     TOTAL Other Post Employment Benefits            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     -32,290.05                     32,290.05

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqJXduAqhIx%2FB8XUzcoGa%2BzbMnTkv2F6%2F21GVYWXP8yKHAaZjHl5OsInqsXiyyWp___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjdlOTo5MDdiZjhiMmY4NGY0NjY1OGIzNzljMWEyMGRlMzc4M2Q5ZDNkZGM0YTExNmQ5OWYwZDA4ZThmMjcxYjg5ZDM4OnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDzyQjAurT%2FmInDCS7euscRU5FXQxHYG5osyTRrRZkSICLbQXC3R0ECd0rGV%2FgKT___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWRkNjo4NjkwYTk2MzIzYTQyNTYxNDA0N2VhMDUzNTBhZTNmZjVhZTY2NjEwMzYxNDQxMTQ1YWNjOTY2YTI2ZDgzM2E2OnA6VDpG
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7101 Guiteras                             

501 Finance                               

7101 Guiteras                             

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7101-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0     -20,114.89                     20,114.89  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0     -20,114.89                     20,114.89  100.0%

     TOTAL Guiteras                                  0           0           0     -20,114.89                     20,114.89  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -20,114.89                     20,114.89

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2B1ctccX6dtuVxV95CP2wBuZ8w6%2FlhCAE6pI62BFH2dFL0cdNsorxoV%2BkRm1HjmQ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NjkzZjplMmUyYzkwN2ExZDJmYmNlMzM1ODYxZGFiN2I5NWY4YWJmNDQyMGQ4NzVkOWM3NjA5ZWJmYzFmMGY2NzMxNDBiOnA6VDpG
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7103 Stanton                              

501 Finance                               

7103 Stanton                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7103-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0%

     TOTAL Stanton                                   0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -238.49                        238.49

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdhaHJIsheq01ireWZQmvYS7MgZswvXsh4n9KzNgoBwtzyFkrbsUNyW9DQwac%2FvX___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZDM4NjoxNjRiNTBkZDgyYWEyYTYxZDY1NWM5YjgyZTJiNzVlNTI0ZTNiNTBmMmI2OTE3NzlkYWMwY2E4NWY3N2NjNzdiOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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Page    169

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7105 Colt School                          

501 Finance                               

7105 Colt School                          

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7105-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0     -10,273.67                     10,273.67  100.0% 

44800 Miscellaneous                       

7105-501-44800-1000-                                    Miscellane
                                                     0           0           0       2,465.00                     -2,465.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -7,808.67                      7,808.67  100.0%

     TOTAL Colt School                               0           0           0      -7,808.67                      7,808.67  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -10,273.67                     10,273.67
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,465.00                     -2,465.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNqxTynzh0IsWTnigtJENioc2GY59FpwiysuWGKKTEz%2BnDKNLHQiZ4TZH1XrC8TR___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MmY1Zjo0NjIzMGFkMWE5YjVlYmIxYWVlNTIzODgwMWY0MTczNWQ2ZTMyODhmNGE5ODdhNmRiMzg3ODZkNjkxZmUwMDAyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aafH%2FATNbRYHwlm4NEFlFMFPavC%2F3oQCMz5zXs9H%2BjGofE%2BORl24SDcV5IW6eO1%2F___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGM5YjpiYWVmNmJhMzQ5MTM0YzQ4MWE5MWIxZmQ5N2Y3ZDAyOTQzMTE4NzdhNTVkMzQ4OWZlODZjNGU5NmU3ZDNkNWY4OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7107 Byfield                              

501 Finance                               

7107 Byfield                              

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7107-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0%

     TOTAL Byfield                                   0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,167.59                      3,167.59

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95Rbj20StefNnTchpSdQ%2ByDkHeY0CtQicAMIXaXvGcacqHlHu%2Bn1qJj1U7u%2BMHcY___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NGJjZjo1OWIwZTQxYTllMjk5MDc5YmRjNGFkYmM3MTE5ZjI4YzdlYzQ4MWQ4YThmMTg0ZWQ0MjRjNmQwM2VmNzk0ZjA2OnA6VDpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 01/23/2026 10:13
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7108 Dewolf                               

501 Finance                               

7108 Dewolf                               

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7108-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0%

     TOTAL Dewolf                                    0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,175.94                      1,175.94

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Baj4oGF5pzj1deveHsRbMe0rJDs6SJVJiRzIXWsdFWZ%2BV0qb%2FoPz99aW3I5kv2E___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6OTUzNjphYTA5YzNkMDM0YjU1Y2YzZTZkOGIxNzNhMDljN2RhMzgwNmZjODBjZmNkMWUzM2U1N2IzYmYzZjZhNTRmZDRhOnA6VDpG
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YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7180 Rogers Free Library                  

501 Finance                               

7180 Rogers Free Library                  

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7180-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0%

     TOTAL Rogers Free Library                       0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -450.01                        450.01

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HwFe%2BTD5Kr4HFoICGxd4fy%2BPrT%2F2xjncjJxVddMCQjeoEGWhtsQrcv9SG%2BUAPiSf___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NTdjYTpmNGYzMmZjYzhhMzllZGQ2YzJhMDY3MmFlYmU5Yjc2MDhiZTcxY2QwOWUyY2E3NTE4YTE0NDUyZTFlMmUyMTgxOnA6VDpG


Town of Bristol, RI

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

7185 Narrows Association                  

501 Finance                               

7185 Fund 7185                            

36100 Investment Earnings                 

7185-501-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0        -118.97                        118.97  100.0% 

48030 Scholarships                        

7185-501-48030-1000-                                    Scholarshi
                                                     0           0           0       3,000.00                     -3,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Finance                                   0           0           0       2,881.03                     -2,881.03  100.0%

     TOTAL Narrows Association                       0           0           0       2,881.03                     -2,881.03  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -118.97                        118.97
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       3,000.00                     -3,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1TXbJcJ2iegxMQ%2BnQglt%2BQMUqz7Jqe0uHh8da7UfNrX4jzgfPPK8ILWdoRmjcSS___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MjI0YTpmZjc0MzBlZGViOGRmMTYwMDM0YTdkZDE3YTcxMTcxNTY2NDc5Yzg2MDIyZTk0NTc2NGRhZGYzYWI5YzFiNTcyOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUeKxiGSzAS%2FNUzQzOCa2gg4ylJ0WIWcgJwOan%2BolJuvU5k%2BorMt1SvcwDy1VW46___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODc5ZTpkODBlNzkxZTMyNDMwZGUxY2U3MDhjOTkzN2JjOTNjNDkxNTdhMWZlMTI4YjU5Y2Y4MTY1Y2ZkZDA3ZTg0MzAzOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

400 General Government (for Revenu        

9007 Gooding/Hope Community Reserve       

36100 Investment Earnings                 

9007-400-36100-1000-                                    Investment
                                                     0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0% 

     TOTAL General Government (for Revenu            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0%

     TOTAL Gooding/Hope Community Reserve            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -6,806.18                      6,806.18

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QH7dclsdCTUF0aeBNI%2BcM%2BU7zxSXo5pW1qkScqbRSPNqcKlVvha9BSmFuDxhnrRj___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDI0ZDoyOTM4M2EwMThjODRhOTMxNDA2ZGExY2RkNjVmMmNmNDBkMTQ1ZWNmZThiMmZkNjlhZjc5MDIxNzgxYWNkOGY1OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9072 Fire Prevention                      

704 Fire Department                       

9072 Fund 9072                            

39500 Revenue                             

9072-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -3,210.00                      3,210.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9072-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       2,529.07                     -2,529.07  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0        -680.93                        680.93  100.0%

     TOTAL Fire Prevention                           0           0           0        -680.93                        680.93  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -3,210.00                      3,210.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       2,529.07                     -2,529.07

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88BJAmlI8Jem5kw2%2FcnAenQxRPAQwWB5Bc2Dc6c2Imkmj35yeLRv9ntRwUacb8KJ___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NDk1ZjpkMjI4YmNkZjdlNTg0ZDIxZjE3YmVmZjQ2N2ZlODNhOWM1ZDc3NDVkOTQ0MGQ0MWU2NTA0ZGQyNGU3MjFmNzFlOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GjWX77SDH%2B72mp8qjvWZqYryJuvJ90Fxuwt94d5iMHmx%2FZzmYdSuRhA4pkghiB6z___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6Y2Q4NjoyMjUwZTU1ZDk3MGQzMDIzOWNlZTYwNWVmMTU2ZTllNzYwYjFiNzM0OGEzYWRjMGU3ZmIxNGI4N2RiNWU1OTQwOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9073 Tent Inspection                      

704 Fire Department                       

9073 Tent Inspection                      

39500 Revenue                             

9073-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Tent Inspection                           0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -1,114.00                      1,114.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mWe%2FzpZlpwyoD78FHVlKTXf6BPxnFxWm0kK0ij5WLm8oPI1D7R9C4FcVxHjRiuHm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6YjNlYToyZTk5ZGE2MzY4YmEzNjE1ZmI4YmM1ZmMyMzFlZjA1NDAxZjMzNjZlNDk2NjRhM2VjYTEwYjU4ODliMjY2Y2ViOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9075 CPR Training                         

704 Fire Department                       

9075 Fund 9075                            

39500 Revenue                             

9075-704-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -8,790.00                      8,790.00  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9075-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       9,777.48                     -9,777.48  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0         987.48                       -987.48  100.0%

     TOTAL CPR Training                              0           0           0         987.48                       -987.48  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -8,790.00                      8,790.00
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       9,777.48                     -9,777.48

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nfWT6vQILQ12o8YBqCJGlA5DIbG0MaNhi0y5RIsEbjI1RLr48FuMhcay5qmAdhYO___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MWRhNjo2MDU0ODFkYzE0Y2IyODE1MzdhNmEyOGQyOTNjMjkwZmI0ZDZhODVjMjk0YmZkM2E2YzA3MWUwMDc4OWVhNmZmOnA6VDpG
https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGx6YFxLlVfZKQ1JlTdMLKB%2BJA%2F0cXX%2BRqN%2Bw%2FTHLahi8JA5FT2I6R4He1Y4x%2BdF___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6NzQ0Yzo3NjVmY2E3MWUyZDE2MWJkMzI3YzFlYzIwMWY5NjkzN2E5NjA2NmVkY2U4NTEwZjk0Yzg2ODVmMWZmMGRmNDJlOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9081 Police Patrol Boat                   

701 Police Department                     

90701010 Police Department                  

39500 Revenue                             

9081-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0%

     TOTAL Police Patrol Boat                        0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0     -24,000.00                     24,000.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7K%2BEozCnWF1UXGFJkY%2F0Bo60gyCcL7GEeL5CuVySoejqsPz1WZbvkc9MvZFULAm___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ZjY4ZjoyMWM1YzYxNjU2OTRiZGM5M2RjMmFhZTg5ZjVlYTZkM2ZlMjBmMjk1OWQ1OTEzMmY3ZTE4Zjg3N2Y1NTZmNWI3OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9082 HAZMAT Fees                          

704 Fire Department                       

9082 Fund 9082                            

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9082-704-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0% 

     TOTAL Fire Department                           0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0%

     TOTAL HAZMAT Fees                               0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00  100.0%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0       4,400.00                     -4,400.00

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3bjyymqyS4vi7YVXZXr0W5BbMWnTAy53y7mID%2Bx8ICMN0hTigANiSPbaUGCWH6c___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6ODExOTphZGY0YzY5NzMyNjA0NGQwMjdiMzIwZmQ4ODgxODEyZjQ1YThkOTEzNzU1ZjMwNDFjZjMzY2I5NmJjYTA5NDg1OnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9083 Police M/V Detail Fund               

701 Police Department                     

9083 Fund 9083                            

39500 Revenue                             

9083-701-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0    -161,463.66                    161,463.66  100.0% 

49500 Capital Expenditures                

9083-701-49500-1000-                                    Expenditur
                                                     0           0           0     162,242.26                   -162,242.26  100.0% 

     TOTAL Police Department                         0           0           0         778.60                       -778.60  100.0%

     TOTAL Police M/V Detail Fund                    0           0           0         778.60                       -778.60  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0    -161,463.66                    161,463.66
                           TOTAL EXPENSES            0           0           0     162,242.26                   -162,242.26

https://protect.checkpoint.com/v2/r01/___https://townofbristolrimunisapp.tylerhost.net/5590prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BStb%2FoIRAJcOGLb4107BV6Pnwr4LB8lK8UF%2BVANP%2B3raltUxyGewwp3gumrNJln___.YXAzOnRvd25vZmJyaXN0b2w6YzpvOmFiZTlhYWI4NzkxODkwZTYyMjllNGUwNDMzMjRkNmIwOjc6MGNkZjoxYjdiMDU1ZGE0MWQwNzNjMTc0ZDVjNDU0MjczOWEwNzQyMThlNTJlNWQzOTc4NThhY2EyZmE5NDBjNzY3ZTAwOnA6VDpG
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  FOR 2026 07

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

9084 DPW Scrap                            

603 Public Works                          

90601010 Public Works                       

39500 Revenue                             

9084-603-39500-1000-                                    Revenue
                                                     0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0% 

     TOTAL Public Works                              0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0%

     TOTAL DPW Scrap                                 0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99  100.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0      -2,614.99                      2,614.99

                              GRAND TOTAL   57,973,503           0  57,973,503  -2,198,795.45                 60,172,298.45   -3.8%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Carl Carulli **                                           
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                                                          REPORT OPTIONS                          

               Field #     Total  Page Break
  Sequence 1       1         Y        N
  Sequence 2       2         Y        Y
  Sequence 3       9         N        N
  Sequence 4      11         N        N

  Report title: 
   YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              

  Includes accounts exceeding   0% of budget.
  Print totals only: N                          Year/Period: 2026/ 7
  Print Full or Short description: S            Print MTD Version: N
  Print full GL account: Y
  Format type: 1                                Roll projects to object: N
  Double space: N                               Carry forward code: 1
  Suppress zero bal accts: Y
  Include requisition amount: N
  Print Revenues-Version headings: Y
  Print revenue as credit: Y
  Print revenue budgets as zero: N
  Include Fund Balance: N
  Print journal detail: N
      From Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
         To Yr/Per: 2024/ 1
  Include budget entries: Y
  Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
  Sort by JE # or PO #: J
  Detail format option: 1
  Include additional JE comments: N
  Multiyear view: D
  Amounts/totals exceed 999 million dollars: N

         Find Criteria
Field Name         Field Value

Fund               
Department         
Object             
Sub Account        
Project            
Character code     
Account type       
Account status     
Rollup Code        
                   


